.

N :,,‘3 P
. PERIOD FOR “~
- WHICH MADE

subject held Comum.st meetlngs at:his home ‘and 'j'

i passea out Communist literature on’ ‘the Amy pro;ject
_to* i‘e].low workers. Ma:l.l over placed w:Lth negat:.ve ‘
results. :
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CI'I'.[ZENSHiP: . United States citizen; born at Brenham, Texas, October
DESCRIPTION: Heights: 5! gn

Weight: 130 1bs,

Eyes: Brown

. Hair: = Brown

Complexion: Dark

Scars & marks:  Scar on tip of chm ,

Education: . B.S. degree, 6/1/34, Texas A & M;

M.S., June, 1935, C.I.T.;
' Ph.D. Sept., 1937, C.I.T.
. - DR. MALINA spent five years in Czecho-Slovakia studying
and is reported to speak and read both Germa.n and Russian. (Source of Infor-

mation T-3,)
Relatives: |
. K a, er, K A’ 618 soo .

Baylor St., Brenham, Texas
Crlminal record: None known
Military record: Dr. MALINA held a Lieutenant's
commission in the U.S. Amy until
June 26, 1942, when his resignation was accepted by MACH EMERSON, Adjutant
General, Washington, D.C., because subject had been classified as a key
faculty member of California Instq.t.ut.e of Technology. (Source . of Information

] " Telye). _ |
’ ORGANIZATIONS : Subject was reported t.o have attended 00mnuhist Part
}, meetings, having been held at the home o
: ! X1 | Pasadena, and havmg held Communist meetings
“{ st his home, (Source of Information T-2.) - S
j{ IOYALTY AND Source of Information T-2 advised that Dr. FRANK J. MALYNA ,
| ACTIVITIES: . Director of Gal-Cit Project No. 1, an Aray Air Corps re-

stricted project, has passed out Communist literature on
, this project to fellow workers. Dr. MALINA is reported by T-2 to have held
3 Communist meetings at his residence up until about June of 1941, these meet-—
ings being held every Tuesday night. -Informant advised that as far as he km)wa
.no meetings are being held at the present time. '

T-2 advised algo that MALINA was active at one time in-

4 receiving

: On November 4, 1942 reporting Agent and Special Agent

| |interviewed Confidential Informant T-1 who stated that he
was well acquainted with the subject and knew considerable about the personal
life of subject as well as his business. When T-1 was questioned concerning
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with groups of 'pinks' at Cal Tech about three years ago." When asked what
he meant by "pinks" he stated "The group was radical but I believe them to
» have been merely philosophical in possessing their views and that th@ would
. never be’ actlve in dolng anythlng to change the form of Government whlch we

¢ 1 now have.

; T-1 stated that about three Pfy_e_gu_agﬂ

} the loyalty of the subject he voluntarily stated that, "MALINA was associated
J

| ,
b T3 ere was a onetic) who reported the Communist

'Party of Los Angeles at these T-1 stated that there were approxi-
to eight other members of the faculty
' at these meetings and that at that ti g
! —studied the writings of KARL MARX and STRACHEY, an English writer. (JOHN

. ' STRACHEY is a noted English writer and Communist lecturer. -] stated .that
" he attended several of these meetmgs

T-1 stated that to h:.s knowledge the subject has not

been active at all in any radical or Communist activities in the past three
years;

‘ I attend meetings at the h :
A Pasada.rn._’lﬂ_ﬁ&am_maﬁ'_lwas at that time a
P and that he was certain that
" He ed tha "~ Jand
a €s€ meevings ﬁ(p
. ME6TIngs.

T-1 stated that, ®At present MALINA is out to win this
‘war and is solldly behind the war effort", - However, T-1 stated that the
loyalty of the subject would be quest.ionable if he had decide between our
form of Government and that of Russia. ‘

T-1 stated that the following are

Secretary and Treasurer, Dr. FRAWK J. MALINA.

| hennm_bmn:imumm_&xlis believed
to bel California,




(Confldentlal informant T-5. )

' “on’ September 17 s 1942 reportlng Agent interviewed Con-
fidential Infomant T-6, who stated that it had been rumored among those work-
ing with the subject that the subject was a Communist and had at one time in-.
vited certain other persons to attend Communist meetings, but that he had no
defipite information that the subject was in any way connected with the Com-: b6
munist Party. However, T-6 stated that he had observed that the subject was  °/C
a great believer in Russia and was often praising the Russians and that this b7D
hsd been going on for the past several years. T-6 has never seen any Commun-
ist literature passed out by the subject. . T-6 stated that the subject was
very capable and very efficient in the work in which he was doing, and that

' he believed him to be- solldly behind the war effort. o

Confidential Informant T-7 advised that on or about Sep—
tanber 17 that there was a large gathering at the home of the subject which
lasted until about midnight, but except for this instance and a gathering on.
October 11, 1942 which was at "approximately 5:15 P.M., no group had been no—
ticed at the subject's present address, which is at 800 South Hudson Street,
Pasadena.,

Confidential Informant T-8 gave the following informa~
tion concerm.ng subJect. -T-8 stated that subject is a Doctor of Phllosophy
t ifo

T-9 advised ‘that the subject lived at 1266 Cordova Avenue »

. Pasadena, California, from September 1, 1941 until June 10, 1942, " T-9 had

observed no meetings at the subject's home during this period, but stated they
had only a normal number of visitors, these belng mostly young couples. This
was all the information that -9 had concerning subject. -

It was ascertalned from Confidential Info -
“the sub:ject was born on October 2, 1912 at Brenham, Texas,

| T-4 stated that subject is employed:

<(3;

(I) as assistant profegsor of aeronautics California Institute of Technolog;
(2; as Cooperative Agent for the Soil Conservation Service, Pasadena; and
as Secretary and Treasurer of the Aero-Jet Engineering Corporation.

© On July 31, 1942 J of Gudden-
heim Aeronautics Laboratory, California Institute of Technology, filed an
affadavit stating that the subject was employed as assistant professor in
the Aeronautics Department and Chief Engineer of the Gal-Cit Project No. 1,
and further stated "Several of our contracts have A-1-A and A-A-3 priority




Yy 4

ratings. - Dre MALINA is in charge of a- research project cons:.dered of v1tal
mportanca by the United States Amy Air Force."

It was ascertained also from T-/ that by letter from head-
quart.ers s Ninth Corps Area, Fort Douglas, Utah, dated July 7, 1942 endorsing
a letter of June 26, 1942 to Lieutenant FRANK MALINA from MACH EMERSON, Adju-
tant General, Washington, D.C., that the resignation of MALINA as a lieutenant b©
of the United States Army had been accepted and that he had been classified b7cC
as a key faculty member of California Institute of Technology. b7E

Bv 1etmmms=mmm&_m_u_ma_nemem of

the|

[that have been received at this oifice have been reviewed

by the reporting Agent with negative results.

-« GLOSED -
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Federal Burean of Investination

United States Bepartment of Justice
Los Angeles 13, California

January 19, 19kh

bé
b7C

Director, FH o
Res FRANK J. MALINA, WA
SECURITY MATTER C
Dear Sir:

A review of this file in the Los Angeles Field
Division reflects that a Summary rt was submitted on
November 28, 1942 by Special Agent

A Security Matter Index Card has as yet not
been received and this fact is being called to your atten-
tion inasmuch as it is felt you may desire to have one

prepared,
C/Jf /976j Very truly yours,

INI0R SUNTAINE

} ) INCLSSFED
é.?/? v 5P5, 8CE/D « B. HOOD, S.A.C. '

VIPipke
100-8196

Cognﬁm '@ -Lj%%@ "“l

% 33 38“.196«

)

s ki



o--pral Bureay of Investination
United States Department of Justice

Los Angeles - 13 - California
February 16, 1944

Director, FBI1

RE: FRANK J. MALINA, wa.
SECURITY MATTER - C

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to your letter of February
8, 1944, (100-164610), which in turn makes reference to my
letter of January 19, 1944, .

A review of the information obtained recently
from confidential sources and informants of this office has
failed to indicate that subject is actually & member of the
Comminist Party at this time, and therefore, under present
Bureau policy, no Security Index Card is being recommended in

his case,
Very truly yours,
i "
R. B. HOOD V4
SAC
VIP:AH
100-8196 -
i
2N
RECORDED ﬂﬁ léy%@ 3
22 FEI 22 ‘&944

rq?wm ORY

4Y BuY

s .
7 fij
1 R -

,_'___.‘;'_ ) ) ,




|
|

EAB:mer

A‘ 4 .
O U-180810 oo :
2 00y os fnpcles ' ' 2ebruary 8, 1944

Je Zdoer Hoover = Director, Pederal Burecu of invesblgstion
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‘Noference i made to your levber of January 19, IS4L,

. review of tho vesort of Specloal Ascrd abed
overber 23, 1942, in this cace fails to reflcet definlte information
thob the subject ic o mecher of tiio Commmiot Pardy, It i surgested ,
that further efforts be cade by your office to detommine vhether
cubjeet 1o aetually o Commnist Party cesbor in opder thot cdditionsl
cong J.uemtwrﬂ zn,.y be given Yo the proparation of a sceuriby index card
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Cat AL
BY STECIAL IT.SCUNGER

Date

[ 1]

Qctober 17, 1947

Tos ro Jack D. lleal :
Chio? | B3I oS Beelore .
Division of Foreipgn Activity Correlaticn Lo 3 "3‘?7 i
Ctate Denartrent @;{_
£15 22nd Strect, M. 7., Room 303
ashington, D, C.

N

g
i’

Frorm: Joim Ddgar loover - Director, Federal Darsan of Invectication
Subject: FRUK prf;au ™A

Informatlion has beon recclived by this Dureau that the cantlornod -

indivicdual f{g reported to be in Lurope as a sclentist attached to the United
Tatioms Dducational, Sedentific, and Cultural Grranigzation.

The filas of t'Za Durcau reflect that 'alina wag formerly a norber
of the Roard of Directors of the Jet Propulsi-n Laboratory of the California

Institnie of Tocmolopgy. e is re“orted to be no longer oonecked with thig
achool at the pregsent ti~e.

A confidential and rliztleo informant of this Tureau has advised that
Frank J, !'clina Jolned the Corzmnt st Party in Noverder, 1938, fHis Party nave
is Prank“Tama. le was a merber of the Pasadena Cection, Trofessional Unit in
1939, and his Tarty Book Iumber was 1020 for that years I has aluo been Coternined
thrench confidontial informants of this Bureau that alina was friencly with rerbors

o:Lt ‘e Cormmunlst Farty and active in Corunigt larty activities in c:m for:2a in
1:} '2.

It has recently been detormined that * alim was ong of the founders
of the lerolet Eingineering Covpany, Azusa, California., Gowover, 14 la stoted

t:at he takea no active “a.rt or intercst In (h1s comrany exeort that of a minor
gstocktholder.
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Rourlet 6-15-4%, you ore inoitrueted to gulidt an investijotive
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‘He: was:'accompanied:]

[Stayed In.Los Angeles, -They spent.the Zirst_

MAL
three days cof- thei

g

UNI_«BCO in Parls via'th ef QUEEN' MAR_Y which, sé:lls‘::”t‘rom New York
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,"53Angeles 13, Callforn1a~ ‘
§ June 4, 19&9

Lol

PIONACE = B

Reference 1s made to my letter dated June l, l9h9

visit’ Paoadena, Ca;lfornla, in the near future, - This letter also. requested

- 'the Bureau's permission to conduct an actlve 1nvest1gatlon on thlS 1nd1v1dual
*a;dur¢ng his stay” here. L .

" The aforementloned communlcatlon advised that FRANK fﬁjkALINA, ’

?‘_}Lﬁwho is-presently ‘employed in Paris, France, with UNESCO, was planning to>";"

[i?oung others a_picture of MALINA./

}had recently observed a plcture of -
"MALINA in a- scientific. publlcatlon which portrayed him w1th a heavy beard e
Accordlng t this beard is -in-all probability still in- existence and

the plcture of .him presently bears very llttle resemblance to prev1oua
plctures on flle.{_

s Agents had recently observed a group picture at the Laboratory which:included T

: It?ééemsﬂﬁéffinent fﬁéi\

65—A852 (AMSD)

5@ JUNM@@@

59 jill“ 10 1QA§

-

ORIGINAL ‘COPY FILED i ‘&



;Et;fifAf6574é5é}ﬁ

. believe that: MALINA is ‘extromely pro-Soviet, . o

o I am passing on.these -recent dévelopments to you'in order-that.you -

. -may have the’up-to-date facts at your disposal .in: reaching :a'decision on the . -

..readvisability: of ‘conducting an -active- investigation of  MALINA-during the -
. ffftimeﬁhe is'in the Pasédena?éreaA B T e A T R

-

'
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Av Trom, duly 3; 1942 wottl ke Teld-Posedend, prectmebly in 1946, end :re}psrm:lly{
\ went with. BRS00, HALITOA was Tormerly’ Bivector of the' Jei Fropu .

: ,mzey a2t the Jalifornia Inetitube of- r&@hmlegy, Pasgdengs .
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St asd: -Lhatl
;' re had Junt mseived a8 v'ire from "FRANK™-in

i“uz'*ther , ~x$onmtlon ccmceming this v
d hay 26, 19&9, ?

of DEHLKM’B Inbention:. -
during the summaj? ‘of 19)@

t *?s, ‘Eherei‘ore, extremel v li!fely
"‘n Wiﬂﬂ\ﬁ- o s N
You ara requested to giv‘a expeﬁitieus a%cmion to tha

enclbsed Fornm Letter FD~LU2 in-order that ag complete coverage as’ -
- "p’ossa.ble carx be mainta ned on. sub;}eet rticula@y dumnu the uime




.Refarence is made 0 the 3 report oF" SAl
LOb ﬁngeles in this natter, in'which mentirn i8 made- o-
. j 16li610. * According to

‘MALINA 1is. employ 2
_From OLher sourcas, iy has been learned that dALIEA.haJJ
abroad and is returning to the United btates 1a JUna of

= 'K-ﬁlghqﬂ reported thaﬂ int o
converaation with nentioned Thal: he-. had "just received & wirc: from
L AFRANKN “and that FHEEK‘TEEB is balievad to,be d@LINA) is-arriving iniLog” .
\-Angeles via“American Airlines .at 7:50 peD.-of “June 65 1949, dnd’ ‘that: FRANK
hed’ reduested o meet him at the- alrbort at Los. Angeles. S e
_.hat he wanted FRANK to stay With’him thle heﬂ i

-wasg, in Los An*eles.

3Py FILED JNi e

~
o

5, 8" TEP A
130" po R
"Brown e
© Y Brom -
Comalexlon o< -Dark- , TR
ggcara and Harxs : Scar -on- tip f CHidf;g”'

Al
-

FRIGHY

f ' i .}' PxYTh@ mew Ybrk Office is requested to verify &ﬁLINA's employmant
e ?Wlth tha Unitad Ha lons anu supQIV. %

- rsn A
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L 65-lBs2 1
wece Hew York (AESD)
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'verification of'MALINA'B Uniteakmatioﬁs émﬁlo}ment

ek

.‘.1'

.is requested ﬁbat'this m;tter be

1nasmuch as~the person’y
in Los Angeles ‘on. Juneq

e




copr"., PK |

Mr. Fletcher

L Durmg Hheréourse of aAcurren'b investigata;on--’b?éir‘ig condiicted
" by thJ.s Bureau, information has -been réceived -t

[Pasadeng

Callfornia, Talephone ~|

fos. Angeles, ‘California;- Telephone. =]

possibly erigaged. in act1v1tles agalns’r. thé best interest .of . this -

“'country.,: Bhittaker, Chambers-has recentiy. adv:.sed Shat during 1937

| was-'éngaged. :.n/Sovmt

_"G§PIONags activites Wi th| & Chaibers -
. stated, that furnished information. to|

TOTmET Ay -occupred by Frank Josap! lina, a known member of the
_Communist “Party, who. is under investigation by this.Buréau,’

in Los
Angeles, ‘California. One of| is-a'

_ Jmown ‘contact.of ‘individuals-who have.-been- under:. mvestlgation in
conneot:.on W:Lth Sovlet ‘1nte111genoe actlvrbles. e i .

P I 'deem iy adv:.sablé, therefore K tha‘t'you... uthorize the L
stabhshment of]

15 "a0%ivities
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’ /é‘ ' ITHIS CASE ORIGerTED Aar'LOS ANGELES

| m&é/ T-26-49
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7| CHANGED s

Frankp
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTI

THON -_

LOS ANG

-

DATE WHEN MADE

REPORT MADE BY, T

ﬁﬁ@"ﬁ 2, 34 - | ' i

PERIOD FOR

5,
648,9,13,14,15,%6, -

17,20,21,22/L9

CHARACTER OF CASE

ANK Ja%INA;;wa

arma INTERNAL SECURITY = R

SYNOPSIS OF FAcTs: Subject born Brenham, Texas, 10/2/&2 of* ; i

Czechoslovakian parentage. Education aqi
employment background set forth, Subjeo
released from military duty during war years £
to take chdrge of Galoit Project of U,S, Army ° '
Air Corps and was also Sedretary Treasurer of . s %
Aero-Jet Corp, of Pasaden&j Calif,, 1942194k, - Fbw’ﬁﬂ
In 1939 subject is alleged to havé been & meémber ﬁfi§2‘ ﬁ
of the Professional Unit of the Pasadena Section Cf?&v
of the LACP, SubJect is also alleged to have held
Communist.Party meetings in his home +ill June of”
191, " Comments regarding hfis loyalty to the U8«
are widely divided, Subject is presently“an“offiber"
of UNBSCO and is scheduled to return to Paris on

June 22, 1949, He has been so employed for

\\; %« @é past several years,.
x\ "‘ 2 P
\% REFERENCE; Bureau file 100-1€,610,
\\\; DETAILS: .The “title of this case is being marked- 'ohanged to inelug

"V on

mation is set forth regarding MALINA'

,))J ] FERSONAL HISTCRY

Brenham, Texas on October.2, 1912,

the

"alias of FRANK PARMA which has been used by the subJect‘

-

}
7 Q”Wméglom 1nformatlon of record, the follow1ng background 1nfor- R

He is a United States Cltlzen by birth having been born at .
His father, FRANK J, MALINA, Sr., was
born in Czechoslovakla and is now a United States Cltlzen through naturall- p

the,

1

APPROVED AND SPECIAL AGENT

DO NOT WRITE IN '/II'HESE SPACES

FORWARDED: JM 74’ W IN CHARGE

/0= /{y%f@ Fig=
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LA 100-8196
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zation, His mother is CaRCLYN SOPhIEJMAREK orn at Brenham, Texas,

© MALINA receiveéd part of his early ‘edutation”in Czeohoslovakia and attended
Brenhem High School, Brenham, Texas,. Ho graduated from Texas A and M
College in 1934 maJorlng in mechaniodl enginecring, He reodived his
Masters Degree in .this subjeot at the California Institute of Teochnology
in 1935 and his Dectorate in 1937, MALINA was employed there after as a

" research assistant and later as Assistant Professor, Aeronautics Department,
California Institute of Teehnology,., MALINA took charge of Galeit Projeet
No, 1 of the U, S, Army Air Force at-the California. Institute of Technology
as Chief Engiheer in 1941, In 1942 he became Secretary Treasurer of the
Aerojet Brigingering Company of Pasadena, California, - On July 31, 1942,

| | who was then dlrector of the Guggenheim Aeronautlcs
Leboratory, California Institute of Tochnology, filed an affadavit stating
that the subject was employed as Assistant Professor in the Aeronautics
Department and Chief Engineer of the Galcit Project No, 1 md further stated
that Yseveral of our contracts have L=li and.mAB priocrity ratlngs,. Dr., .

- MGLINA is in charge of a research proyect con51d0rod of vltal importance b6
by the U, 8, Army Air Force.-_ : o - b7C

k7D

From Source T=l of known reliability it was lecarned that "
MALINA held a reserve.Commission in the United States irmy and by letter
from the Adjutent General dated June 26, 1942 the resignation of MLLINA
as & Lieutenant in the U,.S: i4rmy was accepted inasmuch as he had been
classified as a key faculty member of the California Institute of Tech-
nology.

!

From September 1, 1941 until June 10, 1942 the; subJeot is
knovm to have resided at 1266 Cordova Avenue, Pasadens and moved to 800
South Hudson Street, :Pasadena on July 1, 19h2 Subje¢t resided at this
lasi address from July 1, 1942 to 1945 or- later| |

1 | In this connectlon, the 10L7 Pessdena City Directory shows the

occupant of 800 South Hudson Strect to be FRLNK J, -M.LINA, The telephone
at the above gddress is RYan 1-78hb, end 1is 1isted to both FRLNK J, MaLINA

MALINA left the employ of Galcit at Cal Tech and his
employment as Seoretary Treasurer of the serojet Engineering Company ‘of
Pasadena in 1945 to accept a position with the Unitcd Nations Educationel,
Scientific and Cultural Orgonization, nocordlng to Scurce T«2, of known
reliability, MALINA continues to -have an active interest in the affairs
of the jerojet Corporation of. Pasadena and receives a rsgular financial e
-return from his- interests in this company, -
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Los jngeles T-2 advised thot MALINA is & member of the
- Secretariat 4Kyn1ted Notions Eduocationol Sciontifio and Cultural .
Orgunlzatlon and is cmployed as a Counsellor of the Notural Scicnces
Scction end is domiciled abroad at 19 uvonuo Kleber Paris 16, France,
Telephone Kleber 52-00, . e ’

: T-2 slso advised that MALINA remarrled in t Spring of
1949 to a young Engllsh girl who hqﬂ 2lso b@énqﬁmplbyed‘b UNESCO, in

According to Source T-2 |M&LINA le f4 Poris

on Moy 1L, 1949 for Great Britain and on day 20, 1949 left London by air
for Houston, Texas, arriving in Houston on Moy 21, 1949, They are believed
to have spent a week or more in Brenhom, Texgs visiting MaLINA's family
ot 618 South Baylor Strecet, Brenham, Texas, On June 6, 1949, MiLINA and

errived in Los {ngeles via fmeriean Airlines, He remained in the
Los .ingeles area from June 6, 1949 to June 12, 1949 spending the first
_ three days of -his visit at his old ‘address 800 South Hudson Street,
Posadena, and the remaining three days at the Huntington Hotel in Pasadena.
MALINA| [left Los /ngeles on Sundsy evening June 12, 1949 for:
New York and according to T-2 his address in New York was bDS'Eqst
Sixty Second Street, New York City, On June 22, 1949 he is scheduled to
leave Now York on the Queen Mary to arrive in London on June 27, 1949 and
Paris obout July 1, 19h9. '

COMMUNIST PAPTY hCTIVITY

On June 15.!19b9 4 United Press Nows story carried portions
of- the testimony of before the House Committee on
unfmerioan Activities, In connection with this testimony, according to
the United Press News rolease, has.asked sbout the possible
Communist affiliations of FRA ] LLINA - the subject of this report.

To quote from the neWS‘release/l conceded they knew a
“FR@ﬁK Jo MALINA but refused ‘to say whether ho was a Communist"

Los iangeles T-3 of'k&own Treliobility obtoined access to
rocords of the Los singeles County Communist Party in 1939, He advised
th t ho had in‘'his posscssion the following information concerning a FRuNK
Jo MALINA, “Real nome FRLNK J, M/LINWA; Party nome FRANK PiRMA; address,

671 Cotolina Strect, Los ingokes; born United States; age 26, Czdchoslo- -

vakion ancestry, student at Cal Tech, Communist: - 1939 = registration,

b6
b7C
b7D
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Pasadena Section, Profossional Group, New Member.“l |

;| [ o advised that he has not had any additional information
on MILINL since 1939y Informant was also aware of al | \
betweon MALINA |

This source also furﬁishcd tho address of 800 South Hudson
Strect, Pasadena, for MALINA,

on Mey 10, 19L6] ‘ |

| Los /ngoles advised
Special Agont [thet he hed Been contacted by

for the rental of his studios on each Monday evening beginning at approxi-
mately 8:00 P,M, for discussion group purposes, _The indioces of this " '
Division revealed that| | & rember of the 59th nssembIY~D1strlct
CBmmunlst Poerty Clubs, was vory active at that tlme in recrultlng and
orgenization work and was sponsoring orijentation in now members classes

for the Sixteonth Congr6551onal District Section of the Los Angeh:s County
Communlst Party,

Pursuant to this information, observations were conducted

' _at 6121 Wilshire Blvd, on Monday, May 13, 1946 by Speciel igents] |
Jand amone others, observed a motor vchicle

bearing Lallfornia licenss| parked in the immedicte vicinity of |
the hall and one woman and one man werc observed entering the mecting hall
from this car which ves registered, according %o the Department of Liotor
Vohicles, to FR&NK J. MULINA, 800 South Hudson, Pasadena,.

Subjoct first camo to the attention of this office in 1941

whon a roguest. for investigation of him was roguestod by T-4

| |on the basis of the following i ati This infor=-"'
mation was to the cffeet that FRLNK J. lmLINU i :
employed at the Californid Institute of Technology werc members of the . iy
Professional Section of.the Los ingeles,County Conmunist Party. It was™
furthor alloered that the nomas of TR NKANLTINL of 1288 Cordova Strecet and

appeared on the subscrip-
Tion 1ist of "The Communist N ; FEOPLES ¥CRLD" as of September,

1939, Further that MALING re known to hold COMMUNIST

meetings at MALINA's r031dence 1288 Cordova Street, Pasadena and that

the follow1ng individusls atherdad these moatiness ' _
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All of the abowve nomed persons with the exception of
| were known to T-3 as mombérs of
the Uommunist Party, has admitted membership in the
Posndens Section of the Los Angeles County Cormunist Party and has

1dmmmk§.‘ersons mentioned ns memhers nlso: with the exce_pi';io'n.
of] WNK MALIHA upon - ¢

interview by Agents of “this office does not have any recollection of
MALINA's Comrmnist Psrtv activities, /

s

V.- | who is presently employed by the Jet

Propulsion Laboratory has- denied '‘any connection with Cormunist Party’

\ activities during this period, However, a photostatic copy of his
e

\registration card iith the Connunlsgfggng
Moreover, another individual nemod

advised that ho was g mepber of the Communist Party during this time,

He identifio as the loader-and Seotion organizer of this
group during The yeoars 19350=39, However he too his no recollection of .
any Communist Party Activities on,the port of FR.NK MALINA, FRANK OPPGN-
HEIMER os hos been montioned previously, has admitted his past membership
in the Communist FParty but has declined to answer any questions. regarding
the Cormunist Party affiliations of any of the others in the group.

Confidential Informent T-5, considercd reliable, advised
in 1941 that Dr, FR.NK J. MALINA, Diredtor of Goleit Project No,.l also
known as the Jet Propulsion Laboratory hed passed out Communist l;teraturo
on this project to fellow workers, This same source reported that
M:iLINA held Communist meetings at his residence up until cbout Juns,

1941, these meetings being held ‘every Tuesday night, Prior to this time
T<5 advised that MALINA Was‘activeﬁin.receiving money for Loyallst Spain,

On November: h 19&2 Sp601a1 agents of thls offlce
1nterv1ewed Confidential -Informent, T-6 who stated- that he was well
acquainted with the subject and  knew a- great decl about the personal
life of the subject-as well os his business, Vhen this man wos questioned

- regording the loyulty of the subjeet he. voluntarlly stated that, "HnLINA
was essociated with groups | at Ca& Tech about, three years ago,!

-7 //
o
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" When asked what he meant b
I believe them to have beon merely phﬁlosophlcal in posseSsing thelr views
end that they would never be active 1n doing anything to change the form of
Government which we now have " ,
-6 stﬂtod that about vited by
etings at the
| | T-6 stated thati [wos ot that - ,
time a prof 1ifornia Instituto of Technology and that he was . (

certdin ¢ wos a Communist,  Ho stateé that]

|Who

reprosonted the Lommunist Farty of Los sangeloS at these MecTings.|
stated that there wercs approxlm&toly six to eight other members. of the
faculty of California Institute of Techno}ogy at these meatings and thut
at that time at the meetings the group s F_iag\yhe writings of KiRL I

ond STRACHEY; en English writer(JOAWASTRLCHEY. is a noted English writer
and Communist lecturer,) T-6 stoted tH_f'HE';/fended several of these
meetings, | |

Ky

T-6 stated that to his knowledge the subject has not
been active at all in any radical or Communist activities in 'the past three ~
years; that in the past three years he has been too.busy and that he is )
empl oyed| |

T-6 stated that, L present MALINA is out to'win. this
. wor and is solidly behind the war effort“ However;-T=6 stated thot the

loyalty of the subJect would be questlonable if he had %0 d901de between
our form of Government and thct of Russia, . 27’
. R Sig -
-6 stoted that the following S
. b P L : - » - - /
[ X .1 ',‘ ., R /—/
Secretary and Treasurer, Dr, FRLNK J% MAL&NA. o ' -
. : e 4 . -
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RECENT INFORMATION REGARDING MALINA

INTERVIZY WITH CONFIDEHTIAL INFORLLNT T-7 = Esc
— b7D

‘bout the wmiddle of March of this year, Agents of this
office had occasion to talk with Confidentinl ho ig
considered roliable and who is well placed i
During the conversation, this man related thu®t he had in the past attended
o cocktail perty at the home of M.LINA and the courso of the conversation
there, as he put it)'went from red to rodder", This porson went on to
soy that he had very definitoc reservations about the:loyalty of MALINA,
and without being solicited in any way 'said that he felt that in MiLINA's
position with UNESCO he is in an extremely good position to engage in
esplonage activity should he so desire.

Several days latcer, AantS of thls office had oceasion to
speak with Los Angeles T-7 concorning MiLINA; Just as the interview'in
question was being termineted and the Agents were toking their lo ave, the
Informant stated thot he has always been very curiocus as to what was behind
an incident that.hnd been called to his attention some time ago by &

| Informant would not stete who might be responsible —
Tor the Ioss of these documents but did indicate thet the loss of these
" plens, judging by the dute of their recovery in Frande in tho latter part
of 1945 or early 1946, would have occurred during the dircctorship of
FRANK J, MALIML et the Jet Propulsion Laboratory.

By letter dated June 8, 19b9, the Bureeu advisod that
prellmlnary ingquiry oh the part of confldentlal informant T-8 of known
relinbility, had esteblished the fooct that the Fronch were known to have
a copy of these plans, It was this sources obscrvation thot more complete
informotion concerning this matter would have to come from military
authorities abroad, Furthor inquiry developed the information that the,
French werc known to have sent up. suoh a'rocket in 1945,

Los iingelos T«7 was ro-zntcrv1ewed on June 29, 1949
© _for more specific information concorning the loss of plans|
| |Infornant wos asked directly if he thought that MALINA

may have been responsible for the loss of .the plans |,
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in 19&5 Informant answered thet he could moke no such assertlcn. He

was then asked to elcborate on his original suspicions in this matter
Informent pointed out, to begin with, that thel |

Informent then repeated thatl Ihad told him that a complete set of
drawings and plans of the hed turned up in France in un-
authorized hands and at the time of the recovery of these plens the partiou=
ldr project was in a classified state, Now the Informmnt p01nted out .
that| |

L Inf'ormant said he draws this conclusion from his own
rememberance of To T-7's knowledge such &

DISTINCTION BETWE“N}%EROJET CORPORATION
' AND
T T PROPULBION LABORATORY

~,

Inasmuch as subject has been mentioned as boing connected
with both the Jet Propulsion Laboratory and the ierojet Corporatlon of
Pasadene during the war years, tho following brief hlstory of the two
orgenizations is belng set out to esteblish thoir identitv as soparaote -~

anizations, Thi y has boen provided by P
_ herojet Corporation. . . o

uarly in 1936, A group of graduate students of the . A
Califernia Institute of Technology at. Pasadena, California, bocame inter=-
‘ested in the field of jot propulsion as & possible military weapon,
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generally credited with being the one who originally concelﬁed the ides
of the military appllcatlon of the theory of jet propulsion,

o ' These students relyln a small grant from a_private
cltlzen, engaged in research on thel for a number of years

and, in the course of so doing, were working under the direct supervision

-of who is regarded os the world!s outstanding
aerodynamedists, . ’ S : .
' In about 1939, ‘who was thenrspeoiul advisor'to
--Genoral H, H. ARNOLD of the Air Force, realized the military significanésd

e

*Laboratory obtained:. its original ¢ode neme of Galclt which, of course,

~of “this research gndit was through his instigetion that General ARNOLD -

'set up b thefCGEETE%oe _for Air Corps Research of the National heodemy of
Sclences to sponsor devolopment of rockets. As a result of this -small start
a- special laboratory was set up in the nearby hills ‘under the direct sponsor-

- ship, of the Guggenheim Aeronautical Laboratory of the California Institute

of ‘Technologys It was in this monner that the present Jet Propulsion Egc

b7D

. is an abbreviation for the Guggenheim Aeronautlcal Laboratory, California

'Instltute of Technology.

Uhder Army Air Forco sponsorshlp, the laboratory grew and
'con31derable roscerch was done along the lines of rocket and jet propulsion

‘theory. In-the early part of 19,2, it became apparent that the pilot

models developed at the laboratory would have to be manufactured, It was
against: the policy of the California Institute of Technology to cngﬂge

in manufacburing of any type, so it was at~this time that at the insti-
gation .off kogether with sponsorship by ths Air Force in the
way- of contractual commitments, that theé ferojet ”nglneerlng ‘Corporation
at 4zusa, California, was formed. The original. stockholders of thig

group werd | FRANK Jo MALINA,
|

MALINA, who ‘wes. then the dlrector of the Jet Propulsion
Laborﬂtory (Galclt), contlnued in his oapacity at Galeit whil -
who hed beon employed at the Laboratory, transferred to aerojet as a full-
time ‘employce. Co , : - .

. A% no time was- there any flnanclal tic-up between those two
organizetions, but bv ronson of the fact thet sorojet came into being
somewhat -unde sponsorship, dnd inasmuch as. employees from
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Goalcit went to ferojet and, further, thot MALINA remninod at Galoit as
director while acting in the capacity of Secrctary-Treasurer of fjerojet,
the two came to be identified as parts of tho same orgonization,
aodvised that in the early stages Aerojet did manufacture most of the

pilot models developed ot the Laboratory, but as time went on, other

local contractors bid ond sometimes obtained the contracts for monufactur-
ing the research developments, ) :

XBCENT ACTIVITIES OF MALINA - ASSOC 14 TION WITH

. ‘ As has been maniinnad_nnazinnalx_frgm_intﬁrﬂﬁew of
Confidential Source T-3 who £ the

Communist Party effiliations of NALING| | they were
‘participents in the same bronch of the Communist Party of Pasadena during

the year 1939 and possibly thereaftrr.l |
Party member of this group during the period 1937 - 1930 adviséd the

|Ta3 has seén no documentary evidonce relating

l

[Tonfidential Source T-2 has rolated Lhat

WLIN, has bood I

~ RECENT ACTIVITIEBS OF_EALINA - TRIP T0-LOS ANGELES AREA

t

Oy May 25, 1949 T+9 réported thet MALINA had been in touch

|

and was scheduled to arrive in Los Anceles on June 6.

1949 for a period of a weok, . On June 6, 1949 MALINA

| |arr;ved in Los ingeles vig Jmericon firlines
ot 11329 P, M, They wore met st the airportl |
Pasadena, The arrival of wALTNA ond

the subsequent meeting was observed by Specinl Agents
and the writer., In response to an inguiry by as to whore he intend-
ed to 'stay_during his visit MALINA wes overheard by the wrlter to: remark
that he| | coine to stey at his old placé &+t 800 South’
Hudson fivenuc, Fasadena,| MALINA | |to this ‘address

and the strveillance wos discontinued,l rx

10
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- As mentioned previously MALiNA spent
of Jhis visit to the Los sngeles Area at the home of

| Pasadena, Tocording to I=2

|who also have been in correspondonce with MALINA, were

aware of his impending visit end offered him the use of his old house
and one of thoir automoblles during MiLINA's stey in Pasadena,

Regardlnd |the following infor-
mation has been recently learned from Confidential Source T-10 who is
considered reliable:

A 4

b6
b7C
b7D

. urlng MELING's stav in Los [inpelos ho was intortained on
June '7, 19lig for lunch by according %o
Source T-11 oOf kuvwi r¢liobility and according to Scurce T=9 he likewise
had o long visit with ko the following evening,
Aocording to this latter Source hed”a party in his honor
on June 9, 1949 at home with approximately 100 persons present,

ALINA left Los .ﬁgeles for New York on June 12, 1949
and was takon to the airport by| | ¢LINA spent
the last three .days of his visit. at the Huntlngton ‘Hotel in Pasadona,

11
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hccording to T~2 MALINA enjoys & very favorable reputation
in scientific circles and is well roegarded byl frho T-2

4§LmLINA, according to this same Source is quite friendly
also with| . | iccordine +o
this informant] [is also a good friend of}
It was T-2's impression that|

/ HALINA has also been in comtect with a porson nemed
//'acpording to T-2 who does not have any other identifying information
concertiing. this individual eoxcept his address which was

o I-2 further.adviéed‘that the subjeot is represented in
ii\business affairs and otherwise by| |a well. known .
Comlunist Attorney in Los fngeles, According 1o 1=-12 of known reliability,

According to T=2, besides these pérsqns_MALiﬁA has been
in regular correspondence with the following individuals but concerning
the nature of this correspondence, T-2 could not elaborates

12
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, T-2 thon added to the above a number of names of
crsons he could not identify in any way beccausc of incompletc nanos,

hav nrnu_l

B

NCLOSURES TO BUREAU: Two photographs of subjoot FRANK J, MALINA,

PENDING

13
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THE NEV YORK OFFICE

it Now York Citv "N, Y.: Will ascertain tho identity of persons
residing a New York City, with whom the
subject staycd whilo in Now York from June 13 to June 22, 1949,

THZ BOSTON OFFICE

| | ossg,s Viill check its indices rogarding

THE CLEVELAND OFFICE

[ | ohso: i1l check its indices regarding of b6
Ohio b7C
* b7D

THE CHARLQTTE OFFICE

|North‘Carolina: Will attempt to identify the individual
known as| |¥, C.

THE RICHMOND OFFICE. :

| | virginia: Vill jdentify the individual known as

who is believed to reside et thol

Virginia,

THE LOS [NGELES OFFICE

At Pésadena, California: Will attempt to obtoin additional information
concerning the subject snd the alleged loss of documents and blueprints
relating to the "{AC Corporal®,

L
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CONFINXENTTIL.L : ’

-1

T-2 Anonymous

1-3

-l

I-5

T<6

17

T7-8

-9

T-10

T.11

I-12 /

Above indiviquals-roquosted their identity be coﬁcenled,q//
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In connection with the rosults of tho matorlal obtained
through T-2 mentioned in this report, besides correspondence which was

mostly of a socisl nature, subject had in his possession a number of b6
photographs with aoccompanying text, regording the testing of the “JnC b7cC
Corporaln at Wwhite Sands, New Nbxloo. According tc the title page of . b7D

this report the 1nformatlon contained thereln was to be releasod to the
Sunday papers of June 23, 1946,

AL

according td

|the Swiss Government has or is building a- ‘sinmiler

rocket at the present time. In this connectiun added that m&e“
is generally known that the Swiss freguently undertake such enterprlses
for the .scle purpose of afterwards selling them to the highest bidder
among the outside nations, )

There does not seem %o be much question thut[::::]feels
that MALINA should, in view of his position at the laboratory, at least
have had knowledge of the loss of these plans but ill not name
M. LINA or anyone else respon81ble for the loss, positlon a% the
time of' the loss was

16
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' G ,ngeles ol {tor dated He ‘,279 19‘*9' captioned
Intemal chrity B

) icem.mg the nsub,ject hs..» not been previously i‘umished t,o your of}‘_ic\a' -

_-'"’>"‘. L

: ' I ot s report -of Special ngent|
E at. Nem ‘iork, ceptioned fudolph Es. ‘ﬁtenberg,, Waey _Intemal Secu!‘ity -~ ',l [ .
.. reflects thet' on Npvember: 21, 1%7, Wittenberg received ccorrespondence: i’rom,"
o [Subse: £ invostization of kieterained that she ™~
.- had been|
. in lLos #4ngeles, Californis, 1| was determined Irom Uhe records O, Ohe poard OF. 7
L’lections, New: York City, - that régistered with the. Imerﬂ can'
' Labor larty in 19&7.. Rudolph e ‘a?ﬁ_ttenberg was, oom at Odessa, iwssia, C e

- September. 285 'J.G%. The: ::.nvestigation of Hittenberg wias predicated upon . htis
employment as an, acceuntantfwith nmtoré, ‘I’radin{; Corpomtion an ,:' his’ reported
: e




which wag held at Fraguer Czechoslovakié “from Septerrber 20 to 23, 19148. 3-'."115'11.5
'report reflected that ‘an: Agngmcan naned hklina, representmg UNESCO 'attended
(100 3l 4452= 2314)

e

“e

R TR An unldentifled source, whoae reliabilxty is-net known,
to the Bureau a list. of Communist Party metbers and’ direct“sympat.hﬂ zers in
“the state of California., hccording to this source,, this list wes obtained

'directly “from Californ‘la,' from a Party office."- +This information has not
been ‘verified by independent’ investigatlon. Inoluded among the nanés on this D
llst wasg that of Frank‘Malina 288° Cordova, Pasadena, Callform‘a. (6 8890—1X,p.31)
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U‘pfm receipt of yonr rofcrenced letter, ccmt ct ms madé: by the ;f
aumau's liniecn poprosontative vAihig: representative: of -’ popartacht of -

1‘-5, sta*to, vho adviged that-the suato” ﬂopartment hm»; 6o, objection to the }mam'a
' conduc-tingv a d&screa% 3.nvesﬂigation of }“rank de! cslina. '_- :

,p'
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ALL THFORMATION CONTAINED -~
HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED

DATE 10-17-2007 BY 60324 AUC BAII.T,’"WCF
e »

243, Lea ingeles | Moreh 27, 1950
Divedbarw, B3I
TRANK J. MALIEA, w,
IM'ERNAL SECURITY - R b2
b7E

Reurlet of Mdeuary 27, 1950, ad xy letter of ['arch 3, 1950.
In ascordanes vith Ny wferenced lstter, you are to cancel the security
index card ok sudjest im your field division decuuse of his residence and
sxplaynent nnlb ths Tnited States,

Ia sowsth @ages as had of sudieet, it is nocessary to utilize vhatever
mecans i3 offored in the partioular ease $o determine 12 and when sudject returma
to Vhe United Stales 1n arder that his amvw nay at the time of hie return be

plull n th n-ﬂ. _ M uu. 1% wm that in the gase of ialins this

on 813 ol & 1)
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STANDARD FORM RO. 64

\ Oﬁice Memmf"ﬂd%m ,
&

TO : DIRECTOR, FEI

F : » 8
o )
SUBJECT: ; o

D

ROM SAC, Los Angeles - o

FRANK J. MALINA
INTERNAL SECURITY - R

(BuFile 100-164610) _ gm(;@l@.

N

Reference is made to the.report of SA in this
matter dated July 26, 1949 and subsequent request for a security index
card to be placed against the name of the subject.
it is pointed out that the subject is domiciled abroad and employed abroad
by the United Naticns Educetional, Scientific & Cultural Organization.

In_the_repart of SAl bn the subject dated August
23, 1949, it is pointed out that the subject's employment record is mot: =
meintained at UNESCO® in New York City but is probably meintained in Paris.

The question hes therefore arisen as to the mechanics of maintain-
ing the security index card in this matter and as to how MALINA'S status
and whereabouts may be kept current at all times, The Bureau is requested
to advise Los Angeles if there is a precedant in such a situation as this,

PJR/rsl ‘ , | ’gf
100~8196 ‘ 7
. /}
JJ}‘ o
N.L INFGRMATIUN c

mm
@Am (& ﬁv FPEELL ﬂd/r\/

UNITED sm&s GOVERNMENT

DATE February 27, 1950

In this latter connection,

b6
b7cC



Form No T

Kﬁr THls CASE«ORIG.INATED ATLOS .A.NGWLES

FEIERAL ‘BUREAU OF lNVESTIGATlON ﬂ"-‘}_;f;/ / :

.;-‘:.:.." eiLe N6 100 819;) *57 /

RNV A IS

REPORT MADE AT

LOS ANGELT*‘S

FERIOD FOR - o |- RE’ORT MADE BY .
WHICH MADE 3 7’ -

h 1l h/17 18 19/;

NS CHARACTEROFCASE Lo - : -*;;: FEE

RS £ .

?v‘f*”'-INTERNAL SECURITY - R
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TlTLE I T e
FRAI\TI !
Frank arma

N R [state subject was. a.member.of ...
S ‘ _the Los Angeles County Cornmumst P tv. ' :
ol On' March 7, 1950 and Me.rch ll;, 1950 | &
el - .o Y interviewad ‘atihis home:ail Califorma by .
© 7% Special Agents At the timé he - |
| was interyiewed on these occasions, [readily- admitfed that he had been a:
= I member- of] lin Pasadena, .
o _Callforma during” the.years 19287 and '1939. J baid he ‘terminated. his”
' |" .connections. wi'th. the- Party-‘in June of 19149 when hel
‘i
'| |of Thise sectlon of\the party and, also 8s, the

oertaln that MALINA »11kew1se Was: Y member .of " tne same. sectlon.=,

S ; , With partlcular reference to FRAIiIK J..MALII\IA :lstated tha.t
although‘ ‘he ‘had. no direct knowledge of Pa.rty Records’ and Mambershlp Rolls 'e.:..was.“ 1

BN

O - whe AL J
N ol : . L . J_-‘

|Was 1nterv19wed by Speclal Agent V}/ o

APPROVED AND ;
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o explalned that ,""'grou:p 6 students who were engaged in’ .
rocket res'eaz"ch-_ at the Callformelnstltute ‘of Technology met at one another s
é'ngape | die £ grlous subJeots in. 1938 On ‘one

i etlng ‘book place at the house of “FRANK MA.uI-'N
“EI.- Bt CNIs meetlng talked favorably ‘on. the sub;]ectoof Communlsm.
. He stated that. the mEXv time he went: o MALINA's"
“three: persons ‘he:did not know before,

4| [2s MALINA have
. -been named-Dy.reliable -informant 1=l as.deing members of the" Coxmmmlst Tt
’ Party in Pasadena in 1938 ‘and’ 1939) }appeared to be the chalrman o
S roup ‘and” discusged Communisn- and passed.out: ‘Communist literatires +
Co iremembered these- books' to 1nclude "'Ca ital S.tete,-and. Ré'itolution

- and the "ianifesto of the’ Communlst Party.

me to 301n a'n

and had no: 1ndustr1a1 'or oellue.ctlva.tles. He..showed me some sort “of membershlp

card at thetime, . He also oame to- my house on' the .sane’ matter. I said I-was

o 'not igterested ‘st . ‘the’ tlme. I went-to’ another meetlnxr ‘at; MALINA'S house at
SR whlchl weére present MALINA seemed toact -8s secretary and

5

~ 1. the meseting ‘,wasi;ifs"imil’,_ar.’ '.Jo the ‘last,, .‘. e

. « .
‘ . !

oo I_—__lweTM tate ‘that he' ‘afterwands 'had ome,.dlscussmn
e w1th MALINA regdarding and his Comnum stic" theory and thet MALINA was o
o very antagomstlc and def‘ende S P . s

faf e 2
S ot -
NN Wt T N S, . R S S
: . y .; 4 '

ST The person name4:|1n the above statement

.

prev1ous1y 1dent1fled An thls casg: .y . "'*'~T.f~; D ‘
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A C e el . S st A e . - ..‘ R ,.r.ﬂ
"'._"!"-E,_:- \ S —.rA . T ;" ; . ..-,;-,~cmmc'n~:norcasz

"o |- FRANK 9. MAL TN

L : - . recontacted’ior -purposes .ol amp.L:L.fylng hJ.S onglnal
- 2 W statement with regard to MALINA o

,/e

Was - requested
[NAtS: membershlp ih the

I

epl:.ed substantlally as :

] l. ] That he knows w:.thout any doub, that
previo ley ment:.oned in. report.s in- th:Ls matter, wwas -an Organi ze
i "Lal Unit 122 oi‘l,__the Commnlst Party in P sadena dur:L

. : . /:7»~ S 7= Qa’
TAPPROVED]AND 4 17N, SPEGIAL AGENT =G .
FQRWARIDEDA . L 1 s Sy FPECH e CG:A":GE SN L oo NoT. WRITE lN'r;u-:sE ‘SPACES RE‘;D’RDED 4
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MALINA,
unlt. He ddes not recall where the

afterwards saw MALINA at at least two meetings.- of the o

. v e

se two: meetmngs took place, but belleves ST
or MALINA's quarters. S o

sald that due to the span of" 1nterven1ng years, he
has no goo Tecollection: of MALINA and doubts very much that he could recog
ni ze MALINA today. : i . R R
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John Edga,r HOO‘V‘G!‘-D:L!‘GO"JOT‘, Fede;e.l Bureau' of Investlga.’clon
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8-‘0 Log Angeles, Galn.fornia. 03

Report of- Specml Agen’c
at V.Los Angeles,' Caiiform Gal =

AR Rel:.a.ble mformants recently adv:.sed that -Malina.’s present‘
.add.z*oss 18°19 Avenuo Rlgber P&T‘fﬁkls, France, c/o UNESCO. '
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- FRANK J rmma,

INTERNAL SECURITY
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I’o is therefore necessary ‘.that

] J‘Y*"sr"'i’-




5 o us made tof
.,»which raqueated information co
memprandam noted tba‘b tne nams

i‘bere m atwcnﬁd i’er your informtion .uhe i‘ol owino repox'ts:

n’

dated 'Zevember 28, 1042',

: Report. of.“ pémal Azﬂant 2
F AT Angeles, thfornia, entitled "ijank_ Je »alina, jﬂa. - Internal

Securi b5 -~R~-Custod1al Detention "

Idat@d July 26, 4%9,

Report of\'bpaclal Age v
Int.ern::}l bcc *':Jc.y R "

at 'I'os‘_ Angéles,. entitled “rran

I‘epor‘t. i Speo161 Agont] dated ly 13 1550,
ofe. La.L.na, e _.ntemal Sccurity - R.

Los Angeles, en»xtled“Frank
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LLL TNFORMATION CONTATHED
HEFEIN I35 UCLASSIFIED EXCEFT
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Office Memo&hdz\tm

DATE: 10-17-2007
E;Tﬂ CLAZZTIFIED BY 60324 AUC BAW/RE/WCF

DECLAS@EEY ON: 25X 3.3(1) \
10-17-
UNITED ST‘&S GOVERNMENT

CL&33IFICATION PER 0G4 LETTEER

DATED 0=2-Z6-Z008
: ATE:
TO DIRECTOR, FBI PATE: hoteber 28, 1950
% %:"ROM * SAC LOS ANGELES "
" SUBJECT: '

FRANI%:‘. MALINA was,
Frank¢Parma
INTERNAL SECURITY - R

/

v

Reference is made to Los Angeles letter to Washington Field
dated April 10, 1950 in the above captioned matter requesting that

. Thé Bureau has indicated in a letter to Los Angeles on the
above captioned subject dated March 27. 1950 thatl

Washington Field Office is, therefore, recuested to continue b1
b2
b6

i b7C
iy The Bureau is requested to consider the advisability ef b TE
G ] est

100-~8196
PJR:ble

cc: Washington Fielésu v R iy RECORbED . 40VQQ‘:__/® (}[é/@ 7_ 3}):
| _ A e

FTFIED KXCEFE

FQRMATION CONTALNED
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ro FORM NO, 64

U]ﬁw ,MWOV?)%Z%M . UNITED ST!ES GQVERNMENT

10 : - DIRECI(R, FBI DATE: Novenber 9, 1950
@ FROM GUY HOTTEL, SAC .
. WASHINGTON FIELD . b2
SUBJECT O - DI

p | FRAVK J, MALINA, was.
/ - INTERNAL SECIRITY - R
% © ~ (Bufile 100-16L610) \

Re Los Angeles letter to Director dated October 28, 1950.

By unnumbered circular letter dated May 3, 1950,

ALL INFORMATION CONTANED v

- HEREIS 5 UNCLASSIFED "
WHAZRL L DATE 2&729@y 9.5 "@5/0@, i}
" 105-668 - . _

cc - Los Angeles (100-8196) ~ (3548‘?5) ~

| CNOV 10 TeR)
‘)g?r &. 8-




RECORDED. - &
l:— ‘X\:ﬂ 13 |

- Clegi
Glavin .
Wichols

Rosen

- Tracy
Herde ®
Belmnt
onr ",

.. Tele, Room_ _
" jlemss
.-

Ay Los Ange‘les R
prRECTOR, FBI. . |
mang g, ganm, we N

'aea out iﬂ’your rafereneed L@tteﬁo_“f

| December 18, 1950
CAIBMAIL.. ;c; '
SFEC IAL: DELIVERY

fﬁ”&R¥AL SECUBITY - P
You are authorized

[ k§' , e
to interiiel 'mzcny‘ﬁkeilinea Cyi

ﬁ- 'Inforwq ion obtained J?om the above tniiuiduals
ahould ba;jUrniahed the Bureau in comncciion with the
individusl ¢case file to whitoh §t pertaings .
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N [are Iong =~
time members of the CP in Los Angeles, During. the
recent investigation o
%

(75 connection with g

as. attempting
“to cooperdate. Both are in-a-position to furnzsh valuable
znfonmatzon to the Bureau.

@

; .
L e
Sy .
P e
. ¥ -
- . -
, for
e, oL
W N :
| [
' ¢ d ‘?,,; !
0l
Lo

.....“’ IS o] Ny

S s -
ﬁm:e 1@*‘9} e

W oo . - L : '
Py ?VL‘A qu,‘\ )b“' L . L PR [ o -



PR M
STANPUARD FORM NO. 64 7

'Oﬁice Memom"dum » UNITED STAT! GdYEgNMENT

TO :  Director, FBI paTE. December 6, 1950
b2
%ﬂ(om : SAC, Los Angeles - Esc
. AFOR Ao Lo
,;, SUBJECT: J %LINA, wa ALD | L7D
Vi FTmljhmm jﬁNLﬂZ;ﬁ-ﬁfﬁ‘r
N INTERNAL SECURITY-R DATH, z
A : )
"/:;/ Bufile 100-164610. | G LR Y
) .
Reference is made to report of SA| |at

Angeles, captioned as above, which is presently being typed at the Los
Angeles Office and which will reach the Bureau shortly.

N

Contained in this report there is mention of onel

‘membership in the Pasadena Professional Sectlon of the Los Angeles County
TCommunist Party during the years 1938-1941, and stated in this connection that
. sHe Tetallad that FRAN LINA attended meetings during this period also.

| however, declined to positively affL:m_MALINA_a_mgmhgzahln_1n1the
ommunist Faztx_ln_zasaiena, when questioned It is

noted that made these remarks in comnection wlth an

nquiry concerning the Communist Party alfiliations
0 who is presently awaiting deportation action by that
‘service because of his alleged Communist Party membership.

Request is hereby made for Bureau authority to interview
N This request is being made for the
following reasons:

lhave come to the attention of the Ios Angeles '
Office on many, many occasions in the past, commencing with information
received from o the effeet that both of these individuals were
members of ProTessional Unit #122 of the Communist Party in Pasadena, Calif-
ornia during the years 1937-1938 and 1939, It will be recalled that reference
to the subjectt!s file will reflect that the allegation
Party membership and the use of the alias FRANK PARMA 4

| |have, likewise, come to the attention of this office
on nmumerous occasions in that-investigation disclosed that she was Secretary
of the American Russian Institute, was very active in Ru r Relief. and
_in addition, gseemed to be a freauent and close contact Oj

PJR:ACW/MCR @ L}-’
. 100-8196 | @Q@ /Jf.;? f@f}bé / @ ,5
?}{S AMSD - . ‘ 2%
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DATE: 10-17-2007
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED . g | e el LBSSIRIER BY, 60324 AUC BAN/RS/VCF
HERETH 15 UH[:Lga;.IFIELExr_&T : S , 'A .

DECLASSIFY OFfy 25X 3.3 (1)
QD 17-2032 - [,

. g AN : T
~.~ 1~U e h

- ¥orrmo No. 1

"THIS CASE OR(GINATED AT BOS AI\GELES .. FILE'No. 10%8196) bl

/{ REPORT MADE AT . - | oamewnen MADE "| eerionror . REPORT MADEBY . YA | bo
e . e H1 H7MAD _ _ . . b7C
I0S ANGEIES | 12/13/50 / 17, 30/56 - ar | 7P
TITLE: Y e AR . 51 . CHARACTEROFCASE KR ’ S

B/ A
s FRANK Ja-@LINA;_WaSﬂ Cion o gen]
...ff - - | . 'Q\’-““«u -f’é”‘;’ e

| SYNGPSIS OF FACTS:

INTERNAL SECURITY R

g
S

g‘\. ’: 49 v(', B 4 g «A'
admitted C.P. Member states tnafmﬁmf -

‘at Communist Party Meetings in Pasadena during the - ° 3%
period 1938-41, On 11/1/50 MALINA refused to testify . G
concerning his knowledge of CP affiliations off |

ME grounds of seli‘~mj%¢tion
P oyt e -]
R & P

y/}é/f;’ %»

il &

T SPEciaL AcENT /” L= ég ‘, /)/‘?—}/M
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In conhection
~ withthe: foregozng”‘T-B,,of known rellablllty, L1, l?hg—furnlshed to th t

{nggsembly of,xhe World Federat;on of Sc éntlflc WOrkefs;whlch was;“h g L
- ptembe ‘This: rgportgreflected
resentlng UNESCO, attended*and addressed the‘

MALINA'refused outright. to" ‘make’, ahy statement‘w1th fegard‘toJ Ion?
he grounds*that such 2’statement migh nd ‘to "inerimii IR




that T—h,.of known rellabll‘t

' MA:PINA’S residence, 1288 Cordova St y
: dqa»ls ati.qndéd,.thei.%e' I

>

’named persons were known:’to T-h :as’
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. meetings of this unite’

in -at
declined. to testlfy

FE ERAL }BUREAU F lNVl-:\ e -lON A

o ﬁﬁgoSEIORIGI/N/;TEDAT LOS ANGELES ' L F‘IIL;: No. ,’,. 0..8196

g ' Rﬁ’OR‘l’ MADEAT/ e '_ ' DATE WHEN: ~ :" szon FOR W'HICH 'MADE . REPQRTMADE By’ ":; " a
RN % ' SN M7§i: | — pam R S K
g 108 ANGELES o /30 1/2 6 32,23/51. L

vl 'rm..lz ) ’ v : be

S ;" d) . b7C

‘ FRANK J . MALINA wa. Frank Par

'b7D R ¢

4'§Y-I§§PS|SOFkAcfs former members of Profess:. K
' : Unit 122 of Los Angeles County Communist Party, 1nterv1ewed d Z)"} a
. stated that subject was. at.Communist Party. L

affirmatively as to whether or not subject held a Party card'
but did state that subject- dropped out of this unlt prlor to
- the beglnnmg of World War ITe .~ -

R P*fﬁ.

r|wa;seinter'v'iewed on_'Ja_muaz{sf 2, 1951, by =
and the reporting agent at his office in | 3

{1t

ey

ZBgevny

" G l R ) S

Pasadena, California. | |was_interviewed on January 6,
;| 1951, by Special -Agents] ab her resiui
E dence, which is located af [Californ
' members . of Profess:.onal Unit 122 of the Communist Party in Plasgd.gnm;l
‘2| the yeard ] Accordlng to this informant
“~| while a member of. the Communi , used the Party alias of [He -~
i1 ikewis wh:.le a member of the Party, used the
"« | alias of B o SRR .
xRl — D.OZ TNTERVIEN OF o f
Nt L

wr 9ﬂ At the very outset of this’ interv:Lew,
membershlp 1n Profe s:Lonal Un:ut. 122 of. the Pasadena Branch of . the Los Angeles

admrtted hlS

N SPECIAL AGENT -
*_IN CHARGE
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'”Lﬂf County Communlst Party.[:::::::]sald that he waq - of thlsf3~”"
@ffunlt and recalled that he was recruited’ by a Communist “Party member from o
- Los Angeles, the. identity of- whom he does: riot now recalls

ff,that he was'an officér of- thls unit, speclflcally that o
. stated’ that he did not, ‘have any knowledge of recrultlng '

flfthis branch ‘of the Party. ‘He speclflcally recalled that

- |entered into membership in thls i
- shortly .after he'did. . -~ : -

Vo

N stated that the only thlng he recalls about the".

;[’functlon of this unit is that it followed from a .discussion group which

- existed ‘on: the Cal;forn;a Instltute of Technology campus' .and, came about o
- through- the feeling of a need for membership in the Communlst Party on ' :

-~ the part. ‘of various. members of this dlscuss1on group. In other words,‘

. jaid, during the year: ©1937 various members of the discussion. .
-group. at the California Institute ‘of ‘Technology ‘came t6 the realizatlon A

" that their principles and beliefs for.economic and'socidl reform ‘could ‘be

- best achleved through adherence to the prlnclples of the Communlst Party. K

was asked to recall to the best of hlS recollectlon 4

"‘the 1dent1ty of those persons who were. mémbers of. “the unit following its

. transition from-a discussion group stage to a unlt of. the Commnist: Party, L
' and he named the following 1nd1v1duals~ R : : .

AT

Lo In the light of the above statement |was then asked
':1f he’ had p081t1ve knowledge of  the membership on t e _Daj f the persons he
‘had mentioned 6f such- nature’ that he could. testify.
o bo quallfy h1s original statement by saying that if It came to a matter of
=“;test1mony, he would be unable to state,p091t1vely that any of the persons

" b6
b7C -

1mmed1ately began.iff."



D T T S

mentioned were: members of the Communlst zartz with'the;exception'of

[ Ttatea nis position rore or less as follows with regard .0 .
to the above. i{ff*fff. N *‘fﬂr°--i'f - f'~‘<‘:£.,-~;w' v Q_~ A ;T RS

- ‘ He stated that in the matter of pos1t1ve afflrmation of membership
“on- the part of any ‘person’ as a member of the Communist Party, “he: belleved .
. 'that he would have "to -be governed by what he considered to be sc1ent1fic ce
certltude, in_ other words, he maintains that his willingness to affirm the

membershlp of] |1n this unit of the Communist L
Party is based prl Ly  on their own admission of it publlcly, and in the '; h
~case of le had been shown documentary ev1dence thereof at )

the trial of this ind1v1dual. "' S S . , 4“»:,L,g o

R U . '

With respect to Profe551onal Unit 122 of the Pasadena*Branch of
the Communlst Party, said it never'had much associatlon with- Los. _
Angeles County Party headquarters and its members were never called upon IR
.to perform any special outside’ activity with the possible exceptlon of .

" selling the "Dally Peoples World", the West Coast Communist ‘daily, and -

-he added that-even this activity was very haphazardly performed. E::::::::]; LTn
- stated. that he has no clear-cut memory.as to. when this particular group - .~ = 06 .¢
~ dissolved. He .said he is quite .certain’ that the dissolution of the unit,- b7C
-as such, never .came about from any specific orders from Communist Party -
headquarters ‘but ‘rather happened asé gradual, thing when people ceased to .

I attend because of 1nterest 1n other affairs.

: stated that he was frank to admit that had the group
continued their intérest in the unit.for several years, - he would probably
have remained a member of its ' He.said that he could not.fix the-date of -
- the- dissolution with any degree of accuracy: but felt that he was reasonably
certaln that 1t was shortly prior to the outbreak of" Wbrld‘war II.

o With' particular regard to the subgeot of thls case, stated
that e did recall that he was present at ‘meetings of- the unit and also re~

+-called that he dropped out. of the unit ‘'sometime in 1939 or' early 1940.: When' - .. .

was. asked for.an explanation ‘as to how he ‘could affirmatively ‘state - C,
that a person such. as. the subgect “dropped out™ ‘of the unit and: not be able ;,j T
to state, affirmatively that he was therefore a”member of ‘the, unity he replied
" that he was not. the sort of: person who -Was- given o p051t1ve statements’ of f?“‘
- any kind and ‘stated that' the only time he Wwould be willing to: make an. '
affirmative statement with regard to anpother person's membership in the
Communist. Party would be'if he were able to first view their Communist -
Party card and ascertain from it. that the_person was ag active member’ of
the Communist Party. In this cornection said that he could
not w1th any degree of certainty, place'aﬁy‘perSEhgfIn the Communlst Party
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{;out51de of those twe persons whom he flrst llsted. He refused outrlght to L
'fexecute any ‘sort of a signed statement of hlS act1v1t1es or. the aCthltleS4?.2.“4“f"u
AOf other members. of Profess1onal Unit 122, N _ g :

S 156 1ained knowledge of the Party aliases of” any of the
‘members of Professional Unit 122 to whlch he was - attached.:,-.z : AR

;--;, . INTERVIEW OF . e
C on Jann ary 6, 19@1-' was intérviewed L
- by_.Spe lal Agents at her residence” i .- ..
7. At the outset of the interview. " Ireadllyycerreborated i?iffzxef
the 1nformatlon furnlshed b o the’effect that they had been L
haps. the origina mberebf Profes31onal Unlt 122 in Pasadena[:::::::::i]q'i..,
having been preceded by a dlscuss1on group.‘ T

R She Sald that she felt that it was- entlrely p0351b1e that an’
;1nd1v1dua1 could have -attended at least several .meetings of the unit w1thout
having ‘realized that it was actually a meeting of a- formally organlzed unit

of .the Communist Party. .She added, however, that she felt that anyone who
attended at least several of these meetings ‘would have known that .the’ .
‘ feellngs expressed by those present 001n01ded wlth the then current Communlst

'Perty thlnklng. . ‘ . . S j, ‘ . ST - b6
. ' : ST . . g , : , Bc,
o |stated that 1f she were called upon to testlfy, she '
fcould'on ly. state positively that the follow1ng 1nd1v1duals had been members o
of Professional Unlt 122 of ‘the Communist’ Party- T, . o
- RN ‘ ey
She sald that she knew thaﬂ ad been a: member in -’

that he had told her so even prior to_the time he had made .a publlc armounce~ {. i
ment’ thereof, She sa1d that she knewl lhad been a member of . e
_the unit. She_ this regard that she was able to fiake such a . statement - Tl

with regard to ecause the: b351s of her association with him had been’

"s0. 1nt1mate OVer “S0 many years: that ‘based ‘on this- cumulative knowledge, she .+-i -
could make such a positive statrment;_nxherﬁuse__she_eald ‘that she only knew .. .
fpositlvely of-the membershlp of eXplaihing this by -
o gr_fanh_thai_ihex:had both joined at'the same time and that she had knewledge 'LW{_‘
. O membership by reason of their obv;ous very close assoclatlon. S
With respect to the subgect of th1s case, sald that she
‘remembered hi arious- meetings of Professiqnal [ .

utogether with in 1938 and. 1939, Although
.neither affirm or denmy the membership of FRANK MALINA|

in Professional Unit 122 of the C muunist Party,. she did state that, Gom- ~,~‘lhl‘
‘*paratlvely speaklng, MALINA were much more. actlve at meetlngs S

U::“r
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Lo than| who has been mentlone rev1ously, her exact words
©. T bed "Oh, he was much more indctiv then those two (MALINA and
‘as they are not the qu:Let type.“ L o . Lo
: It should be noted ‘that all .md:.v:.duals referred to herelnbefore
were- reported by T-1 as hav:.ng been members of Professional Unit 122, -

o

.o
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Cgfzmu.nu+ Party. in Pasadena’ durlng the year 1938 to. 1939 with the except:.en :
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1n.f.‘ormatlon received from the Bureau and

.,oncern:l.ng the subJect.
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rat Los Angeles. TR
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Iwho furnlshed 1nformatlon to the late Spe c:.al Agent
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| O]ﬁce Memwzz‘ndum ¢ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

i

Lol -

"

TO : Mr. D. M. Lad , » DATE: pAugust 7, 1951
FROM A. H. Belmong, : y
‘ é{, .I'asison___

SUBJECT:  FRANK-~JOSEPH MALIWA, aka e
Fran®Parma ' o1avt

"~ (McCarran Committee Request) penete

P.URP OSE : ;ﬂ;gont
My memorandum to you dated July 27, 1951, containi hosse.
infarmation concerning Frank Joseph Malina as requested b -

of the McCarran Committee, pointed out that. Malina's

current employment was being checked to resolve the discrepancy, J p

between Bureau files, which indicate that Malina 1is employed by«qa,”,‘
U.N.E.5.C.0. in Paris, France, and the McCarran Committee reque
which described him as "Now connected with Marshall Plan in Europe n

ACTION TAKEN s

Throneh estahlished liason, on July 31, 1951,

advised that Mallna is

by theé state Deparctment, but 1s employed by the United Natlons >
Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization as assis ant t =3
the head of the Natural Sciences Office in Paris, France., LA

stated that U.N.E.S.C.0. is an international organiza ion., gy
RECOMMENDATION ¢

(1) That this memorandum be forwarded to Mr. Nichols.

(2) That a copy of this memorandum be forwarded to the
Loyalty Section in view of the fact that the employment given for
Malina in the original McCarran Committee request indicated that
Malina might be a government employee and therefore a proper subject
for investigation under the Loyalty Program. As an employee of

U.N.E.S.C.0., Malina does not come within-the purview of Executive

Order 9835. , e _ %iff
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O]ﬁce Memomndz;m e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

CL&SSIFICATION PER 0GA LETTER

. IIA’I’E[I 0z2-26-2008
TO : Mr. D. M. Lk * +-  DATE: July 27, 1951

FROM A. H. Belmo;gi M»
SUBJECT: FRANK JOSEPH MALINA, aka e

] L FRANKPPARMA e
(McCAKRAN COMMITTEE REQU g;;:;l;ﬁ(
ATTIREORMATION cn“TMN€D B
PURPOSE: HERE!Y 1S U =7 EXCEPT w—-—
OWN OTHER e
In a memorandum to Mr, Tolson dated June 22, 1951, - Tole. Roon_
Mr. Nichols advised that of the McCarran Committee o

had requested information at our convenience on three 1nd1v1duals‘
including the following: IO

Communlst Party unit in Pasadena, Callfornla and

is a friend of b6

SCOPE OF SEARCH:

. This individuals name was searched as Molino, Malino
Malina, Parma and Palma, with the first names of Frank Joseph,
Frank J., F. Joseph, Joseph, Frank, and the initials F.J.,for .sub- =
versive derogatory references. An Internal Security - R case was 1ocated3
on one Frank J., Malina, wa. Frank Parma, who is believed to be 1dent1ca1.J
with the subject of thlS inquiry. The records of _the Identification o
Division reflect three non-criminadl identification records for Malina.

A blind memorandum is attached setting forth information
suitable for dissemination. The information set forth below is not 23
considered suitable for dissemination due to the nature of the 7 far—
mation itself or the nature of the source. :s18¥e/

. B gv.lﬂif&;ﬁzznﬁhﬁﬁﬂ“ *‘;rwgﬁﬂ, &
& BUREAU INVESTIGATION: N
%chL cva 5% = G2
A )

JA

|
/

An Internal Security-R case was opened on Frank J. Malina
in 1941 upon receipt of information that he had attended Communist
Party meetings in Pasadena, Galifornia. During the investigation
information was developed thét Malina had been a Communist Party CZ(}
member in Pasadena, California, in 1939, and had attended meetings
until 1941. No ev1dence was \developed to show actual membership
since 1939. The Security Index Card on Malina was cancelled in March,
1950, because of his residence and employment outside the United
States. The case is now in Pekding ZInactive status. (100-164610)

100-164610

ESY:men M{N
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INFORMATION IN BUREAU FILES:

[advised The Los Angeles oITice Thal 1nIormation had

been received from an undisclosed source to the effect that Frank J.
Malina, employed at the California Institute of Technology, was a
member of the Professional Section of the Los Angeles County Commu-
nist Party; that the name of Frank Malina, 1288 Cordova Street, Pasa-
dena, appeared on the subscription list of the west coast Communist
newspaper "Daily Peoples World"™ as of September, 1939; and that Malina

reportedly held Communis eetings at his residence, attended by the
following individuals: | |

ith reference tgo the individuals listed immediately above,
all except have been reliably reported to have been
members of the Professional Unit of _the Pagadena Section of the Los
Anceles Countv Communist in 1939.

" An unidentified source, whose reliability is not known,
furnished to the Bureau in 1942 a list of alleged Communist Party
members and sympathizers in the state of California._ According to
this source, this list was obtained directly "from California,
from a Party office."™ Included among the names onthis list was
that of Frank Malina, 1288 Cordova, Pasadena, California, but his
status, whether a Communist Party member or a sympathizer, did not
appear. (61-8890-1X; Adm. page of 100-164610-15)

On Sentemher 28 10‘?0” | |
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in Los Angeles,
California, attempted to have Maling interviewed in Paris recarding

the Communist Party affiliations of

| who 1s under

deportation action for allecged Communist Partv membershivp.l

1l

Y,

In the Washlngton "Times Herald" for Janu£;§ 22, 1951, [::::::]
stated that there.were ninety Americans employed by the

United Nations whose records of Communist and Red front -activities bar
them from working for their own government. A confidential source,

which must be protected, advised that Frank Joseph Malina was included
in the ninety persons because of his Communist activities in Pasadena,

Califorpia, from 1939 to 1941, which activities are known to the Burean.

ADDENDUM ¢

An immediate check should be made by the Loyalty
Section to determine if Malina is identified in any way wzth the/xAAV{
Government or is employed by the F@deral Government.;

EHT: WM S |
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I Wrank Joseph malina was born on‘Gmmcbcffg’ 19&2, &t Bren-
~yhan,v*sxas. After -attending high school in- Rrenham he studied: 8t
CTexes A, & M, ﬂalloge, reesiving & Bachelor of Iolence’ degree in
idune, 1934, Le then entered the Califormia Instituts, of‘Tn&hmwlcgy,
“-Pasadenay Lalifornis,. ‘where he received at ‘Magter of Science degres -

- dinidune, 1935, and &’ ?h. D in ‘September, 1937, ‘After graduation - _.;
-Malina remained at the university ae a: raseﬁrcb Aapsistant and’ later .
a5 ah Agsistant Prefemsor in the Aeronausics Tepartment. .’ He’ piomaerga
~=3in-the [ield of jet prepulaion a8 & jogaible military wespon and in Lo
“ 1941 took charge as Chief -ngineer of GaleCit’ Project ko, 1 of the‘“?‘”
U, . G Aray Alr Force st the Califoraia Institite. of Technolagy., .
11942 s was one-of the. folinders of the: ‘Aerojet. nngxnearing Ccmpany,
“1Aausa, California, formed to ‘msnufagture models for the Air Forea
“that had been devalaped in thes Jet Labporatory st the alifernia".,A_ e
‘flnstitute of Technology, In.about 1946 #alina aecepted & position -7
with the. ﬁnitsd ﬁations duaaﬁianal, selsgeifie and: Qu?tural[%fff%ffi:;%
, : ¥ ~sbill amplcywd.< #alina

g?iin ' in Pasadens Califarfia‘;ﬂhiaff;
v [at Les Angeles, € a;iggrgia on ﬁf

LT S P

TRITTEL, TArIE 103 T HENCH.

A?bILlaxI ‘ts wT‘!i{ ”L grf! ’JKIS»T ?ﬁﬁﬂ: D

.*7: e walina, nnder the hame of Fi aﬁk farma, was member ‘of the -
Prafaasional Group of ‘the Pasadena “eetien of tra &e 'angalea,baumtyg
ﬁommunxst Parﬁy'in 1939.3“,g,1. S e

: o An 1nfermant of unknown relzability veeallad tha% iﬂ abaat

m1938 er 1&39 a group of sta&eans engaged "in rocket research abt- hhm?*'
ualifcrnaa fnstitute. of Techrology mat together from tama to! bime
for diqcaaalen ‘meatings on-various subjectes’, A% -one of Lhese mee
ings at #alina‘s home, /alina introduéed Onefwho
“talked: favorably onn the subject of Jommunism 2 E85o0 DuUL -
litarature, ‘ineluding “Capital " tREate and’ ﬁevolutzon" and *%e ani-
festo mf thc Gommua*st a?ta.“ Aﬁ ancthcr maat&ng av ualin&‘m }o“gvﬁ,:




;kﬁlaﬁer discossed with ﬁhlima, whe :
WRS Very antagpnistic and defended| TnTormant stated that he' .
~believed that L.alina cessed his agtivities with-thls growp; &n.l?3?.‘31;'

13 £fice begause of his alleged membership in Pro«@?}b
--fessional vnit of nhe ”aaaéeaa seeaienwof’thaulas ﬁngulansﬁ £
fniab Party. :__‘_: : o .

R sourca cansidorad rvliable advisaﬁ in. 19&1»&hat 1nfarwatien'
',Bad beon brought - to his attention (aour¢e and relfability net stated) -
- to'the ¢ffeet that Dr. Frawk J. Maline, Dirsctor.of: Gal»cit’?reject o
‘Noi ;. an Army Air Corps restricted preject .at. the (alifornia: Inst;tatei
N3 Tﬁehﬂolagy, had passed out.Comnuniat liteérature. on the project Yo T
‘fellow workers and had held’ Cemmun$sk.nﬂatihga at. his residence. unt;l-fl
ahout June, 19k), Malinas was also alleged %b hava b@en aativq at one :
3aine ;a receiving mnneyfbr Lnyaliat;Spamn. :

S ey et » A :,".,:»; R A fﬁ.‘; LA
N L e e (s . 5 A

|iﬂ Sestimony given ‘on June 1i;. 1?&9, ‘before the House

- Commitiee on Un-Ameridan Activitias" “inguiring into- U@mmnnxs% “infil
;f’htratian of the iadiation. Laborabary snd Atemic Bomb. Project at the:
”g *ﬂniveraiuy of ‘California; admitted- their membership. in the’ namauniSt
L Parsyin . ”asadena, California;: from 1937 te 1941, . They stuated ahat
:thay had . xrnown Frank V. Malina in Pnaaden&, “but crefused to answer -
- guessions a8 to whether Xalina had ever besn a- ﬁnmmunist Party member B
for haé attenﬁeé Co&muniat.?arty meatings. yﬂug‘ :

RS “*ﬂ ;*In Hareb 1950, : inf@rmant @f unkagxn reliability advisedgﬁa
*i ;tnan‘he had beern & wembar of the Professional iUnit of the. lomioniat '
Party in Passdena, California, diring 1938 and 1939 whils & stodent:
at.the Galffornia Instituté of Teehnology, -and ‘while He could nobt -
‘state definitely that #alina had setually bewn 2. ‘member of.this: unit,
heireealleﬁ that Ealina bad gtteﬁded at leasu w0 me[‘inga‘af ;his‘
“anit. . SRR DR ’ : :

£, "““‘7 5ﬁn 1ndiv1dugl of unkriown” reliability adviaeé in ifuf'
1951, that he had beas a mamher of Lhe Prafessional ﬁﬁiﬁ of :the




“,%Gawaanist Party in Pasadana. Califérnia starting.in 1937- Ha nbaﬁoﬁg
7 that alina was pressnt at meetings: ththia anmit antil 1939 ‘or. aarly'p
2 1940, buk, Was unable 10 state poaitivalf thatfﬂaling.bad bmén L SN
;meabar Qf the vcmmuniat ”arty.__~'

©. Pasedena, California, states thalt Falina had atliended varicus meetd mga
Ll of this unit tn 1938 and 1939, but .could not: stpaa paait&vely tba& L
j.gjﬁalina,haa ‘baen & merher of | t?ﬁ Gamwunist Party. i S

-

ih Matah 1881 aninfAraant of nknawdird

‘“biliﬁy a ﬁa;?
gfﬁj in ”aa&deﬂa,

‘7;F Formia, from L9JH Go 1942, stated Gthat Falina had bean a membar . of
i thgt unlt- during that period, ‘and Had, atbcndsd mgetings, aame of vhi¢¥
i uere hsld at malina 's. hona in Paaadana. : g , . ,

; In.Auguat l9k9, .an in&iwidual af., unkncwa ralia&iiiﬁy, d~-~

: visad %hat ha had visitﬁd italinats home in Pasadena’ in 1946.and based

”“ijupen conversstions that ook place at that fime. came .to the cancluaiar
“'thet #alind was definitely pro-Communist in his baliefa, This im-"

: - dividusl could offer nothiing apecifiec to s supvort his-coneluaion; ex~lx
,; oept to-$ay that Malina,. in dissussion.od things volitical, gave. every
indication of c¢lgsely adhﬁring ta the Gammuﬂiat ’arty 1in& a8 it T

iexi&ted aﬁ that tiaea;g.: S S o T ‘;;'~'

S ﬁal&na.attunded the ?irst uennral A%$smbly'of the harld :
Fa&cratien of & cientifxc Workurs in Prsgas, ﬂzéeheslovakiag from- -
'aaptembar 21 te September . 3B § for! BYESCO- from o
.the United ﬁntions, French physiaist
“ and well known French Communist, was Ghe! president’ of this: Feﬂaratiem1
. which has been cited by the house Committes on Un-Amaricen ﬂetivitzes
'~as ®another International Communist-front’ argani:atian“ whxch aaeks
to win aeieutiats Lo tus Samﬁuniat cause. = T

; o f'?* The Reﬁ*?ark "World‘Telagram" iu its iasue of Anguet 16 .
fl?&?, reported that the House Up-American Agtivities Committse haﬁ“
“named forty-two persens, twelve of them university: professors, An’
gconnectmon with s Communist apparatus. which the eemmittae said had-

aueeeede& in one of three attempts. 40 -get. information on the diom

bomh zg? &usaia. The parant Fammunisg organisation, ‘aceording tﬁi 3
. EHILGS . wes of.
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2 . Beference is made %o Bulet dated November 30 1950, ,,:
S :concerning capttoned subject.;m;-n;‘m ‘ L PRSI
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Pertznent portioens of this_q.
‘éanmunzcatzon snoula be. zncluaed in . your next report.. e
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ALT IWFORMATION .;Cifl_I-TT'AII- o
HEREIH 13 UHCLASSIFIED
‘ZHOWN OTHERWISE

© Niehots _
RS-
1"7‘;\’3? .
Jarbs
Algzo
saXponrt

3\ /.. that Xaling
o in Pasadeng, Caltfornia, and
‘L_ at Los Angclcs,LEEITjiFﬁia. The

'5‘ . Bureau memorandum oJ August Z, 1 ] » R
: may have subsequently bezn known e
" Los Angeles is requested to submiT_ i ag o

R
.<, .

»?«3 cc - %ashington Field (105-668:)/

T

DATE: 10-17-f007.

HCERFT o ELA:B;S_IFIEIJ BY mO324 HUE.‘ Banws R}*?LF
g{' | DECESIFY Off: 257 3.3(1) ° ’
S ‘é*;} 10- 2052 :
S T — : o
U : ~ g LLAjjIFIEATIIH PER. 0GA LETTER
_ ) ' ' P . DATED 02-26- z008
- SAC, LGS ANGELES (100-8196) 4 » ﬁoucuber 30, 1951
| DIRLCTOR, FBI (100-164610) b1 |
: . . b6 -
. b7C,

FHAEI(I MALIHA, wc.,
Frank 'Parma

INTER)AL’SECURITY - R R
. ,,(ﬁ) A

‘ Rc erence is made 4ths pending’iﬁacfiuc  e
rcpart by SA dated January 30, 1951,
at Los Angeles, . oncernzng capttoned matter

3L (] (2 £ + Red ’ 30 L £2 B I { E) ] i cdE

X

received the»%;}ulta'~
This matier is being -
) e informed |
when 'bhey' '

PR

Y
o/ 'the results of the
. are recezved. .

Heanwhile, in order that the Bureuu 8 znvestiga~

- tian will be complete and up to date, the followinb additzonal
invcatxgative leads are suggested: , ‘ L

'}

/S0 The report of SA! datéd |
. December 30, g, reflects -

| dated November 28,_1942,A

?

report o] OA4|
‘ h n

| the advisabiliiy of interviewin

':and her present and past Comnunist afjvliationsd, i) any, Should
. be determined and included in the letyar Qf recormend ten.

z{@m -

Eew York 3 },,,
R RECORDED - &2 pee ~-\“ N “
JEM.mesn Note: GSubject is_ ﬁmerzcan citizen ond emnlonee afg
Bwle iw v M13-49, capti oned

T on page 4)

tJ 1
IS



R Nt The report of 34
h Jhly 28, 1949, at Los Angeles
that aoufiecntial Seurce T-3 peosséesses = .
- documentary evidence of the ¢ st Perty affilictions =
. eof Nalina.  The nature eof this daeumen#nry evidence £
.. @hould be fully expleined ard photostatic ceptes of
the document or doocuments ghould be secured and aub~'
- . mitted te the Burcuu ao an cnelosure mith the ncx*
e ”r¢part. . : :

2] PGPJ’JOQ%Q.V.{" .;*f';

o - ko8 Angclcs should alae ct#amp# to secure '
cepies 9f eny available P8Q's or other similar ques#ionnatraa
that may have been erecuted by %hc tubjact, far tha ’

. completien of Bureau jilaa.. ‘

?h‘ 'ﬁahingtaa f“zd fo‘°‘|'hou1d olso

tnaul

L | !Ef any are availeble, coples should be seécured - - 1",”52
. itted to the Bureau. -In this regard, W¥Fo il,vff s pe
advxacd that Nalina held 4 reserve commigsieon in the CL s pTC

U. 8. 4rmy until June 26, 1942, when he resigned. Prior . - b7D .

to 1945, Melina was desistant Professer in the Aeronautics S
Departnent of the Califarnie Ingtitute of Technology. -~ =~ - 1’Wv¥
He wa# also in charge of the Galedt (Guggenheinm Aerenautteaz :
Laberatery, Cslifernia Inséitute of Yechnolegy) Project.
#1, later known as the Jet Propulaton: Laberatory, under. .
.. . the spenserahip of the U. 8. Army Air Force. In addttian,; A
- Maling wes formerly Seeretary - Treasurer- ej't%d Aerojet v
. ~Engineering Cempany ef Pasadens, (alifernis, which was .
' spansered by the U. 8. Army 4ir Force through comtrectual
egreements. At the same time, WFO should secure all
available data caneerning the subjscﬁ frou sz and OSI.'

. rre aheuld al:a review apprepriatc reeerds Lo L
“_.oj the U, S. Department of State for complete data cen=~ Vo T e
- .¢erning the nature, type, and date o passport that has U
- been 1ssued to the subject, and ascertain if his presents

i

Tolson__
Ladd,
Ntchols___

Relmont_ - _
Clegg_—‘—. V - " . . ao- -
C@avin___.__- . " . et e D Lo R B N A_\u L
Harbo_ ’ '

N Rosen, -

© Tracy.
Mohr, . <
Tele. Re. ) . . " - . ’ ’ -

Nease,
-+ candy___"
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secure agvatladle da?
~Mglina is reported t

e '. ‘all avatladle dats concerning KeITRa om
SRR Beth KMalina gnd.
) | reporsee -2
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«¥. smployees in Poris, Jrance. .. -

nformation readily svailable, =~ . .

nt to attempt Yo ...
should be considered.. .- .-

e Deputy Direcior ~ '

3|at N¥aolina's residence in 1939, which were

'L?arty menbers.

- of the Natural Scienoes anartncnt o/ the United ﬁntidﬁg‘;?ffﬂ’

Xducational, Scicnttftc, and Cultura! Organtrctiou tn
. Paria, Franoc., s _ @0

ces L Nvm-rork 8 autaari:od to' ndvia¢
.an a confidential basis, that Melina was relfably raportcd
- to have bean a member of the.Professional Sectien of .
the Los Angeles County Communisi Farty in 1939; that hia
- name appecred on a subsoribers'list of the Datly: Paopzc'a
¥orld, o West Coast Communiat newspaper; and . that Ccumuntat
Party meetings wers reliadly reported to have baen ngd
tended by

fand other knoun Eo-nun;ttv

PN

yuztna reportedly used. the party name
of rrcnk Pnrna. T ‘

C\ - New Iork ia Jurthcr au

hat‘snlt time prior to November. 1, 1950, |
natc any statement to o U. S. govcrnuaut

se
' ¢ reported Communist affiltations -

ag SRS
~of on the _corounde that puch 4 1zgijn¢nf R
w Yo LAY

uight tncrtn:natc htn.
‘ riged to inform

thatl | iurctc an article wb?ch
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"appeared ia the Rashington Times Herald newspgper ¢n '~
sJanuary 82, 1951, which stoted that there were 90.Americana

o eupzoyed by thc G.¥. whoac recarda of ﬂonauniat acttvities
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STANDARD FORM NO. 64

Oﬁw Memomw

Director, FBI (100-161610) DATE: December 19, 1951

W‘%ROM : SAC, WRO (105-668) /7’ J-/
7 "% '{ | Rebulet,l Nm_r_ember- 30, 1951;

OBECT FRAG 901 MALIVA, wa. renkberma / 7~ /
.;‘ ) .- . I R . @ ' .

INTERNAL SECURITY = R
Ste Louis should review FRANK JOSEPH.MALDNALS.U, S. Army "
ommwmmwmmmmmmumm.mmmm“mm
camission until:June 26, 1942, when he resigneds A1l PSQ's or
# similar questionnaires executed by the subject should be photostated
and submitted to the Bureau. -

i+ UNITED™SaT2S GOVERNMENT

ML ¥ o ctebr 2, 1912 et Brentan, Txass 8 R

T08 Angeles is office of origin,

wm:EAS ) . . ’ .i o it -W"“.*;.m
_ o : T 5:“.

ce: Los Angeles (100-8196)

8§t Louis
o] . RECORDD-3% | /20— /g 5/05/
~ ’ ] ‘ .
AL zmégrgmmn cm&m o . 3D£c 19 ;9
HERELY SIF
pATE 3 /4
o iv)  \ P
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“WNBRDFORMNOW ] 3 ’

O]ﬁce Memomndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
- TanonRy - Y- /75X

b6 '
T0 Y DIRECTOR, FEI (100-164610) p7c | - DATE:  Fenusry-ly—3953
%FROM *  SAC, LOS 'ANGELES. (1oo 8196) ‘ o | " \
SUBJECT: PRANK ﬁ @[ALINA, wa. | l
_ Fran arma

_.INTERNAL SECURITY - R | ﬁ’wa)}j}/\ /7?5‘? // v g )Zé

Rebulet November 30, 1951, in the ‘above- captionegﬁfhpter.

N

With respect to the documentary

eport dated July 26, 1949,

ho -in 1938 were Communist-Party functionaries, made
avallable to |who was then head of the Intelligence
"Bureau of the Los Angeles Police Department, original Communist
Party 1939 registration forms for Professional Unit 122 of the

Los Angele ount ommunist Party in Pasadenas, California.‘ At
that time, copied detail on a.
previously prepare acsimile regiscra form which states

that MALINA, using the Party alias FRANK PARMA, was reglistered as

a new member of the Communist Party in November,- 1938 that he held

no 1938 Communist Party book but was issued 1939 Communist Party

book No. 1020. MALINA's address at that time was listed as 671

South Catalina, Los Angeles; born, U.S., age 26; male; Czech;

student at Cal-Tech. A photograph of this fa031mlle registration

. form is being forwarded to the Bureau at its request. (A complete

description of the procedure in obtaining this material, as outlined

N above, is ¢ontained in a report pofsaol latod
Januarv 16..1951, in the case of]

' AEA-A; FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT.)

With further reference tol q::;;iiﬁd the
case referred to above, it will be recalled tTha was inter-
viewed by agents of the Albany Office on March 9, . At the time
of that interview, was under indictment being chearged with
4 fraud against the Govermment. These charges arose because of the

fact that in the completion of a PePannel Security Questionnaire

4

A INTFUKMREAUR UURAD &t

for the Atomic Energy Commission had failed to list thereon o
that he had been a member of the Communist Party. :

::}

5o
( n

sNMSm ATTACHES {5
Lt el At the time of this interview,E;:::;]executed 22 signed
Vstatements in which he identified other Individuals who were like- -
, wise members of the same professional unit No, 122 of the Communist
O Party. Among the 22 individuals so named by was; an individual
* PJR :MAL

Eg?_lsv.\fa;hington Field Office (105 668) /M /@//é/d L}g

New York (100- 95266) uMN 1 ‘
! U bis
ﬂ@j) Q

«comms BESTROY“DL\;)%L RECORCED - 26: ¢ 13

57 JAN 18 fggg ~ INDEAED - 2& ®
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b7C

LA 100-8196

Who was I1Kewise named as,_aCmWaTWI_MW|—
In this connection, it should he noted that was the only
individual who has stated that | was a member of
Professional Unit No. 122 of the Communist Party. The informa-
tion which made available to this office concerning
the original membership list of Professional Unit- 122, furnished

this informififf:ﬁor a period which included the 1939 registration.

At the time was interviewed he stated that he remained a
member of this upit until late fn I19h1 or eariv 1942. It was
noted that since, ANK MALINA at
about the period thaq |coverage in this matter ceased it .
mi ossible that she was actually a member as alleged

by! i No oetive invastigation has ever been conducted with

re by this office, and it is believed that
since her divorce from MALINA she has been living in New York City.

During the course of the investigation concerning MALINA, no
—information of interest has been developed with regard to

It is noted that by letter dated August 2, 1949, under
the caption of FRANK J. MALINA, INTERNAL SECURITY - R, the Bureau
advised that certain information was.contained in the report of

SAl Bated Mareh 29, 1948, at New York, captioned,

ar;_INmERNAL_SECURITY - R," reflecting
that op Naovember ~Z1. 917, eceived corresppndence
from a fubsequent investigation of

by the New York OIifice determined that she had been]

It'ﬁas further determined by a check of the pecords gﬁ%ﬂ :

the Board of Elections, City of New York, that

was reglstered with the American Labor Party in T9I7. T T§

noted that the origins tatem whichl
de with respect t has beeén Iorwarde
Yor t information con-

cerning however, the Los Angeles
Qffice belleves that should be located and inter-
viewed concerning boTh her own and subject's activities in the
Los Angeles County Communist Party. Los Angeles has no cnrrent

information regarding the whereabouts of

but believes she may still reside in New York City and 1T so
might be located through another check of records of the Board
of Elections in the city of New York.
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LA 100-8196

The records of the Immigration and Naturalization
Service in Los Angeles contain no information identifiable with

on December 20, 1951J |of
Personnel, California Institute of Technology, furnished the
personnel file for the subject which is maintained at CIT.
- This file is incomplete according to| | in that it does
not contain a Personnel Security Questionnaire which from

memoranda in the file places the date Tf execution of this
_PSQ as March 26, 195, This file copy

The Washington Field 0ffice is requested to check the
records of the Central 0ffice of the ITmmigration and Na i-
fff:ff fervice for a record of naturalization cf subjeca

and advise the Bureau, New York and Los Angeles. New
York should thereafter, on the aguthorization by the Bureau,
locate and interview As has been mentioned

previously, New York 1s In possession of the original signed
statement

There is being forwarded to the Bureau for the inclusion
of its files two photostats of the facsimile registration form
mentioned at the beginning of this letter. There is also
enclosed for the Bureau files two photographs of the statement
ofr_ koncerning MALINA.
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URES: TO BUREAU:

.photostats of the facsimile registration form teken from
priginal Communist Party reglstration forms. R

P

‘|
|

conc#ﬁﬁ%ﬁg;?-

shotographs of statement of
4£@ﬁﬂﬁ. '

354, 898 60/ : -
42 TNFORMATION CONTATHED oM THHS ente Lopy

HERRERTS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE, BY SP-5 i
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R)-—Malina, Fr‘. C-1939 (Rg
, rank Pasadena Sec,
A) 67 8. Catalina Prof.-N.M.

L 1 Cal,
03 Angeles, (Ca /7‘3?(/’. "

Joined CP 11-38 (939 CP- (020
Born US; age 26; male; Czech

Student at Cal. Tech.
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ew York
March 9, 1951

I, Imake the following statement toIZl

|whom I know to be Special Agents of the

Federal Bureau of Investigation. No threats or promises of reward have

been made to me to induce me to make this statement and I do so voluntarily

and of my own free will. I have been advised of my right to counsel and

that this statement may be used in a court of law.

I was bory

California. | 2L

From September{

| I wvas a member

of thé Communist Party at Pasadena, California, and was assigned to Professior,,al;

-,

Unit No. 122 at Pasadena. This unit held weekly meetings during this period

at the homes of various members.

I recall Frank Malina as being a member of this unit, and he

attended meetings regularly from the time I joined until shortly before the

unit was disbanded in the latter part of 19llrl‘k Some of the weekly meetings o

ovr i9v2 .

the unit were held at Malina's home on Cordova Street in Pasadena.

I have read the above statement and state that it is true to the

best of my knowledge and belief and have gigned helow in myv own handuriting

Tederal Bureau ol lnvestigation

~ool
354 37500
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS LASSI?
DATE [ BY2K
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O]j'ice Memm&ndum * UNITED s*m’és' GOVERNMENT

(/To DIRECTOR FBI (100=164610) o DATE: Jenuary 17,1952
U%/ SAC LOS ANGELES (100~8196) '
‘ SUBJECT: :»: wa. Frank Parma : ',4‘ /éji
INTERNAL SECURITY - R ‘ V/”A/
Re Los Angeles letter, 1/&/52 and Bulet, ll/BEé%gk&%
P

pﬁ?{he above -captioned matter..

_ For the information of the San Francisco 0ffice, subject
is presently residing in Paris where he is reported to be Deputy
Director of the Natural Sciences Department of UNESCO. MALINA
was reliably reported to have been a member of the Professional
Section of the Los Angeles County Communist Party in 1939. Prior ..,
to his appointment with UNESCO MALINA headed the Jet Propulsion = p7c
Laboratory in Pasadena, a facility of the California Institute
of Technology. The personnel file for the subject maintained at
the California Institute of Technology contains a memorandum
"indicating that MALINA executed a Personnel Security Questionnaire
for this position on March 26, 1945. 7This memorandum indicated

that this Personnel urity guesti ajre was f arded to what
is now known as California,

in 1945,

Oon January 11, 1952,

MALINA in ¢945 together with' copies of any personnel security ¢
_questionnaires had been forwarded to G-Z 6th Army Headquarters,
Presidio, ban Francisco. .

San Francisco is requested to contact 6th Army Headquarters
and attempt to secure photostatlc copies (2) of the Personnel
' Security Questionnaire executed by the subject on March 26, 1945,
in connection with his employment with Galcit Project No. L, later
known as:the Jet Propulsion Laboratory under the sponsorship of the
United States Army Alr Force. - San Francisco is requested to
forward one copy of thls photostat to the Bureau &and one copy to

~LOS Angeles., 4_5h”“ o o o Olmﬁmbakwmc(%fz

PJR:DB
c'c* San Francisco N 6/4

5 1375 G EX25 /w /¢ 5/4/@

508 CONTA CtL /

ant gﬂ?ﬂ &éﬁé ‘ - JAN 22 Tooe o
ﬁgwfm g5 L 17 | :

o Bullagy '\3’5“

-We
%p
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Oﬁice Memomndz;m UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

‘iDlrector, FBL (100-16&610) " Darm: Jamiary 28, 1952
SAC, San Franclsco (105-E358) - . GONﬁ?ﬁ%?TIAL,

'FRANK J. MALINA, wa., Frank Parma . _
INTERNAL SECURITY - R - , b6

b7C

" Re Los Angeles letter to Bureau dated 1/17/52.

‘| X : . ‘ : |
fof San Francisco, advised that the records of that agency
do not reflect a Personnel Security Questlonnalre executed by the subJect

o dated March 26 19&5-

. : | however,ﬁflrnlshed a Personnel Security
Questlonnalre dated October 2k, 19Ll,” executedLPy the subject in connectlon
with his employment w1th the Galeit Progectgg,\;}

B

, One Copy of thls PSQ is being furnlshed the Bureau and one
copy is belng furnlshed Los Angeles.

V‘% 9‘” '

RUC

. o 'N I'V . b : *W}w%%
. K ({/ A 'l) SCT: Qﬂs i+ u ‘w 1
HPF:JUT ?( ESE‘ o /2, ‘5-:5, - )*m”kCQ/
. . ) » . - ) Zf o —— =
E sure . : . ﬂ l@yf
- flc-Lo S ) Do ’ : '\—’\%%“\»—"‘ .._' J,hrj)\/""j ‘rA 3
REGISTERED. . L o _gf“
O LBIEL. . o o - } " g"y
{

5 ;
% 71«;
\

J

t.\

?Ncw.gﬁmmn R ".‘ ] ﬂ
| -’/)() o /\f;}?

oy

CC: Los Angeles (encl.; REGISTERED) (100-8196)

'sggcoam-:n-‘m /dﬁ—/é%/ﬂ* v1

-

5



-~




L ~‘ ."“ ,"'; ﬁ”’?lﬂf‘! IIWOR'%TIO?I'- GWBEEMIAL (. R o

b0 7? LTI T
: Ae/ QQant Attor%y Cbnaral ames !1. ﬂcImrmy “;-4 Febmary 25, ;952‘“_74 e
RECORDEQX:@%@ FBI S N £ e 0T

S mz}x J. 'mmm, we. ,
'm FRANE PARMA - S
Zi\“L - INTRIAL ;mczmw ~R:

Frank J. m:um han bam unaer 1nvestigation bv vederal P

- Bureau of Investigation since, 1949.  Coples of investigative reports ~ .~ ',

. have been periodicelly mrnishgd to the Records Administration Brmch
., -of tha Da;:amnt of Juatiqe. R .

; ‘You will m‘ba trcm the. 1nvast1gntive mports that "Ialina 13
... reported to have bean & mamber of Professional Unit 122 of the Los .
- Angeles County Communist Party in 1939. The reports also refleet that °
- Comurdst Party meotings were held in Malina's residende ae late sa

| 1941 and that his name appearsd on a aubacrihera‘l_na.t_m_nha_'mihi
_Pooples Vorld,”a Tast Coast Communiat newspaper.

T B County bcmuniit‘l Lo
Party, have sll ﬁzmiabed ini'omaﬁion mm raspact to ‘!auna' 8 mambar» R
vship in this Oomun:lst Party Unit. - '

- S Yom will furﬂxer note that the . 1nwst£gat1ve reporta reﬂect SRR
Sl 'bhat ¥glina 33 presently émoloyed as Deputy Director; fatural Seiences - ¢ -
Departmont, United Fations Tducation, uciantific, and Caltwral - p7c
,Ormnization (UN2SCO) 4n Pams, Frence. : A L

Znolosed for your furthar infomation and cons* dera{'.ion i8 v
.. one copy each oi‘ the ‘beloﬁ-listed inveativativn reporta and enclosuraae N

Repert of Speciel Amnﬂ |da‘hed Anril 26,
1950, at los Angeles, California. P .
" Report of Smociel A{'end |dated January ?5,

- 1952, at Ioa Angeles, Californis, with encloam'ga.

. /
- -~ .. Report of Special Amnﬂ datsd January 31,
. .1952, at ?xaahington, D. Ty, with onclogures. - U

.. Raportof Speciel Tmployes datedf\Fehmaary 1,
1952, at .rh. Loris, !ismu,ri, wIth enclosuzes. R \ [ 7

: W) L e i gikeda o bk

) RS I S

v Jm:brg ‘? 5 cunm' nmgwwﬂ&ﬁmmz -. L t\‘ [ VTR
- 69 MAR 11 3952 % ey W TOE L o
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- Your attonmon ie cnlfmd to the h:u Ange!ea
Ji ‘ 15 whi : reveived Ly
4in the Los Angeles

County Cammundst Party. 1he enclosures to thls report, which wers,k = .

furnished by| | contain evidence oﬂ' :

" Maline'a Communist Party membsrship. - :

~ mentioned in this report, secured his information trml

Villism ¥, Hynes is identical with Confidential 1

T-3 mentioned 1n the report of Speocial Apen

- Jaly 26, 1949, at los Angeles, California; wi
. Tmé, montionsd in the report of Spacisl Agént

- December 13, 1950, at los Angeles, Californis,; and with

© Informant T-1l mentiorsd 4n the report of Spacs.al Apent)
datad Jaxmary 30, 1951, at los /ngeles, calitornia.

- Your attention 18 also called to the ancloam'ec to t.ho
"‘saahingt-on, D, C., report dated January 31, 1952, aontaininr copies of
pessport eppliecstions with ceths of allegiance subseribed and sworn to
by Maline on Aupust 2, 1941, April 11, 1949, and an undated peasport -
application which was apparently executed {mmediately pricr to April 9,, _‘
1947, An additional enclosure to this report is an undated Porsonnel
. Becurity Questionnaire exscuted by ﬁaz.tm -Question mmber 14 on the

o queationnm.m gtatea: ‘ , , _

 "lembership th ormnimtiona (L:lat a1l orpanizatic 4_
. of which you are or haw been & member since 1930.)" %

?Salina did not st membership in the Cmuxﬁat Party on tma quaaumm. B

- ' Your attention 13 further called to the enolosurcs t.o t.he Bte
o Iouia rapm-t dat:ed February 1, 1952, among vhmh ares - ‘

(1) Oath of Offics, Affidavit and Teclaration of Appointas, . .
« subsoribed and sworn to by ’!am on June 18, 1946+

: , '(2‘) - Var Iieparw&nt Mfidaﬂ.t subsaﬁbed anﬁ s'mrn tc by’ ‘faliﬁé o
- en ALMb 24 191.6.'~ PR ) o

RG] igpléicaticn for Feamz. xmplmenf, (unaimd) dma uay 15,
T 1946. . A

. {4} :'-f;- éppneation fo:' Federa‘.‘l. Emplomm s.':.g,aed by Efa}.ina and
- dated May 16, 1946, Question number. 26 in the Applicaticn
_'fqr Fadaral ‘%playnent aakat - . S

DR e
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"ﬁo yon aévoca.te or hava ybu ever adveeaﬁed,,r'
. op are you now or have you evor been a msmber
of eny orgenisation that sdvocates the over-
. throw of the Jovermment of tho Uni.wd Stat.es
byfcreeorviolenoa?” R

'Zhe qx.ea‘tsion ‘waa anmred in m negative. o ,‘ - o £

. Alao encloaed is onc copy of s Parsonml Sem:rﬁ.t,y Quastionnairo
dawd October 24, 19&4, whioh waa emmztad by Yalina, Question numbav ]4
aska: ‘.-_ ,

"!Ieaberahip in cwgraniaations (I:w:. 81l organigations or
-which you are or have bsen a membor since 1930.)“ |

“Halins dié rot list mmbership m the Coummiot Party on thia quastionndra a’{)
S

= CI6 fs our Lnderstancnna thet the Vartixe Suapanaion of I&mitaﬁiona'
- . Aot suspsnded the running of the “Statute of limitations, spplicable to
] of fonsos involving fraud arainat tho United States, until three yoars afte;
.. Dacember 31, 1949, provided the fraud occurred m-mr t.o Daeambar 21, 1946.

- In view af the sbove, it is wqueatsd that you mrniah an anmon .
- . a8 to prosecution of Halina ror a violation of ]S Use m01 oar ralated e
. atstuwm .

LT If you conaidczr that a&dits.onal inveetimtion m thds matter is. '
warranted, 1t is roquosted that you mfm us ar any adaitional speaific .
: inwatigahion thet vou de::lre.» s _

. SECURITY THFORTAION - COIE) e
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Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT LOS A NG’F:TIF‘_S
REPORT MADE AT DATF WHEN MADE ;’EHRII(?HD;?\SE
JAN 2 § 1852
1.0S ANGELES ‘igfglulﬁil%*‘ ha
: - =’ 9,1 3 CHARACTER CF CASI
TITLE ' @ . C) 10 1 5 16/52 ° -
 FRANK. JVMALINA, wa. | |
Frank)iParma %FE REVERSE SIDE FOR INTERNAL SECURITY - R

=3

ADD. DISSEMINATION,

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Registration in County of Los Angeles and

' ghl)>
Background o7 coverage of 1939. Communist ~ / :

nature of documentary evidence regarding o2
subiect's 1939 Recistration set forth. ,AQE 6
ladmitted former member <%$/ Ezg
.of Professional Unit 122 of Pasadena Section T
of LA County Comnunist Party, has executed @;?
: a signed statement to the effect that sub je'c
ABL 17 was also a member of Professicnal Unit 122 of’
LA County Communist Party. wayé&%s
2—,5:/_\ E \ _ Pc - RS
N - P)'e - */j»./v\/a
DETAILS:. y-ae
Background of Information. Concernlnr 1939 Commun1>t
Party RengtPaLJOﬁ in Los Angeles obtained by
On January lp and 5, 1951;|
Iurnlfned 0y thesq [fndividuals. PERTY OF FBL L o
E@&m@@ : E t an
UR o fhis confidential repor the
ENQM! B BEH]ND - ' contents Breé Joaned O 50“‘3 1%\1%3
b Mg ' FBI and are not to be 15 ;oaneﬂ- /
2 )Zué ‘- ‘ outside of agency which 87
S olys P £
A ORWARDED, (j . ﬁ W‘A;‘N’?::;GE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACHS 65

Bureau (100-164610) (Enc)
New York (100-95266)
washington FPield (105-66

 COPYINFHE /Wl [ 610 7 f
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On November 15, 1950, the local office of Immigration
and Naturalization Service conducﬁed a doportation hearing for
an individual known as ] Tt should be noted b6
that by reccords obtaine T b7C
becn identificd as a membur OT Profcseional Unit Nwbor 122 of  P7P
the CP_in Pasadena qulfornla, during the - ymdr 19?9.

x_u-.-:.,x_. P

At this hcaring, appcarcd and aftcr
being placed undcr oath, .stated that ho, for approximately a
three-yoar period, was a mcmber of the CP in Los Angcles, Ho .
likcwise adde he knew that during the latter part of 1938
that performed certain clerical dutics for the

Partd, ThCe cxact dotails of which he could not rceall, He

[ He stated that he could not rccall the name of
ThLsS individual _hut +hat he had 5 diastinet roeenllocectdnsn that

this person was

| Hc statcd that he could
not positively i1dentify him becausg he had scen the individual
only on scveral occasions but that was of the samec gencral
build of thc individual who brought the CP material to|

'Immodiatcly following
was placed under oath, at which time sihc testiflcd as follows:

- 5
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‘She stated likewise that shce had becn e membur of the
CP in Los ingeles for a threec or four-year poriod and was o
member during the la 1rt of 1938 and 1939, She said that
during this pc agreed to do- certain clerical work
for the Party as unable to remomboer the exact details
of this work. | |

| but she said that sho was unablc tO doO

SO .

. \@;Realizing that thesc procedurcs would be followed in
c cction wit ¢ 1939 Los Angeclcs County roglstration, the
- took the following steps to obtain tho rcgils-

tration lniormation:

: A sample of thc 1939 registration form (cnclosurc
number 1) was shown to |after perusing it, dccided
to makc up some sort of a form on to which the dOt&ll containcd
thercon could be transcribed.

L - L.

Comparlson of criclosurcs 1 and L rcflect that most of

‘the equivalent headings appcaring on the original 1939 rogistratior

form (cenclosurc number 1) werc sct up on the 1939 facsimile
registration form mede byl [cnclosurc number

Ll-) . . -

- b6 - : S

CONFIENTIAL

- b6

b7C
b7D
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form (cnclosurce number l1). All of thesc individuals

were prescnt when this was done, |

The 1939 facsimilc roegistration form (enclosure number
i) reflects the following dectail concerning the subjcct of this
" casc, - In the space provided for 1938 book number, there is writ-
ten "N Momber" and "No Book."! It was exolained that this detail
was in accordance with the then presont directive for reglstration
and would indicate that thc subject was & now member and had
not becn issucd a book in 1938, 1In_the snoce provided for the
1939 book number appears the figurc The following details
arc noted on this form: ‘

\

REAL NAME: ‘ FRANK J. MALINA

PARTY NAME: ' FRANK PARMA

ADDRESS: 671 South Catalina, Los Lo
Angeles 7D

BORN s Unitcd States .

AGE: 26 ,

SEX: \ Male -

NATTIONAL ORIGIN: Czech

OCCUPATION: - Student at Cal Toch
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® CONFDMMTIAL @ -

b7D

own handwriting, after having obtalned this dctalil as outlincd

in the forcgoing.

[::::::]obtainéd this duplicate index card from
in the carly part of 1939 and has had it in his posscssion

and control sincc that time,

' After the 1939 County regicstrotion was completed pur-
suant to the steps outlined in the forugolng,! in connecc tion
with his dutics as a Member of thc County Mcmbership Commission,

would

A rcview of the photos (enclosures 1 through 6) reflocts

that in some cases,

these forms werce initialed and dated.

explained that these initials and dates werc made rccently by

The

explained that beccause of the

conditions under which thev overated during the time thev were

-8 -
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they were unablce to appropriately mari for futw o idontification
the Party documents which were obtainecd by and which were
turned over to | In instainccs such as have becn described
heéreinbefore, there wore literally hundreds of documents handled
in a short spacc of time, The decuments rorerrca to hercin are
part of hundreds of such similar forms and Socuments that

advised .that thoey arc willing
to testify to the facts sct forth in the foregoing, [ |

likewisge statecs that he is in a posiSion %ol |

b6
b7C
b7D

[eCctus L membersnip

in the CP.

On March 9, 1951, admitted former
mcmber of Profog31onql Unit IZ2Z ol Log Angcles Tounty Comemni st
3 catement to Agonts
New York, Inasmuch a4s this
statement 18 pertincent to tho SUbJOCu, it is being sect out in
its entirety as follows » ‘

New York .
March 9, 1951

”I,l made the following statemont

to| | whom I know

to be Special Agonts of the Federal Burcau of Investi-
gation, No throats or promises of rcward have been made
to me to induce m¢ to makce this statement, end T do so
voluntarily and of my own frce will. I have bcen advised
of my right to counsel and tha t this statement may bc
usod in a court of law, :

9 -
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"During one of my sevoerzl conversations withl
he learned that T was an active memboer of the
| which wWas o militalt Eroup
affiliated with the left wing of the labor perty
| leéarned of mv memborship in tho
| [fc Told me that he, himscli, was a member of
the Cormunist Party and that hc had been in the Party
for sométime and that he believed I could 2o ‘'morc good!
in the Party than in the Labor Club,

"In M p April 1938, aften suggestion,
I joined branch of thc Comrmunisv Paruy at

the University. Therc werc approxim:itcely twenty-Tive or
thirty membecrs of this branch and thce members consisted

b6
bi7cC
b7D

most studonts, although there were a few townspcople
fro Iwho were al; cmbers. Most of the studonts
who wcore mcmbers of the branch of the Communist

Party werc also membecrs of the Labor Club and some of tho
mecmbers held responsiblce positions in the Lﬂbor Club and
helped direct the policy of the club, .

"I recall attending four or five meetings prior to
the completion of my year of study at S

"I returned to Berkeley, California in September

1938 where I again contactod| lalthough how
I contacted him is noj ar To me at this time. My

eson for contacting to join the Communist Party
in the¢ United Stetes an ad previously told me in

| that when I roturncd to Geo llforn#Q I should
contact him and he would aid me irn . joini g the Communist

Party by giving me the name of someonc ip Pasaden, Cali-
fornia to contact. o

ad

arranged for me to meoy Wwho was
a former classmatc of minc at the Unlversity of California.

- 10 =
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Although[ _ had been active in +le Americen Student
Union tranch at the University ot Ca’ifornic at Rerkeley,
I had not knownjhim to be & member of the Comman¢st
Party. acvised that [ was interected
in becoming o member of the v Faris at Te sud(na
California where I™wWas to ook at the Callf

fornia Institute of Technology. After szveral neotings
with he adviscd me that hs wouvld have[::;:::i
at the California Institute of Technclogy

contect mc upon my arrival and arrangce for my cnrollment
in the Cormunist Party branch at Pasadenga, He olso in- .
structed mc to make an effort to contuct| mysclf.

Approximatcly one weck after my arrvival of Califoprais
- Institute of Technology at Pasadena,
came to see me one day while I was in the Chemiccal Laboratory
Lt that timc he ut%tea that hc had been rcecquested bi
[to contact me 2nd to arrange for my enrollmen
in the Communist Party. To the best of my knowlcdge this
meeting took placec late in Scptember 1938,

| hntroﬂuced mé to

whom he 1dentiiled as tho organizer for the Profcssional b6
Unit Number 122 of the Communist Part ty at Pasadcena. b7C
officislly unrolled mc into this unit of the , b7D

Communist Party and at the timc my application was boing
complcted he advised me to sclect a name which would become

my Communist Party name., I selectod the name
This nocme had no significance except that 1t
ad ¢ same three initials as my own truc name,

"At the time I joined Professional lUnit Number 122
at Pasadena there werc approximetoly memberse. The
group mct weekly, usuzlly on Wednesday nignes, at the
homes of diffcrent menbers of the unit. I continucd my

mombership in this unit until lete in 1941 or cerly in
19&2 at which timec the active membership of the unit had
been roduccd to boud[;:::h@mbcrw and it was felt tha
the unit should be dishanded. During the time that I
was a momber of this unit I recall tho following peoplc
rattended meebtings and took an active part in the dis-
cussionss \

e.r W’?f’“/ £R2

e
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FFronkoMaling, ' .
7 b6
"In 1940, and I wont to Los Angelcs, b7C
California to attend thc Los iingcles County Communist b7D

‘Party Convention as delegates from Profcssional Unit
Number 122 at Pasadena., The purposc of the convention
was to draft a Party platform on behalf of the candidatcs
of the Communist Party in the 190 fall ®lections. There
werc scveral hundrcd pcople et this convention, but I

do not recall the names of any of them,

L

"During the latter period of‘my membership in this

Communist Party unit T recall that my mermbership dues \
were pald: \tol | T may have st sometime
ine mv membe ip paid my dues to

but I cannot actually rccall this to-

DE TTrUucC,

"During the poriod that I was a member of Professional
Unit Number 122 I did not rccruit any new members for
the unit.

"I T left California and accepted employ-
ment wit

| Since that time I
have not becn a member or affililiated with the Communist
Party and I have not associated with any person known to '

- 12 -
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me as a member of the Communist Partye I wish to state
that T have no knowledge of any person or any member of
the Cormunist Party having engaged in cspionage activity

and wish to state that I was ncver approached or contacted

by an pcrson or any mémber of the Communist Party to cngage

in c¢spionage activity on behalfl of a forcign power.

/

"I have carcefully read this statement consisting of
this and " five other tvpowrltton pages and state that it

is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belicf,

I have had an opportunity to make any corroctions and
additions and have voluntarily signed below in my own
hendwriting and have initialed éach of the other five.
pages. . I have also initialed all corrcctions,

arch 9, 1951

"Witnesse

On March 9, 1951»,|:|voluntarily furnished signed
statements conccerning his knowledge of ths memborship in
Profesgsional Unit 122 of the individuals- identified by him as
members in the above statement,

stated that he would be willing to testify in
court concerning the Communist Party membership of the above
individuals. He¢ said, howcver, that he would be rcluctant to
testify, although willing, bccause he belicved the publicity
and notoriety that he would rceccive from testifying would have
an adversc effcet on his future employment possibilities

statement with rnSpcct to MALINA, mentioned
. above, is quoted as follows:

Now York

March 9, 1951
"1y | moke  the following statoment
to whom I know

to bc Specilal Agents of the Federal Burcau of Investi-
gation., No threats or promiscs of rcward have becn made

4
-

- 13 =
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Spccial Agent, FBI, N.Y."
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to me to induce me to make this statement and I do so
voluntarily and of my own frec will, I have been advisecd
of my right to counsel and that this statement may be
uscd in a court of law, (

"From September, 1938 until the lattor part of 1941,
or carly 1942, I was a moember of the Communist Party at
Pasadecna, Califopnia, and was assigned to Professional
Unit No., 122 at Pasadena, This unit held weckly mootlngs
during this pcrlod at the homes of various members.

"I recall Frank Malina as being a momber of this
unit, and he attended meetings regularly from the time
I joined until shortly bcfore the unit: was disbanded in
the latter part of 1941 or early 19L2. Some of the
weekly mectings of the unit were held at Mallnﬂ s home

“on_Cordova Street in Pasadena.

"I have road the above statement and state that it ’ b6
is true to the best of my knowledge and belicf and have g;g

signed below in my own handwriting.

"/S

"WITNESS

Special Agont,
Foderal Bureau of Investigation

| ISpoeial Agent, ‘ : .
Fcderal Bureau of Investigation" ' : '

\

ENCLOSURES TO THE BUREAU: Six photographs of material furnished

-PENDIN G# -

-1l -
CONFIDNTIAL
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

LEADS

TEE LOS ANGELES OFFICE

At Los Angeles, California

_ Will report subseguent information received from the Bureau and
concerning the Subject.

REFERENCE: Bureau letter to Los Angeles, dated 11/30/51, captioned,
"FRANK J, MALINA, Wa, Frank Parma, Internal Security - R",

Copies of this report are being furnished to offices shown,
since these offices are performing investigation in this matter.

15
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- instructions received from the Commanding General, Army Air Force
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and that he was engaged 6n secret and other classified contracts, He
indicated that he desired to visit the European Theater of Operations
on behalf of the Ordnance Department of the War Department. At that

.time he resided at 800 South Hudson Avenue, .Pasadena, Galifornia,
‘and he indicated that he had previously resided at 1288 Cordova

Street, Pasadena, . He also indicated that he received a Ph.Ds in
Aeronautlcs in 1940 from the California Instltute of Technologye

- He stated that from 193h to 19h2 he was a commissioned

' offlcer, Serial Number 316523, in the Corps of Engineers in the

Officerst Reserve Corps, United States Army. For one month during
the summer of 1934 he served on active dutys He reported that he
resigned his commission as a First Lieutenant in accordance with
Materiel Command, in order %6 contimue research work connected sﬁic
with the war effort in a civilian status. Subject indicated that

he was employed by the California Institute of Technology from 1934

to the date of his questionnaire and by the Aerojet Engineering

- Corps from 1942 until the date of hlS personnel security questlonnalre.

He indicated that,he had visited Mexico for several days

~ during the summer of 1933, 1934,1936 and 1939.

. The following individuals were listed as references by
MALINA: I

&

T-1 also ascertained that the Czechoslovakian Press reported
that on September 21, 1948, the Congress of the World Federation of
Scientific Workers met at the Writers' Castle in Dobris near Paris,
Frances- The Czechoslovakian Press reported that one DR. MALINA,

~ United States citizen and a "UNESCO observer® attended that Congress,

Files of the Passport Division, United States Department of
State, reflect that FRANK JOSEPH MALINA was issued United States
passport number 805158 on August 31 194k, by the Department of
State at Washington, D, C., valldated for travel to the British Isles -
and Irelands Subject's passport applicetion, dated August 28, 194k,




He also’ reported that}h ‘k .5

;1925 with his- parents.~7The Callfornla Instltute of Technology (CIT)
:dPasadena, Callfornla, whére MALINAwas- employed -and ‘the Office:of
. i'the Chief of: Transportatlon, Army:Service. Forces, by letters?dated
jAugust 25, l9hh, and.August 28, l9hh, requested that MALINA b ’

“‘December 2, l9hh, at London, England requested that hlsspaSSport
-~ be- valldated -for return:td the Unlted Statés; by the’ Northern routés .
: On the Same: day MALINA'S passport was valldated for return to th o

zﬂcountrles except ‘those occupled by the Unlted States mllltary S

flauthorltles. His passport appllcatlon -dated. Junef18 1946, 1nd1cated
‘that‘he‘;ntended to- v1s1t England -on’ 0fflClal bu51ness. “His- passport
was also requested By the Mllltary Intelllgence Serv1ce, War Department

iin a letter dated June 173 1946, which- was. prepared for the 51gnature 5

zf SubJect's appllcatlon for amended passport datedjSe tembe 19,
1946, requestéd. that his passport be.amended 't transit’ Germarfy

v enroute bo Czechoslovakla as he"désired to v1s1t ‘relatives in

: ”Czechoslovakla‘ -He . listed his address at that time as’. the Astor
: Hotel, Parls, -France., .” ‘The: Amerlcan Vlce-Consul at. Parls, France

" on-Seéptember 19y. 1946, -amended subject! s, /passport: to. Andicate- “h

Ll had been granted perm1551on by the Jo1nt Chlefs of Staff to trans1t :

except those occupled by the.&rmed Forces of the Unlted States. Hisf

passport appllcatlon datedearch 6 l9h7, reflected: that he-intended’

" to visit France’ for the: _purpose: “pos1t10n w1th “UNESCO Secretarlat"'
',_and that he 1ntended to leave New York City on Aprll 9, l9h7, on

%_Thls passport was also requested by Fo Ja, SAUNBERS, Ghlef Transporta-
'tlon Servioe, Unlted Natlons, in.a letter dated March 6, l9h7, whlch
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WFO 105~668 : i

-United Natlons Educatlonal, Sczenxlflc and Cultural Organlzations. '

; SubJect?s file contalns a refusal notice dated November 13,5; 
“1947.- . The reason for refusal was listed as "member of Communlst B
Party, Party named FRANK RARMA n o L : _ b6 |

NA was issued passport number 8609 FS 261536 by the .

~United States Consul at Paris, France, on April 11, 1949. Subject's
passport application dated April 11, 1949, reflected that he resided -
in Czechoslovakia from 1920 to 1925; England and France from October,
19L), to November, 19L4k; England, France and Czechoslovakia from .
July, 1946, to November, 1946; France; April 17, 1947, to October 26,
1947; Mexico, November, 19h7,rand_Eranrp December. 1917, fo the difj"

" _of his passport applications
. .- A\
in '
care ol a ave, eper aris, -france - ER ‘ L -
' o . ? ’ - ‘, ) : (‘\/\\ .
_.0n this hassnnrt_annlifation subject listedl |
. Fashington, D. Ca,| |
| |Ca11forn1a Instltute of Technology) Pasadena, Californiai :

S re erences.

. On March 16, 1951, subgect's appllcatlon for renewal of -
‘passport dated March 16, 1951, reflected that he resided at 89 rue
" Erlanger, Paris, France. By airgram dated May 26, 1951, the Depart~ -
ment of State advised the American Embassy at Parls, France, that -
‘subject?s passport renewal was to be refuseds The American Embassy .
at Paris, France, was also instructed to hold subjectts passport
in the Embassy and to advise the'nepartment of State of subJect's :
return to the Unlted States.

By letter dated September 2?, 1951, the American Consul at
. Paris, France,. advised the Passport Division that he had received -
“a letter from subject dated September 21, 1951, which indicated that
-in April, 1951, subjectts passport had expired and that in May, 1951, .
‘he had been informed that the renewal.of his passport had not been
.~ grantede He also indicated that he had surrendered his passport to -

‘.. the American Consul, MALINA stated that he still held an appointment
'as an international civilian servant with UNESCO in Paris, France. '
He requested that he be 1nformed of the reason for the refusal of
his passport. .

e

x '_t- -

(‘ N‘a‘ Mﬁu&“’ﬁ" |

. b7C .
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- By telegram dated November 9, 1951, thie Passport Division
- instructed the American Embassy at Paris, France, to advise MALINA
- that consideration had again been given to his request for renewal

of his passport but that his passport was not being renewed since

it was "considered that his further travel would be contrary to the

best interests of the United States." ' o » by
. ' ' ’ - . . bé
. Subject!s -passport file also contalns a telegram ds dated . - b7C

Julv 19, 1949, from| b7D

3 [at the California Institule of Technology and that it,
T therefore, may have been assumed that he was also'a Communiste- This
. communication also reported that no information had been received
"'at Paris, France, which would indicate that MALINA had followed the
Communist Party line durlng his employment as a member of the UNESCO
staff. .

L ﬁl

‘The files of the office of - SPGCIal Investigatlons, Department
- of the Alr Force, do not contaln addltlonal data concernlng the subJect.

: : The fo]lowmg description axd personal h:.story was obtained
- of the subgect from the files of T-1 and the subgect's Passport
D1v151on file:

Born E October 2, 1912, at Brenham, ‘I'exas

Citizenship © United States
Race’ : . © White
_ Height =~ . . L. Si1gw
. Weight ) 135 pounds
Hair ' , " Dark brown - gray




. Brown -
Scar: on chaaly*

~-Aeronautical engineer
Jo:Lned -World ‘War II,
Pasadena! caliform.a

¥: MALINA Ay born»at... Horm. _ecv a
oravia —CZechoslovakm, ;
;148§,;,¢ naturallzed ‘by United States

’ ~.‘lh.str1ct Court at. Brenham, Texas,

s

7

ach‘”o# photographsﬂ of sub,ject appearlng on

éf.ons dated J_u_ng 18, 19).;6 and- Api'il.ll,“-f9h9 .

Photostat:.c cofne - of | ;
l9h.h, March 6, l9h7, and Aprl ;ll, 19)49.

: .'i': Negatwes and photographs oi‘ subaect taken from h:.s
port appllcations dat.ed June. 185 1946, and.April 11, 1949’
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:15 merely phllosophxcal 1n posse551ng thelr v1ews and that they would never S
", ‘be'active in d01ng anwthing to cﬁange'thez form of Government Whlch we now

have. L

'l-,r

“attend meetings at the home of

Pasadena, California., T-1 explained that.
[Was at that time a professor at the California Institute of -

Technology and that e was. certaln thaﬂ[::;::;::]was a Communlst. T-l
IMQ that| iwa i ia and ‘meetings 1

| ‘According to T-1 there were. approximately six to eight other

California, included a memorandum furnished that office on November Ik,

members of the faculty at the Callfornla Institute of Technology -at_these
meetlngs and ‘that at that time at these meetings the group studied the
wr1tings of KARL' MARX and STRACHEY, an Epglish writer. T-1 advised ‘that
he-attended several of - these meetings and that he wes 1nv1ted to all of '
these meetlngs by the - subject. :w.-~ o . :

«‘,

T-l advised on November h, l9h2, that to his knowledge subgect

had not been active at all in'any radical or- Communist’ activities during the a:té"

past three years, T-1. stated that as ‘of November, 1942, subgect was out .

“to win ‘the war and was: solidly behind the war effort.. However, T-1 stated bdf'
that the loyalty ‘of subaect would be: questlonable 1f subgect had to declde L

between our fonm of Government and that: of Ru331a. ‘ ’

‘on September 17, 192, -6 reported that it had been rumored
among those. working with the: subgect that ‘the subject was a communlst
and’ had at one time invited ‘other persons to attend Communlst meetings
‘but that he had no deflnlte infonnatlon that the subgect was in any way- |

".> connected with the Communist: Party, However, T-6 had obsérved over a’

perlod of several: years that MALINA was a_great believer in Russia and
-was often pralelng Russiae Infonnant had never observed subJect pas51ng
out Communist llterature.,‘n‘. : ) B .

T-? advlsed that on September 17, 19h2, there was a. large

éather1ng ‘at- the home of" the: subject which lasted-until about mldnlght.

" Theonly other gathering T~7 ‘had.- notlced at subgect's re51dence, 800 South.
Hudson Street, Pasadena, californla, was -one’ whlch convened at 5 lS P.M.
on October 11, 19h2. A - L

About three years prlor to the above 1nterv1ew T—l |tha he yb

L ‘bé -
T b7C -
ol b7D

Lo



'719hl, by the|
-concerning the subjects- This memorandum indicated that subject was.:

" Part}'o

,WFo 105-668o'

'belleved to be a‘member of . the professional section of the communist

Incorporated

no record of the subject in the files of the Headquarters Office of the"‘"

Office of the Provost Marshal General.
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i ‘FILE_‘ NO.
I RSE;ORT;{;:;IAST FMI ml]RI . DA'I"‘EA\g%EN ' FE]R-L?SD’F.OR WHICH MADE REPORT M.ﬂnﬂ 8y
S 1
m: . TS — -
‘ Tl E .C_£ ‘_A'_ E g E -D- — | HEQ REC, HDJ z : . ‘ CHA ER OF CASE ‘ . 6 . .. r.v
. FRANT{ Jos %LINA was. R

0CT 271361 INTHRNAL SECURITY = & (&~
A R/¥ G

4 |
Virs e e

SYNGPSISOFFACTS:  Records of AGD, CPRB, DOA, SLMO, indicate FRANK JOSEPH ?*/}
F « MALINA, ASN 0~316523, in US Army Enginéer Reserve Corps e
1ce 0 S from 5-26-34 to 6-26~42, Resigned as 1lst Lt. by reason
1; ‘2 3// of classification as a key faculty menber of the California

% Institute of Technology., Subject was in charge of confidential
-lresearch contracts and a consultant on rocket propulsion

,,‘ applications. Available background and descriptive informa-
tion set out. Hecords, FRC, GSA, SLMD, indicate FRANK J.

‘ MALINA was employed by War Department Washington, D.C., 821!
! A.q’é’% as a special scientific consultant on 6-18-46. Terminated QSJ
' %%hy reason of abandonment of position on 7-—3—I+7. E JE
¢ : fe .«5""“) 5/ q%
'(’H{L . e MO
g mee P =
. H

: - | S

DETAIL Q The title of this case is marked changed in order to ‘

b g reflect the subject's full name, FRANK JOSEPH MALINA as

)4';; oL % shown in his serv:.ce record, .

i v it
Lt A.review of the Army service record on file at the AGO, Demobilized Porsonnel 1
‘Records Branch, World War II Unit, Department of the Army, for FRANK JOSEPH \
MALINA, ASN 0~316523, indicates that he was appointed Second Lieutenant in the
U: S, Army, Engineer Reserve Corps on May 26, 1934. He resigned as a First

. Lieutenant, Corps of Engineers, on June- 20, 1942, by réason of subject's class—
ification as a key faculty menber of the Cal:l.fomla Institute of Technology.
Subject was on 1nact1ve status, except for the period from July 8, 1931;, to
July 21, 1934, %\t which time he was called to active duty.

-

1

There are contained in file miscellaneous papers wh:.ch 1ndn.cate that the subject,
was a full-tn.rne member of the faculty 1n charge of a confldent.lal defense

APPROVED AND PECIAL AGENT .} -
{__ FORWARDED: Q het ,R“""" DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

r/ :
—— COPYIN-FHF? /00._../é‘r’é/67f"’ﬁfww-w -
.5 Bure_iau (100-16L610)(Enclosure - ﬁlg_ . bl i . %EXED - 754/

| 3 Los Angeles (100-8196) (REGISTERE!

2 swint. st ey SECURITY %

%‘ PROPERTY OF FB%H@COEMEHTML ?IEPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBL AND ARE NOT! TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTS"
\AGENCY T0 WHICH LOANED..

90 U, B. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  18—59258-1
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reseanch;contract ‘for the. Alr Corps. SubJect was a consultant on. rocket pro-
puls1on appllcatlons for aircraft manufacturing concerns and governmental
agéncies, Photostatlc copies of mlscellaneous papers are enclosed herew1th
to the.Bureau.

Personnel records; Federal Recocdslﬂenten;_ﬁeneraljservioes Administration, ‘
ugwas rev1ewed by Special Employee indicate that FRANK J.

Eg;mgm.was employed on June 18, 1946, with the War Department, Office Chief
" of Staff, Intelllgence DlVlSlon, Nashlngton, D. C., as a speclal SCLGntlflc

consultant.

This employment was termlnated on July 3, l9h7, as a spec1al scientlflc consultant
by reason of abandonment of posltion. ' ,

The record further. reflected that MALINA was ordered on August 28, 19&4, to report

to -APOE;, New York, on October 7, l9hh, for transfer to London, England, for
temporary duty as a representative of the California Institute.of Technology.

The record failed to disclose that he was transferred th7re or was ever employed there.

Conf;dentlal Informant SL T—lj konductlng character and
dvised that subject was reporPgd to have-attended

me .held at the home of] |
Pasadena, &ali?ﬁrnla, and held meetings at -Rfs home until about June, .
1941, Subject was a great bellever -in Rus31a and.was often praiging Ru531ans,

accordlng to T—l.

Photostatic coples of 2 appllcatlons, 1 photostatic copy of war Department Affi~
-davit, and 1 photostatic copy of Oath of Office; Affidavit and Declaration of
Appointee,contalned in MALINA'S flle, are enclosed with thls report to the

" Bureau, . .

The follow1ng background and descrlptlve 1nfonmatlon is contalned in the records'

Date & place of b1rth°» ,‘.' ) : 10-2-12 &t Brenham, Texas E
- Hedight: . . T . 51740 -
Weight: oo A 120 lbs.
‘Race: - e B " White
Build: .. - . . . . Light .
Edueation: ~ ~ . . - . ' -Graduate;. Texas A & M.z- l93h,

Graduate, California Institute
: e : of Technology = 1940
Clv111an occupatlon. S . Research.assistant. y
" Addresses: = ... - . . Czechoslovakia, 1920 --1925,
: B R 618 South Baylor Street,.
Brenham, Texas, 1933;
671 South Catalina Avénue,
Pasadena, Callfornla, l93h,
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., 1288 Cordova Street,
" ‘Pasadena, California, 1939;
' . 800.'South Hudson, Avenue,
L L o . .Pasadena, California, 1942.
Employments: =~ = . ' U. S. Department of Agriculture,
o ’ ~-S&il Conservation, 1938; -
.California Instltute of Tech-
A — o . - ‘NOLOEYy i -
- Relatives: = B : Fa.t;hex.{'1 A MALINA, 618 South

Te2 €3 jof

Pasadena, California.
Miscellaneous: ‘ : - Subject's parents were born in
' ' Czechosldvakia, no further informa-"
tion in connection with this matter
was reflected in the file, =

- ENCLOSURE TO BUREAU: Photostatic copies of miscellaneous papers from subJect'
- - "4 Army service file and civilian employment flle. ' _

-~ REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -



SL 105--287 Ny

: ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

e isl |

CREFERENCE: .~ Washington Field letter to Bureau, dated 12<19-5L.



7 ALL IIIFDPI{ATIEIIII f"l_IIITﬂIIrIED '

HEFEIJ ‘I35 UNCLASSIFIED Ex: DATE@0-17-2007 -
WHEFE gﬂmm OTHERWIS e CLASYEENED EY 60324 AUC BAN/RS/VCF
DECLAWIIFY ON: 25X 3.3(1, &) - ..

10-17-2032 ‘
CLASSTFICATION PER 0GA LETTER
DATED 02-Z6-2008 -

Jamary 3@, 1952

“SAC, Los Angeles (1‘00—161.61<s

. (1 00=-81 |
s (e s

\ .~ Frank Parma , 1.
\_ | INT“RNAL SEGURITY, - R . BOCUM\* Aomn%‘
(})\1'; S » 9" on 5-1 (—O'\ bb&ﬂ?guc,’
' - ’ Reference is made to Bureau letters dated Novenber 30, )f

. 195?1, and December 28, 1951, concerning capttoned subject.

X

' P AR e
C 1O
should be inclﬂed{in&m Adktrreport concerning Malina by the 1
— | The report should bear the seearity o> \/‘\;‘
- Mele classification "Secret

Belmont,

Clexg \\\\////
I : . Jalln e 3 i °
i .

Glavin

Harbo
SN

Rosen

fracy___ ce - )‘ew !ork

‘Mohr,

\ s
Tele. Ru.___ E}"‘
DNeasa
.
Gandy,
A
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Los Angeies should gubmit a resort in this matter at
the oarilest possidble time,

bl

Tolson
Ladd,
Mehols

Polmont_____
Clews___
Glavtn

Harbo

Rosen,

Tracy.
Mohr
Tele. Rm.

Hease

Gandy,
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ASTANDARD FORM KO, 64 ‘ : ’ ‘ w

Oﬂice Memomndum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT .

TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-16L4610) . DATE: 2/11/52
OM : SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-8196)
7
SUBJECT:  FRANK JC MALINA, Wa. g?500/
INTERNAL SEGURTIY - R ummmr A% commm
f,/?f//" AERRIN 13 UNCLASSIFIED
/ nazs.a,éyéi%:Zxr;;fﬁﬁi;tkﬁfﬁ*ﬁi!

, Rerep of SA dated 1/25/52 in the above captioned
matter, particularly to Page 1l thereof, under the caption, "Enclosures'.

There are being transmitted to the Bureau and interested offices

amended pages of Page 1L, which ellmmar.e_tba_lﬁmghi_mdﬁ_mdar_tm
caption, "Enclosures", which identifies There
are also transmitted amended pages of Page 15 of rerep.

Encls. (/" &WMMM ié
_ b7C b
PJR:hs M o

cc: New York (100-95266) (Encls )
WFO (105-668) (Encls.)

0 /»ﬂ
s e ,/__.w/wm - 53
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9
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' [ T — e \‘\\ ,
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STANDARD FORM N0, 64 , f / . / 7
/ .
! : /

O]ﬁce Meﬁ;,,m_lm ] UNITEB" % jOVERNMENT

To : _ DIRECTGR, FEL (100-164610) paTE:  February 28, 1952
. 3548950/
o 3 Shc, WE0 (105-660) A5, TPORKAT10R CORTALNID
SUBJECE: () FRANK J.@LINA, Wa., ﬁ*‘ és- %gg"‘?
INTERNAL SECURITY - R ‘
Reference: Report 84 dated January 31, 1952.

ascertained that Department of State Document  P°

h as not filed in the passport file of i;c
e subject.,

Department of State, advised
SA! That the apove Stave Department Nogument could not be located in the -
' the Security Division or the Division of Comunications and Records,

Department of State,

There was no additional information concerning the subject in
the files of the Securlty'InV131on or the Division of Communlcatlons and
Records.

WHA /mnd ‘ | .i |

CC - LS ANGELES (100-8196)
,; V0 /4115 = &
| " RECORDED - 26 ViR 3‘£ é/ 7
| NOGicD - o % 61&%/ N\

Mgen &



o, ALL INFURMATION CONTAIMED | Do - 1 o
HEREIN ISgICLASSIFIED EXCERT - SSREY RS
. srnknARnFORMNo 64 WHERE ;H‘UT’I—IEPTEI ol -., . ,‘” -,' L i . G. Ao - »_,“ .
Oﬂice Memomndum 'UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-164610) DATE: February 26, 1952
ﬂﬁ)ﬁ DATE: 03-10-2008
7H—"rroM : SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-8196) CLASSTIFIED BY 60324 UC BAW/RS/VCF

@@ _ D DECLASSIFY ON: 25¥ 3.3(1)
SUBJECT: FRANK J. MALINA, wa, Frank Parma 03-10-2033

' : INTERNAL SECURITY,~R 7
W/ ' J,{,{‘&‘A -l
i (\ ’ / \ “l
. G Reference: Bureau letter dated January 30, 195%*

There 1s being forwarded to th as an enclesure
this letter the report of SA dated February 21; -
952, captioned FRANK J. MALINA, wa, Frank Parma, Internal Security,

X

~Reg. bl
JRz jmb — e

Py % 0,
bfﬁ? ol Voo -/

‘-‘ - 17 .

ASS ‘
'25 77
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DECL




DATE: 03-10-z008

 CLASSIFIED BY 60324 UC BAU/RI/VCF . L ‘ ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ¢ , /
DECLRSSIFY- ON: 25X 3.3 ' . - HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED EX ngﬁT
03-10-2033 o Ve T A ' WEERE SHOUN OTHERWISE .

- March 26, 1952

. ﬁffhﬂﬁfﬁﬂiuﬁ, g;' (ff

bl
ko B ‘ : b6
© O PRANE J. WILTWA, an, 6B S e

- FPrank Parme
INTERNAL SECURITY = E

Reference is made to the report of CA

[:::;;:]dated 2+26-52, at Los Angeles, California, concerning
0

cap ned subject, Further reference is made to Los Angeles
letter to the Bureau dated 228

Attache in Paris, Fragnce

3y \fxf/

Por the information of the Los Angeles Office,

' ‘rﬁﬁm_lazk_bnﬁ_bng in contact B
s concerning the subject.
15 Gy J
Th York's contacts

s concerning the subject,
an _attenpt should be made fo ascertoin

ce - Los Angeles (100+8196).




100-8196

L_}' 3
This repgr

cation of the origira
gy

classifi-

bl

T-1
15)

T=2 Bureau sources mentioned in paragraph 3, page 1 of |
Bureau letter to Los Angeles dated January 30, 1952.. .

Information copies are being furnished to Offices shown
" inasmuch as they are presently conducting leads in this matter.

REFERENCE: Bureau letter to Los Angeles dated January 30, 1952,
captioned FRANK J. MALINA, wa, Frank Parma, Internal
Security - R.




" 100-164610"

S .  ?
,'JEM.mefva?

.Jhnna M. Hbraerncy

INTERNAL SEGHRITY - E

cc sent to S pe

8 95 ﬁtﬁi{c‘ﬁc: @KS I@ 100 _Jé/-/é/é’ 5 é

Asststant Attorney General

Dtractar, FBI ;;;ﬂgg?’f;ff;jj ,gmg;;gf,g?wdffh~w

i S mele

ok
FRANE J. yaz.rzm, wa.,
Frank®Parma = -

Referenée is made to our communication dated

Ibbrudry 25, 1952, requesting an opinion as to the

possibility of prosecution of captioned subjeot under
18 U.8.C. 1001 or related statutes. S .

Your early attentton to tﬁia matter ts requested.

Y
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ALL INFORMATION -.CONTAINED

HEREIN IS UI\I%LESSIFIED EXCEPT. . DATE: 03-10-Z008 : ’ ‘ '
WHERE SHOVN WTHERWISE ‘ 'CLASGMESET BY 50324 UC BAW/RSACE A -
Co ‘ o . 7 ‘ DECL.;;.:’ oM. 25% 3.3(1 ..
» T . . o 03-10-2033 . :
- sac, Lo.s Amm;xs (xoo-ezsa) oo C .. Aprsl 28, 1958

* DIRECTOR ﬁmzusz 0) = 5 7

FRANE J. MALINA, wa,
Frank Parma
INTERNAL ssamamr R

§ . Bncloa&d Jor the iqformation and aaais#anae,
: af Los Angeles ia a copy of & communtcation doted
Fedruary 25, 1958, addressed to Assistant Aittorney
General James M, Holnerney, outlining the avatlgdle .
- evidenoe against the subject and requesting an opinton be T
- with respect to possible prosecution for o violation CpTc
“of .18 V.Soc. 1001 or related statutcc. o . AP '

: : Also cneloaed is a copy of AAG McInernmey 1'5 4
rcpzy dated April 18, 1982, advising that the ocse I8
‘being referred to the U. S ittorucg gt Los Angelcg_

Jor his opinion as to prosecutions

: AAG ubznarney rcqucatcd that all pert;nent
data dcuelopcd in thts case bc Jurntshed to the U. S.
-Attorney at Los Angqlc:.@@gi\ ‘ S )

Aeaordingzy, Los Angclcs is requeatod to
Jurntah a eopy of the Sfellowing rcpor'n to thc Te S»
Attorney at Loa Angcltaz

Report of SA| |datédAﬂbvembcr
28, 1942, at Los Angelés. S e
Report of 84 doted July 26,
1949, at Les Angeles. : .
Repert of SA| | dotes apri1 26,
1850, at Los Angeles, - =~

- - . 1y " ,E\?: :6 " :

: . g Report of 5S4 doted Julyz13,=
Petaon__ o - 1980, at Los Angeles, ~ . T8
mews___ . Report of A dated Décember 13,
Clogz, _ : 1950, at Loa Angeles, I S =
Glavin MAILED .7 : | . rJ ‘1 ":;0 o
Harbo, Report. of SA dated January x
Yo APR 291952 | . 3581, a3 Los AngeTess o e

3 3 . e N
Tele. Rm,_ ¢ m.nts (‘) q//‘x ; vp‘? . . ﬂ‘f\A o
o.;'l } g0 Vashington rieid (10s-668) U/ gle” Mg

_»(h )é Kew Tork (100-95866) T / i




ﬂcport of SAE__ datcd
January £5, 1952, at Zoa Angelda,
T with cnoleaurca. R R
v”Repori,of SA! dated R
.+ January 381, s at Washington, Ds Cop .. b6
B wtth enclosures. . T pC
ijRonrt of Special Enploycj T A"
-~ dated Fedruary 1, 1958, a o LOLSH, —
cnciacurca. _ : R L
Eeport of S datad*
Ibbruary 26, s at Los Angeles,.

'rith respeot to the St. Louts rcpcr% datcd
beruary 1, 1958, as mentioned above, Busfiles reflect
that Los Angeles is not in possession of the enclosures
thereto. Aocordingly, there is enclesed one set of
enclosures to thie report for submission to. the U. S.
Adtorney. It is sugcested that Los Angeles have an
extrc set of these encloauroa mada Jor retentton in

itd own. fileo-. : y , ‘

CWLtR rcapcat t0 - the Faahington ‘Field Qﬁftoe o

repart dated January 31, 1952, as mentioned above, .
Bufiles refleet that Los Angeles is not in possession

of the enclosures thereto. Aecerdingly, there is T
encloged one set of enclosures to this report for :
submission to the U. S. Attorney. It is also suggested
- that Los Angeles have an eztra set of these cnclocurca

made for retcntton tn its oun Jtles.

 Lea Angeles should _glse furnish to the .
U. Se. Attorney a copy of the/Personnel Security. Que.i}onnaire
dated Octobsr 24, 1944, which was ezecuted by Maling
San Francisce furnished Los Angeles a copy of thtgﬁ?SQ‘Tw
by Ietter dated Junuary 88; 1958.

‘\3’

(Seriql' 47) -




In addttton, Los Angclca ahoald cpproprsatczy

4,,;£nforn the UJ Se Attorney of the data contatned in
. paragraph 1, page 2, of the Iettcr to AAQ ﬂblucrucu
L} dated Fedbruary 25, 1952. : 4 :

Los Angeles should clecczy fazzow thsa uattar_ i‘u

- witn the Ue 8o Attorney and the Bureau should be
- . tmmedigtely informed of his optnton wtth rgapeot to
i prosccuﬁton when tt ia raaeived. o R

Thc !bshiugton Field QLﬁice gggg d tngyre tha ,

bl
b2
. bTE

~proe¢outton...y

nnd. ask that
ormation previcusly requested oJ him concerning
the subject be expedited. New York should not rclate- :
to the . informant ot this time that this matter has been
presented to the U, S. Attorney for an optnion a8 ta .




szNDARD SORM NO. 54 T - - Mr. Tolso%'
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Of&f MEMOVM%Z%M e UNITED STATES GOV

AT R
TO : Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation DATE: . April r1952»o-
FR ames M. McInerney, Assistant Attorney General JMM JA.ngniam} —
/ % "j Criminal Division ' Mr. Laughlin_____ )
SUBJE a . Malina, wa. 14641- Kohr

35ulssa/ “ c\ﬂmﬂm MI. ~
ALL FBI INFORMATION CONTAINED

"Mr. Nichols

BENMENT -

Mr. Clrrg

OEEBETT T AL com-
trtlloman

» Miss Gandy.

v
[N

Frank”Parma
Internal Security - R

Reference is made to your memorandum of February 25, }70 pr
1952, in the captioned matter, wherein you requested that the AT
Department furnish its opinion concerning possible prosscution
of subject on charges of violating 18 U.S.C. lOOl, or related
statutes.

A review of the facts in the above file indicates that
there is a possible violation of 18 U.S.C. 1001.

For your information, this case is being referred by
the Department to the United States Attorney at Los Angeles, Cal-
ifornia for his opinion relative to prosecution. In this connec-
tion, it would be appreciated if you would make available to the
United States Attorney all information in this case developed
through your investigation to date for his consideration.

There is an indication on the record that subject is
still residing at Paris, France. In order that the Department
may be immediately apprised of lMalina's return to this country,
it is requested that your Bureau place appropriate stop notices.

~
N~

: MLM Arb\{\%w o

y
_# RO 1y oo = Ie4es07 8 7
“. /2 APRgZ%m

e f
'7 P . k M?V%Kﬂf/
:9 0/" ¥

%

¥

ey

HEREZIN iC y
DATE M%Af 8}5’5‘5&5 ] SECURITY INFORMATION



STANDARD FORM NO, 64 ‘) .
’ 1
!

O]ﬁce Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

0 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-164610) |DATE:  lay 1, 1952
oM SAC 105-668 B 3543‘75 Oo] e
%:g - Shc, W (105-668) © ALL INPORMATTON CONTATNED "ﬁ
| - | HERRIN 1S UNCLASSTRLED -
SUBJECT: FRANK J. MALINA, was., gé?; e B ’

INTERNAL SECURITY - R

-

e
e

\ . Re Bureau letter dated April 28, 1952,

b2
b7E

notice that was piaced with the

will remain in effect wntil the Los Angeles Office spec1ﬁ;callytrequests
that it be cancelled,

RUC

| i
CC - LOS ANGELES (100-8196) « REGISTERED . !

” Mw/éé/ém "5’ g

l/
ﬁ,/, ‘L 1A

RECORDED B |
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STANDARD FORM KO, 64 . L\) Q\ 7.:.

Office MeinoBndum + oxirep st A’fES s

0 DIRECTOR  (100-164610) | DATE: May 27, 1952
om 3 SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-8196)

SUBJECT : FRANK -J.O MALINA, wa. | 254895 00/ / ﬂ

Frani Palms ~DECLASSIFIED BY 5 P 5 BGE

- | INTERNAL SECURITY - R oN__3- ‘25"?2 =L ,
//w , FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT e S
",,

Re: Bulet L/18/52. | . /

The reports and enclosures mentioned in referenced Bureau letter
have been furnished to the United States Attorney at Los Angeles marked
for attention of Assistant United States Attorney, Mr. ANGUS D.. MC EACHEN.
Mr. MC EACHEN has advised that the material will be reviewed and opinion
as to prosecution will be given shortly. The Bureau will be advised of
this deeision.

For the information of the Bureau,

b2

b7cC
b7D

RFR/hpd
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TION - L
DATE: 10-17-20

BY bUdd4 AUC BAW/RS/VOF,

adw 3.3 (LICLASSIFICATION PER 0GA LETTER
0z -

. CLASSIFIED
" DECLASSIFY

- i’
10-17-2032

DATED 26-2008

1001614610
INFORMATION CONTAINED _
REIN I5 UNCLASSIFIED EXCEFT .
SHOWN OTHERWISE
June L, 1952

Date? ' BY' SPECTAL MESSENGER

ot

RECORDE

John Edgaf Hoover, Director
Federal Buro au of Investigation

!“Iwannliia'

b1
b2
Subjeot: FRANK J. MALINA, Wi, b6
- Frank Parma b7C

IRTERNAL SECURITY ~ R

W

7\
, J"T4 ranIVanz’

’\L/{ NOTn: ' Investigatlon of Malina conducted in 19&2 and reOpened

/7 . in 1949. He is a naturalized American citizen presently employed
N by UNESCO in Paris., A reliable confidential 4tiformant has in-
w.—— _ formed that he was a CP member,| |
ZZ“:tiﬁx\ -
@lavin____ ><\
e : T 7 BT e = . SN < .
o frf“* Y 8L, MSER, | o N %é'd [}A"))
Sty Ll I NOTE CONTINUED ON R , n
MIIEF 3 'j - \1 3
o a‘y '; o ;Sw,/

J(JN &0 QQ%M& Fai % v «’"lj"i/ﬁ)
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- 4 On February 25, 1952, we requested an opinion of the

/N _Department as to possible prosecution of the subject for fraud.,
; he Department replied on April 18, 1952, requesting that all

o pertinent data be furnished to the U, S, Attorney at Los Angeles

tghﬁ inasmuch as the U, S, Attorney was being asked for an opinion, ..

Opinion not yet received from U, S. Attorney or from Departmenth};

bl .
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HEREIN IS

WISBe.

WEERE

FRAUD AGAINST THE .aovxzewmr :

'100-164610 -é;

Assistant Attorney General
Janes M. Mclnerney
Dtraétar, FBI

SECURITI INFORYATION -!mn%xmu

,2//,
July 18, 1958

FRAME J. MALINA, wa., - S qgm 3;0/ T
ank Parma S Ce /’ o K )”A
INTER¥AL SECURITY = DECLASS”IE“ BY «? PEJ -~

/©N

' Refercnae ta made to your oommuntcation datcd
April 18, 1958, jour number JMM:JAC:bjn, 146+-1~ 12~1?69,
advising that the faets in tnstant case indicate that
there is a posstble violation of 18 U. S. @. 1001 and
that the case was bdeing referred to the United States
Attorney at Los Angeles, California, for his Optnion
relative to presecution. Cd)

Ibr your tnjormatton, copies of all, pertinant

reports and other maderial in this case-were furnished to - i%
the Office of the United States Atiorney at Los Angeles, e
Californiae. Subsequently, Assistant U. S. Attorney Angus D. b7D
McEachen has Dbeen periodically contacted, and he has stated
that he has not deen able to review the matter thoroughly
Jor an opinion ae to prosecution due to an adminisirative
project In his office which has consumed all of hts time.:
Fe will continue to contact Assistant U, S. Attorney UcEachen
at periodic tntervala until ¢ decision is rendered. . _
: For your furthe" information, al potential
witneases in thia case They ares
SR
s X
Lol
O
L
4. W
Asstistant U. S. Attorney McEachen at Los Angeies, & ﬁ?

California, ts aware
indtviduals. :

of the above-named ‘:?&,';

The| | through
purahasc, now has custody.of the records o

and they are avatlabdle to this: Eureau.

JUL 2 1 19‘2
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" 7 s#usrD ForM NO. 64 i ‘

Oﬁ‘ice Memoranduns + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT -

9 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-164610) DATE:" July 3, 1952
oM SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-8196)
SUBJECT: FRANK J.WMALINA, wa. Frank Parma

IS*R; FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT
Rebulet L-~18-52; Los Angeles letter 5-27-52.

:}/j AUSA ANGUS D. MC EACHEN has been contacted for an opinion as to
. prosecution several times since the date of reference Los Angeles letter and

has been advised on each instance that he has not been able tc review the
matter thoroughly due to an administrative project within his office which
has taken up all his time. However, he states that he will give a decision

as to prosecution in this matter shortly.

As vou were advisedd

b2
b6
biC

b7D

The original fascimile registration form for MALINA's CP

ecords through purchase.

mambfrjhip has been secured from[  |which now has custody of all of

' The above information has been given to Mr. MC EACHEN and is
submitted to you for information purposes. .

PJR:cadb
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PR ' DATE: 03+10-2008
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
CLASSIFIED BY 60324 UC BAW/RS/VCF

- - . L
’ HEFEIN I5 UNCLAZSLFIED EXCEPT
I o - o . ‘\.ECLASSIF‘E OH: 25 3.3(1)
FD-72 . WHERE ZHOWN 0 SE o
(-10~49) ~ 053-10-2033

. FEDERAL REAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

FORM No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED A"I' .

LOS ES
REPORT MADE AT DATMEA‘gE'EN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
| ‘ 5/15,16,28,29; 6/,
LOS ANGELES 8/09/52 19; 110,18, 24; raj
TITLE - 3956, CHARACTER OF CASE
C~ P
_ERANK J. MALINA, Wa., Frank Panna INTERNAL SECURITY - R
oy . ___35u99500/ | _FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT
nprogrrges|  SOoNOS SRR ;
{ keq. RecD_J2=2¥ 1 | ot b6
0 0CT 271961 | Assistant United States Attorey, Los Angeles, declined °’C

prosecution of subject for failure to list Communist
M_, /4 Party membership in Personnel Security Quest(ionnaires

/, ~and in applications for passports with-the State Depart- :
" ment on the following. grounds: (1) Insufficient avail- {

v ‘ '-\ able documentary evidence regarding the subject's membership 4
~ LLP0R o) in the Communist Party; (2) Lack of su.t‘ficient supporting o &
N A evidence of subject?! s membership in the Communist PaM g 3
T X
) “M‘g\“:\\%@f‘. Xprot- D"7 ey = P = “g/ = 2

;1(/ /g-/Q/é % ) ﬁf%’ ? .~
DETAILS: The facts in this matter concernihg the subjectts failure |

to list membership in the Communist Party in executing
o Personnel Security Questionnaires with respect to Federal
employment and in executing applications for passports with the State
Department, were presented to Assistant United States Attorney, ANGUS D.
McEACHEN, Los Angeles, on May 26, 1952.. \

On August. 7, 1952 Mr, McEACHEN advised that he had reviewed
the matter thoroughly and declined prosecution of the subject for fraud
_againat }'.he/government for the following reasons:

fvid./""
g

" (1) Insufficient. available documentary evidence regarding

A b S MALINA!'S membership in the Communist Party. (Mr.
ot Y/ McEACHEN referred here to the absence of a Communist
S\f;{fgj{l o1 \P Party card or book made out to the subject).
7 ) , _
\ “?Z’Sﬁ’v‘ﬁ"néﬂ" Mﬁ,&%ﬂ" o DO NOT WRITE IN IHESE SPACES
[107% L F
~ADY_IN LEILE AT O f RECORDED - 79
w\/1 1 coﬂus OF THIS REFORT i T : > ‘

(5)- Bureau (100-164610) (REG)

1 - USA, Los Angeles (REG)

2 - New York (REG) :

1 =~ Washington Field (Info) (REG)
3 ~ Los Angeles (100-8196)




LA 100-8196

(2) Mr, McEACHEN stated that it is his belief that an omission
to state membership in the Communist Party in a Personnel
Security Questionnaire is not a sufficient basis to conw~
duct a successful prosecution for perjury, or in this case,
fraud against the government, He stated that in the situa-
tion at hand there is a lack of sufficient supporting
evidence to. successfully prove subject!s membership in

and pointed out that other than

there is no person available who can b6
authoritatively testify as to MALINA'S membership in the b7C
Communist Party; and added that could only

EZ do so in an indirect manner,

-2 -
S

BANCINET 8
ks ] SRR Yarey
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b7C

LA 100-8196

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

& copy of this report is being forwarded to the Washington
Field Office inasmuch as this offlce has maintained stop notices
placed against FRANK J. MALINA,

i)
154

LEADS:

NEW YORK OFFICE
(S New York City, New York: Will report information received

fl/"o regarding subject as requested in Bureau letter dated

L/2 . ,

REFERENCE:
Report of SA ated 2/26/52 at Los Angeles,
California.

Bureau letter to Los Angeles dated 4/28/52,
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f"cfcrance S# nade o aur letter ﬂat«. nbruaru E’S, ‘
19&& addrassed ¢o the Criminal ZHytsion, furnishing 3
- the facta of instant ccae and rmzuea%tng an opinion g8
. 4. %0 possible prosecudion of the subject for o u,alaﬂon :
NN of 18 UeSeCe 1001 or: related stotutes. ({'re ‘clnsraey’s _
Al oy raply of dpril 18, 10858, file JulisJil :bjn, 146&1*12«1’753, -
NN _stated that g review of the fucts indicotes there is
.4 @ possidle violotion of 18 Fesels 100le ¥re cineransy .
} - injoma@ %nat the case was Deing roferred o the Ue e L
. Attorney ot o C%Ngaln, f"zxufarnm, far his oriéni.n relative _
R 1) prancuwamc; S
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. A8 you are quare jmn mn* lebter dated Juip 14,
1258, addressed to the triminal uwutm, we have
maintained cont.ct with Apsistant Je i« sbtorney .'ciichen
at Los Angeles Jor nie 9pinton as to progscutions

‘ <0 August 7, 193 antawm Yo Ge AbiOPHEY ¥eLachen
advised he hud reviewed mia natier and r’ccunefx prnsecw@z
for the j’exlwing reasons: \\

L *(1) Ineuf: Sofent sviilable ﬂowwamrﬁ
euvidence regurding ¥altna's mmlmm
" ship ¥n the Cowsunist “ariye..

. #(2) &r. Zc.achen stuted that it is Kie mztef fme

o un oniagion to state membership in the Communist
Party in o Jersonnel cecurity Juestionnct re is
not o ftcf;nt Msis to coniuct o s:cmwfui

. B r” % A

Progecutivh, arJury, . mﬂ in this' case, jroud
,agaiayﬂihc g nde . 87 éi&ted '(:hut tn the
Ry B e
~ M-”M & & - |
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. Tracy
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jadd

 NMlechols __

Belmont__

Clegg,

Glavin

Harbo,

Rosen,

Mohr
Tele. Rm._____
Nease

Gandy,

|
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b6
p7C
b7D

situation at hand there is a lack of
suffictent supportiang evidence ito

' successfully prove subject's membdership
in the GouTngigj Party and pointed out that
other than there is no
person gveilable who can authoritatively
testify as to Malina's membersh

Communist Party; and added that himself
could only do 8o ia an indirect manners"

Vith respect to Mr. McEKochen's opinion thct there is
insufficient documentary evidence to prove Malina's member-
ghip in the Communist Party, you will note from our leitiers
of February 25, 1952, and July 18, 1952, and from the
investigative reports previously furnished to the Criminal
Division, that the Immigration and Naturglization Service

' 19582, reported tho

1952, at Los Angeles, Colifornia, & copy of which was
Jurnished with our letter of February 25, 1952.

'Iou'mtll Jurther note that our letter of July 18, :
I

With respect to Mri McEachen's opinion that there ta
6 lack of sufficient supperting evidence to successfully
prove Malina's Communigt Party membership and that there is
no person available to authoritatively testify as to Nalina's
Jormer Communist Party membership, your attention 18 called

q2“'-'

SECURITY INFORMATION - CONFIXENTIAL
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b6
p7C

to the atgacd statements by | which

~ uppear cial A cnﬂ [report of Jonuary 25,
1853, |relatcﬂ in tements that he was a
Comnuniat “criy member, a#tcndcd Comumunist "arty neetings,
and uman others who attended the neetinys was Frank J.

“alinge. also related that he recalled irank iclino

as a menbder of the sume Communiszt Jarty unit that
he, wias o aa:nbcr ¢ ad that some of the meeiinps

were be ai vulznc & home on zardava Street in Fosadena.

r____zgn_uill_glgﬁ note that the report of inpeeciol
Agent dated Jhaurzu &Q._laal;_ng_zgz__j

Angeles, Cclijornia, reports

cdmitted thaet he was a foraer

Unit 122 of the ."asadena Eranch o] thne .03 Angeles Lounty
Aaling

Comnunist ~arty and that he recallcd t&at Fraa
a8 a uamhcr ot ﬁ&ta unit and _th ~ ni

slsa ! , her Jov OR? itst
sarty menbershiy and gtated thst aﬁz rccazied altna # being
present ot various meetings of Frofescional iinit 1B of the
Los Angeles County tommuniat Farty in 1933 and 1339,

In addﬁjiaa;_xﬂu_nill_nlgo note that tha raport
of upeciax Agent ated J

[:f:iff:fjfalca, California, reflecis that :
dmétted nis oxn form the Comnunist
arty and atated that in 1339, told him

that he had o new recruit (for the Lommunist Party) wio woe
Frank ”uliaa. |related tkot tharaqfttr, he sav

*olina at ot leost two me Farty .
which were held either ot uarters.

dn utaQ af the adove, It is requested that this
case be reconsidered by you and that this Lurecu be informed of
ysur ouinian wi ¢h respect to prosecution.

' . Inm accerdance with our prior cowmuatﬁaﬁian concaratng
reteon this motter, it i8s our underatanding that the Jtatute of

ladd

- . Lﬁmit@tianc wilz TUnD an gcember J1, 1952

Belmont
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SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-8196) © . August 25, 1952

W ' DIRECTOR, FBI (100-164610)

FRANK J. éxmum,ﬂ wa,,
INTERNAL SECURITY - B | ;
FRAUD AaA.msr THE - GOYERNWENT ~

Reurleta Rby 27, 1952, ard July 38, 1952, advtaing
that captioned matter had been diacuased with Assistant
Te Se Atto?ney Angus D. McEacher om several occasions
Jor his opinion as to possible prosecomtion in accordancc
wi th instructtons in Bulet of April 28, 19528.

N . Accopding to rejerenced let of July 3, 1952,
N T Assgisgtant E Se Attorney WcEachen informed that he
!y?@} : has mot been able to review the matter thoroughly
! . .. due to an adminisirative project in his ojytcc which
has taken up all of his time.

Ibr your information, tkhe (Criminal Division of
the U. S. Department of Justice was informed of Assistant
Us S. Attorney McEachen's remarks on July 18, 19582, :
: aad was also informed that the Los Angeles Office of
‘ thia Bureau would continmue to contact Rhim at periéiodic
~ intervals until a deciston is readercd.

Ia view of the delinquency on the part of Assistant
U. S. Atiorney McEachen, you are requested to again contact
him for an opinion tn this matter. IS he 8till delays ;
giving an opinion, you are requested to furnish the - '
Bureau a detalled memorandum which should include the dates qf
each contact with him concerning this matter together with

-his replies. .
RECORDED - 61 /Ma_ /gglé/ J 5*-/ 4 5

- - ,‘f%ﬂj o ” 28 ABG %'« 85, .
b JEM:me sf¥ : }19 e {:Q
L . . - n{* v- N ) * -—— — Q

the., Upon receipt of abovﬁﬁrequested memoramduhgj%om
- Los Angeles, considerqd;ion wi’ll be afforded touﬁ;d advising

the Department. .
. "f": { R 4; / "
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ATE: 03-10-2008

LLL INFORMATION CONTATNED .
SSIFIED BY c032d UC BAW/RE/VCF
AIZAIFY ON: 25 3.3(1)

’ HEREIN T% UNCi@@+<IFIED EXCEPT
STANDARD FORM NO. 84 [y SHOWH FWISE [S T‘
- 10-205

' 'Oﬁice Memorandum & vNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

September 10, 1952

To 1 Director, FBI (100-16L4610) DATE:

%FROM : SAC, New York  (100-95266)

O
FRANK J. MALINA, was
INTERNAL SECURITY - R

The Bureau previously requested tﬁéd“ be contacted for any
il

information he might have relative tol

SUBJECT:

The informant edvised that his office had no additional information
individual other then that which |

concernine this

‘\-

15) L :
No further action contemplated. RUC.

LHB:RAA

cc - NY 66-6940

cc - Los Angeles

/M /éé/{éﬂ 54/

RECORDED - 35 ~Sep 111952
2
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STANDARD FORM NO. 64

Office Memmgmd%m s

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

-
A

TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-164610) DATE: 10/10/52

FROM Gﬁﬁ;AC LOS ANGELES (100-3196)

SUBJECT: FRANK J(:%ALIWA

. : . , was.
IS - R 354817500/ -
FAG ALL INPORNATION CONTALNND @ %
00: Los Angeles HEREIN IS UNCLASSIF

* DATS.Z L3 =
4V/ Reurlets 10/3/52 and 9/12/52.

is'requeét. AUSA ANGUS v. MCcEACHEN was recontacted
in connection with the above-

,J’
Al
f

At
10/9/52 by SA
captioned matter.

Additional
evidence also presented in form Lorroborating signed stateent " B7C
furnished 10/7/52 by]| l.

| Los Angeles, an admitted former member of CP, Pro-
essional Unit 122, Pasadena, California, during 1938 1939,
therein stated he definitely recalled
MALINA avi attended several meetings Professional Unit
122 at iresidence and his active participation at
these meeTings. DBecause of his attendance at more than three

meetings, also stated he felt sure MALINA was, in

fact, an actlve card-carrying member of CP during period in
questlon. :

Facts this matter briefly reviewed.

At conclusion of above conference with McEACHEN, he
indicated he would authorize prosecution in this matter and

would proceed to secure indictment against subject in immediate
future. '

Bureau will be kept advised of all pertihent
developments. :

JPAsmeb

AMSD
Reg.

J0-/ 646 /O — 6D
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- SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-8196) - ‘October 3, 1958
e IR; arozz, FBI (zomzmazo)éé . 35487500/ T
R0 N il
\ FRAKK Ja ”ALIM mae, e rrd TR s M) 7~
INTERNAL SECURITY = R : Sl 35
o FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNWERT ‘w@z_zz{zfz ' '
A S T e
<a?‘ There is atiached a eOpy of a communication

which was received from the Criminal Division of the
Depariment dated September 25, 1952, indicating that
the Us S Attorney at Los Angeles was being requested
to Jurnish his opinion concerning the feasibility

of seeking an tndictment in view of the cwpiration
the Statute of Limitations on Decembder 31, 1958.. %

"You are requested to maintain contact with tha
J. 8. Attorney at Los Angeles in order to obt:in his
opinion ¥n this regard. IThe Burcau should be promptly
gdvised when an opinion is received from the U. S. Attorney
in connection with this matter.
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The Criminal Division advised evidence of
subject’s Communist Party membership would be inadmissible
as hearsay evidence. Department has requested U. Se. Attorney's
views a8 to feasibility of securing an indictment in view
of the expiration of the Statute of Limitations on December 31,
1952. In the opinion of the Criminal Division, the
possibility of securing a conviction is doubtful because
of the nature and quality of the evidence available and
the prominence of the suhlégébtn the scientific worlde

F’/?sz/k j"’s‘f‘/& . AL/~ Suppnd o 7

BAQ KGROQ”D.‘ e b2
@ b6

Subject, Frank Joseph Nalina, bora October 2, 1912, b7C
Brenham, Texas, received a Ph.De Degree ¢e in aeronauttca b7D

at California Institute of Technology in 1940 He was
employed as Chief Engineer and Director of the U. S. Army
Air Ferce Jet Propulsion Research Project from 1938 to
1946, and ts presently Deputy Director of the National
Science Division of the United Nations Educational, :

¢ and Cultural Organizatione The subject and
[:ff;ff;fjare presently employed in their present positions

n Paris, France.

Results of Investigation:

An investigation of the subject was d
on the basis of information received fro |
to the effect that the subjeet had held Communist meetings
at his home and had passed out Communist literatures

| b
j ] Fj’roa g 1939 ], J
Communist Party Membership Book issued to Frank J. Malina *ﬁ“/

reported that Malina was a Communist Party member of the
Pasadena Section, Professional Unit, in 1933, and possessed

Party Book XNo. 1020 under the name of Frank=Parmade C;
KiDimes' RECORYD- 44 | Joo— 60—
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‘Several former Communist Party members have
Jurnished statements to the effect that the subject
attended Communist Party meetings in 1938 and 1939

Prosecution:

The Criminal Division of the Department, in a
memorandum dated February 25, 1952, was requested to
Jurnish an opinion a8 to prosecution of the subject
Jor making false siatements on ‘Personnel Security
Questionnaires executed in 1944 in that he failed to
admit membership in the Communist Partye A follow-up
lettier was sent to the Criminal Division on April_ 10,
1952, and.a report was received on April 18, 1952, to
the effect that the case was being referred to the
U. Se Attorney at Los Angeles for his opinion relative
to prosecution, . On July 18, 1958, the Criminal Division
"was advised that frequent contacts with the U. Se. Attorney
at Los Angeles Rhad been made but that he was unable to .
render an opinion as to prosecution due to an administrg-
tive project in his office« It was pointed out td the
Department that several potential witnesses had died
during May and June, 1952,

On August 7, 1952, the U. Se Attorney at Los
Angeles declined prosecution for insufficient documentary
evidence and in view of his bellef that there was an
insufficient basis to comduct a successful prosecution,
The Criminal Division was requested to reconsider the
decision of the Us S. Attorney in a communication dated
September 12, 1958. In enswer to the above communﬁcation,
theyDepartment advised on September 25, 1952, that'a
. re-examination of the case had been made. The Criminal
Divigsion reported that it believed the Government would
be unadble to introduce tnto evidence documents prepared
by deceased witnesses relating to subject's membership
in the Communist Party under the hearsay rule. In addition,
the Criminal Division stated that it was cognizant of
the difficulty in prosecuting @ case of this type because
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. of the nature and quality of the evidence and due to

the pr ominence of the subject in the scientific world.
The Criminal Division stated, however, that it was of
the opinion that adequate evidence extsted upon which

a true bill could be returnedy and accordingly, the

Ue Se Attorney is being requested to furnish his opinion
as to the feasibility of seeking an indictment with the
evidence at hand in view of the expiration of the
Statute of Limitations on December 31, 1958, and with the
view that further evidenoe may be developed which would
strengthen the Govermment's cases . ..

ACTION: 4

There is attached a Ietter to the Los Angelea Office
enclosing a capy of the Criminal Division's letter/and
instructing that it maintain contact with the U. Se
Attorney at Los Angeles in order to obtain his opinzon
with regard to. seeking an indictment.
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Mr. Tolson..

Mr. Belmont ____
Mr. Clegg. ...

DATE: September 2'5 1§8in |
. CBM:JAC:vb '%;T:::::
1)46'1'12"1769[1'. Tracy ...——.

Mr. Laughlin.___.
CONFM Mr, Mohr ..

\ ' \\% S M Winterzowd.
@ bR, <3 [ %)/l

Tele. Room . ... |
Reference is made to your memorandum of September 12, 1952,
in which you request the Department to reconsider the record in the
captioned matter and inform you of its opinion with respect to prose-
cution,

Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation

Charles B. Murray
Assist Attorney General, Criminal Division
FRANK, J. INA, was.,

anf%Parma
INTERNAL SECURITY - R
FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT

Upon re-examination of the subject's file, the Department is
of the belief that the Government would be unable to introduce into
evidence either the documents or the information contained therein
which pertain to Frank Malina's membership in the Communist Party and
which are now in the possession of the Immigration and Naturalization
Service, in view of the prohibition against the admissibility of hearsay
evidence and the recent deaths of the authors of these documents,
[The Department, therefore, agrees with
Assistant United otates Attorney McEachen that no documentary evidence
is available pertaining to the subject's Communist Party membership.
The Department was previously cognizant of the difficulty in prosecuting
a case of this type because of the nature of the particular question
posed and the quality of the evidence available but, due to the prom- P°
inence of the subject-in the scientific world, the Department was of  °/*
the opinion that the United States Attorney's views concerning the
feasibility of prosecuting the subject for fraud against the Government
should be soughte

(

On reconsideration of the evidence in the record at the present
tlme, the Department is of the opinion that adequate evidence apparently
exists upon which a true bill could be returned. The possibility of
securing a conviction, however, is still doubtful in view of the acquittal
received in thel |case, the facts of which closely

ined in the instant matter, the apparent hostility
inability to recollect Malina, and the e
absence of documentary prooi. o

e

The Department is furnishing a copy of the Bureau's memorandum
of September 12, 1952, in order that the United States Attorney at
Los Angeles may comment thereon. He is also being requested to furnish
his opinion concerning the feasibility of seeking an indictment with qj
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the evidence at hand in view of the expiration of the statute of
limitations on December 31, 1952, and the possibility that further
evidence may be developed at a later date which will strengthen the
Government's case, ’

I will keep you advised of all future developments in the
above matter,
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FRANK J MALINA, wa.
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SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
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. Los Angeles, Calirornia, a seli-admitted

- California during 1938-1939, his attendance

SN

‘«/'0 -

-Signed statement furnished. Above additional

: ; . &;«Zﬁ/lﬁ'f’/
former Communist Party member, recalls -subject SV -4
as member of Professional Unit 122, Pasadena, - 4

at meetings, and active participation therein.
facts presented to Assistant United States

Attorney on 10/9/52 who indicated he will now‘
authorize prosecution and proceed toward an

Pasadena, California
on October 7, 1952 by Spec1al Agenq

. indictment. - o S i%?f%
WL ;} : e , X’l/bl%é’ Dor {'z'\i‘ .
DETATLS: ‘ paerreef /5";6/ P I
| Los Angeles: California,
a self-admitted form ber ] fesgional Unit 122,

was interviewed

FEE_EEE writer.

adv1sed that he, himself, was a card carrying member of

Professional URTT 122 of the Los Angeles County Communist Party

in Pasadena
i i j nd 1939, at which time he resided in the |
Pasadena, California. During that period a number

of meetings of this group were held at his home. He definitely recalls

FRANK J. MALINA as havinc attendsd several of these meetings and his active
participation therein.
MALINA was also an active card cdrrying member of the Communlst Party becausq/

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

explained that he is of the opinion that

=g

)

‘DO NO'I" WRITE IN THESE SPACES

COPY

ﬁ5 Bureau (100-16&610)(Reg ) L
"1 Washington Field (info.)(Reg: )
1 USA, Los Angeles (Reg.)
3 Los Angeles (100- 8196)

i / M"" /é’ 4é M _ { Rs'tCORDEDst

COPIES OF THIS REPORT

?“"‘1“‘“‘" BTy

“ | INBEXED 128

101 “X’:\

PROR ERTY OF FBI—

‘ Tm%%ﬁfﬁf
AGENCY ro WHICH LOANE 1

““<T

b2
b6
b7C



LA 100—8196

of hlS frequent attendance at these mcetlngs.

added that 1t was the

practlce of "the group-to secure group approval of the; membership before any .
‘outsider was invited.to atténd a meeting.. -If the person invited did-not meet. .. . .

1nv1ted to’ attend more than two, or three meetings.

" with the approval of’ the group -and thus become an active member; he was not -
‘Since hée recalled MALINA's

' .presence-at <more: thah: three meet1ngs of the" group,’ ‘he thereforé feels' sure, v .
"-_ he contlnued, that MALINA was in fact a member of the Commnnlst Party.n-.‘

substantlally the above 1nformat10n- I

S
AT

. sﬁatement 1ol

' f-,""iﬁ’[:;;:::::;]was alsh eihihited 4- number of mlscellaneous photographs .
;ncluding ose 0. subject. readlly 1dent1fled those of MALINA. -
I furnished the follcw1ng 51gned statement 1ncorporat1ng

I ‘ “Ios Angeles, Callfornla
"‘,uﬁf October 7, 1952

whom I.know "

"I:l ' ' | do herebv free1v makﬂ]the followxng v

to be Spec1a Agenis of the Federal pureau ol Investigation. -

No threats or promises were made ‘to me ‘to make this statement, '
=:and I reallze it may'be used. 1n.a court of 1aw.zg; e

,!.

""I'was born 1n|

[california. .

f During_the Period 3 i ‘ part of 1939 I resided

"':zof the Los Angeles County Communlst Party._.,

| "Durlng the perlod covered above there were held at my e
-regidence numerous meetbings ‘of the above descrlbed groups. I . - .. "

. asadena, Callfornla,, ~;f?: Q s
and ‘was a card carrying member of- Pasadena Profe531onal Unlt #122‘;12 o

oy .
RN

definitely remember the presence of Frank J. Malina at several’

~of these meetings and his active participation in same. . It was
the practice to secure group: approVal of the mambershlp before

any outsider was invited to a meeting. If an Invited person
did not meet with the approval of the group and become an actlve
. member . ‘thereof they'were not invited to attend more than two - '
Ceoor three meetings.’ In view of the fact I. .remember Frank -
. Malinats" ‘presence at more than three meetlngs of the: group I
" feel sure that'he (Frank J. Mallna) was in fact an. active card
carrying member of the Communlst Party durlng the perlod 1n f¢

‘;questlon.-:x;

o .:,-:_b6b '
- b7C
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. "I have personally typed the above statement on my owri L
typewrlter and it 1s correct to the best of my knowledge."!:ifzgﬁﬁgjﬁ~

' n/s/ e S
- x o b6

T8/ |EBI, IOSvAngeles, Gallf. 10/7/52 ‘iffﬁfﬁﬁ,,fﬂj“. RS

fzif/ej |FBI, Los Angeles, Callf. 10/7/52"

L On October 9, 1952 at the suggestlon of A581stant Unlted,States L i
,Attorney ANGUS D. McEACHEN,. the ‘facts of ‘this' case were again- brlefly rev1ewed
 with McEACHEN.  The above mentioned new eviderce regardlng the subject's
. ,membershlp in the Communist Party, Professional Unit 122, Pasadena,. Callfornla, o
: was also. presented. At. the conclus1on, thereof, A351stant United States' BT
';.Attorney ‘McEACHEN 1nd1cated “that’ he: Would authorlze prosecutlon 1n thls matter
“.and that he would proceed to secure an’ 1nd1ctment. KR N .
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Stafes Attorney's Offlce. -

' REFEREN ”:CE‘:_‘-"Lq‘s.Ari;géléfs'"‘-‘;iétter'\fo_ Bureau 10/10/52. T
femo 00V Buréaw letter to Los Angeles 10/3/52. . ' o
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Refer snce £3 zzadc ta yor cmmmn;cc;#ion dm:ad

 veptember 25, 1052, your nimder CBM:JRC:ud, 146-1-12-1 769,

advising thct the e 3 Attorney at Los .ngeles, Galzfarnic,

. woea being- mqws‘bad to " Purnish his opiuian o8 0 the.-

Feasibility o7 eecung an_ indictment againsd csptwned

subject in uiem o7 the expirction of the Stutite: af

Liaitations on Iiecember 31, 1.},3.“%(0)

"~ ° For your iaformation, -t ;3 enclosed jon'é'cvpy b6
of the renort of Spscial .gent dated b7

i actaber /8, 1952 ot Loa éngales, talifornias

: Angws D's ¥crachen tndicoted thot he would procees; tz_g se&.@ram
" ‘on indictment c¢yeinst the subject. You will  be S:n,,\r \\
. of pertinent demlnpmm&s tn tma m%cr. s
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SAC, Los dAngeles (100-8196) December 16, 1952

Director, 7BI (100-164610)
35489500/

FRANE J, Cz\iauzm, W,
INTERNAL SECURITY - R
SRAUD AQATNST THD GOVERLMENT

b6
b7C

Rerep o4 Rated 10-28-52
at Los dngeles, California, in which it was reporied
that 4ssistant United States iLttormey <ngus D, lcichen
stated he would authorize prosecution and nroceed to
secure un indicinent against the subject.

$his netlter should be inmu’ia¢el
Jollowed “zuh the Ofjice qf the Unitec tateu “ﬁtornev
inasmuch as “the Jtatute of Limitaiionc e nires on
8965‘2?‘0?‘ w&, .{,.,zu»-j‘

and closely

ihe Burecu should be immediately inforned
when the indiciment is returned,
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STANDARD FORM NO. 64 O 10-17-2007 : . he .

O]j’ice Mem’and%m « UNITED ngEs GOVERNMENT
TO : A. H. ﬁ fﬁﬁi\éi
FROM : 0 0 %@?

SUBJECT: FRANK JGALINA Was.,

DATE: December 18, 1952

Tolaon
Ladd
Clegg
Glavin
Nichols

s Rosen
13 Tracy.
Harbo,
Mot

FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT

DETAILS:

Tele. Room

Nease

Los Angeles teletype dated December 17, 1953, Gandy
advised that e Federal Gran —
at Los Angeles, California

|

BACKGROUND: SN s Rule el
. ‘;': o r' < VS
Frank Joseph|Malina, born October 2, 1912, o

Brenham, Teras, receiuved a Ph.De Degree in aeronautics
at California Institute of Technology in 1940. He was
employed as Chief Engineer and Director of the U. S. Army

Air Force Jet Propulsion Research Project from 1938 to

1946, and is presently Deputy Director of the National

Science Division of the United Nations Educational, Scientific
and Cultural Organization. The subject| |

presently employed in their present positions in Paris,
France.,

BASIS FOR PROSECUTION:

Investigation of subject revealed that he was

g’ i8sued a Communist Party membership book at Pasadena,
Caelifornia, in 1939 under the name, Frank Parma. Several
ﬁg SJormer Communist Parity members have furnished statements
ﬁﬁ’iﬁ |} to the effect that subject attended Communist Party meetings
§g:q 11in 1938 and 1939« The prosecution is based on false statements
8?%% kAon Government personnel security questionnaires executed
m=ud iiin 1944 in which Malina failed to admit membership in the
£38 |lCommunist Partys. The Statute of Limitations would have run on
<83 __ |YDecember 31,1952 if an 1@%@@ t ad not beenéga inede
oo CTION: vd /00 -/ ;}6 70- 7
BB The file will be ﬁwg,¢@§¢ gardhng ghe ection tHat
o can be taken teo obtain Malina's re: rmﬁ@o fhé“U e SJor pros-
Eﬁ% : ecution. »You will be advised of the resu ts of thf&frev ClWe
A FI0E Y,
KWDimes 47 4. W, | /U o
100~164610 N v A WS \\\ i ,

Tty N
2 C N 2 R |
- %j yww’”““@&fi‘x’}@’% REN
A 4% ok" T CPEN
o < (/ TN NNIREE T Trs S
o ! SRR RN SRR R




L4 R - -
B - 3 . ., ‘
’ s L . . . . .
T e ) . . B ' ;
i) . . . . . KR S
voo-T e . - Lz
. . R - —— - —

b3 Rule 6 ) R . e
S o bs R | </:,,
. SA4C, Los Angeles (100-8196) ;g:;g Janua,.y 3, 1953
Director, FBI (100-164610)‘73 - Lt
j RECORDED - 44 | “m";"’gw! oam/.- .

INTERNAL SECURITY = R
- YRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT

informed tha B ,
|by @ ¥ederal Grand |

|
Jury at Los Angeles, (Californic, for a violation of 18 UeSe Qs o
1001. The United States Attorney at Los Angeles informed that J

he instructed|

S Bufiles reflect that the subaect was 1asd known S
to be employed as Deputy Director, National Science Divistgn, =~ M
United Nations Educational, Scientific and Gultural Organiza#i@m

JEn Parts, France. - . , o o
{

: I%e questzon has now arisen a8 to the possibtlzty
of having Malina returned to the United States for prosecutive !
purposes. In this connection the Washington Field Office ¥& =
requested to obtain ell pertinent up=to-date daia ooncernimg ‘
the subject's passport from the State Department. It shopldd
be ascertained when and where his passport was originally
issued; date of exptration; countries where valid; and whhm,

where and how T
i.f applicable.

= —

gesl-g Nyl |

. . and places of employment with the UN,

Clegg,

L'Z; - be ascertained. A N N ] A '[
’rrn y______ T cc - 2 — New Yorh S e . - ) ‘,/ B : E:(*;t’ \)@:\ ‘/
. ; . v \/ { V%

* Mohr
N ‘l‘l.R

. : New York should aggempt to discreetly a@cért pJfrom
. reliable sources the nature of the, 8ubJect 8, Present deiges .
with the UN, the correet title of his present' poéitzaﬁ;\dates
tada identities” af Q? _
ailable.

S superiors and. any additional pertinént datalhat is
A It is presumed that the subject is an employée of the Secretariat.
of the United States Delegatzon to the UN--ang, th?sjfbct should

i

|

Lau, ghli

37 c =~ 2~ Wushzngton Field -
ce = & ~ Legal Attache: 1

:ii A Paris, Frdnce '&k% _
JAN 2 eign Service Desk 1\/'%‘91[

JEW § r“@NOTE ON PAGE TWO -
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- Los 4Angeles should cscertain from the office of
the United States Atiorney cny plans, proposals or suggestions
Jor the return of the subjeel to the United States and
subsequent prosecution. In tRhis connection it chould be
ascertained whether or not a warrant has been issued for the
subjeot'’s arrest and whether or not the subject is considered
a fugitive. Iif a warrant has not been issued it should be
determnined whether or not the office of the United States

Attorney intends to have one issued and if not, the reasons
therefor, together with what prosecutive sieps are contemplated.

The chal Attache in Pgris is requested to
diacreetly asceriain from reliable sources any additional

pertinent deta concerning the subjeet's present activities,
employment and passpert status that are available.

All offices are reminded that the indictment against
the subject 18 seecret and under no circumstances should anyone
be informed of 1t.

] The investigation requested herein should be
immediaiely institutec and the results submitied to the Bureaw
within ten days of the receipt of this comnunication,

NOTE: When the above investigation is completed, consideration
will be afforded to the preparing a comprehensive memorandum

as to the possibility of having the subject returned to the
United States for prosecution. )
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" SUBJECT: LI o
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A

ALL IHF%&IMTIDH -CONTATHED
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Oﬁice Me Mndum UNITED, . . .53
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Director, FBI IN‘ o Ezg N | bArg 1/9/53

FRANK. J .
. IS - R

NA, was o
- FAG

Rebulet January 2, 1953, requesting the New York Office
to obtain information concerning the nature of subject's employmen
and other pertlnent data. . n ' . ;2)~/

The “Bureau points out ‘that subject's last known employment
- was as ‘Deputy Director, National Sciernice Division, United Nations

Educational, Scientiflc and Cultural Organization (Unesco) in
Paris, France. '

8 6ﬁ“i/8/53,' advised that neadquarters forAUnesco
is Paris, France, and that Unesco is only a Specialized Agency to
- ations., NYC, |

\/
For the’ 1nformation of the Los Angeles Office, if .
. sub ject were an employee of the-United States Delegation to the

@nited Nations, he would per se be a United States Government’ enployee
of the State Department.

-5§r/ o In view of the above the New York Office has ‘not. attempted
5 A

ascertain the nature .of employment of subject through its U. N.

concerning sub ject but it is felt that this inquiry would easily

~arouse thelr susplicion due to all the recent publicity given to Come
- munists. at the U. N. Secretariat,

_Oon 11/1a/q9J

7

"most at Pa?TE““Eﬁp‘“F§”

'fl‘.

‘ " Under Unesco employees."(as of July 1, 1952)" appears N
the name  of Dr, szMALINA On- the same page of’names the note- //'/

In view of the above it would appear
at subJect was a§>EMployee of Unesco, in Paris, France, on 7/1/52.

: éi FL/M . o “0;—- ] \)"‘ .
E’Bmgl les (1oo~8196)p0RDm 5§ / /ééf 6/ 0-75,

» ’oanie1d¢(1057668) 3
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Letter to Director‘f” S .':: o *,f' ‘»;‘ o b2
NY 100- 95266 R g Lo T :

It 1s sugpested that the Bureau mayv wish to contact .

to obtain any rurther informatlon
] ec s employment. RUC., .
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’ ‘BTANDARD FORM NO. G4 .

: O]ﬁce Memﬂ.mdum . UNITED STQES GOVERNMENT

' TQ' :  DIRECTOR, FBI (100-16&610) R . DATE: 1/12/53
A wrou SAC, LOS ANGEIES (100-8196) .~ . o I S
SRR SR | gsugrsoel R
SUBJECT:  FRANK J. MALIMA, Wa. }.'Eggxxvokﬂﬁmlmﬂégg - e
‘ INTERNAL SECURITY - R;- WEREIN 1§ UNELA v -
FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERMMENT DATE 1L o

Rebulet 1/2/ 53.

Assistant U. S. Attorney ANGUS D. McEACHEN, Los Angeles, Cali-
fornia, was recontacted on 1/8/53, at which time he stated that he has no -
plans, proposals, or suggestions for subjectt!s return to the United States,
inasmuch as he has no plans for subsequent prosecution. -

McEACHEN explained that notwithstanding his prenously expressed
opinion of weakness in this case and resulting difficulty of a successful
prosecution, he had gone ahead and secured an indictment against MALINA be-
cause of the Department's communications to him.and his awareness of a con-
siderable interest in this matter by the Bureau. With reference to the
latter comment, the Bureau's attention is called to the fact that a copy
of the Bureau's letter, dated 9/12/52, addressed to Assistant Attorney
General CHARLES B. MURRAY of the Department, setting forth a review of

- available evidence and requesting a reconsideration of this matter, was
forwarded to Assistant U, S. Attorney McEACHEN by the Department and is
now a part of his file.

~ Although no active steps will be taken by‘ McEACHEN to secure .
MALINA's return to this country for prosecution, he stated that in. the event
MALINA voluntarily returns to the United States, the outstanding warrant L
would, of course, then be served on him, and the Department would then pre-
sumably proceed with prosecution or otherwise make a detemlnation at that
b time,
)

U ' As to the practical aspect of securing the return of a United
(- M States citizen to this country from abroad, McEACHEN advised that the matter
V}// is controlled exclusively by the International Extradition Treaty existing

between the United States and the foreign country involved, and further,

whether or not such treaty specifically covered the violation for which the
/eﬁ./ citizen's return is sought. In this instance the existing aty betwegn :
3{ the United States and France would necessarily have, in% @z@gfy é w
iﬁfl% ' Fraud Against the Government or its equjvalent.

@*"/ai fact is currently unknown to him,

Proms RECORDED - Hﬁ@ Aot §/” : &
J\ : | g I 33 19=3 B .
? New York (/ : : . , :
_7@ FE8 24 '5@53 (& R




b3 Rule 6(e)

IA 100-8196

r___;_It_har also been ascertained from the U. S. Attorney's Office

that indictment against MALTNA was officially filed on
A Bench Warrant currently in possession of the U, S. Marshal's
Office was issue and bond set at $10,000.00. Because of.

the impossibility of service of this warrant, MALINA is now considered
a fugitive by the U. S. Attorney's Office.

In view of the above indicated attitude of Assistant U. S.
Attorney McEACHEN toward- prosecution in this matter, no further contact
with him is contemplated by this office at this time. It is suggested
that the Bureau may at a later date again desire to present this matter
to the Department for its reconsideration as to active prosecution.
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SAC, nfashmgton erld Offzce (105—-668) - Jaenuary 22, 1953 -
RECORDED 75 ' | |
: Director; FBI (100-16’4510) Q'/
A F}MH J mzzzm, “wa
C INTERNAL SECURITY - R - L
i "?fi . ”Tfﬁﬁvﬂ'ﬁ&ﬂIEST GOVE&NEENT e
: Reference is made to Bulet dated Jhnuary 2,? » y
1953, to ﬂew York letter dated January 8, 1953, to = - -
Los Angeles letter ddted January 12; 1953, and.to’ o
washington Field Office. letter dated January 14, 19&3, e
«Acancernsng captzonea subgect. e . L “_JT*
. You will, note that referenced letter dated - e
January 12, 1953, from Los Angeles informed that f@719w~‘ ’
ing] lindietment | -
@ bench warrant was issued for the subject which ieg
now in possession of the U.S. Marshal in Los Angeles,
california, and bont was recommended @i $10,000.
Inasmuch as 3t ie knoun thet the subject is presently
located in Paris, France, he cannot be considered o e
Bureau fugitive. However, Los Angeles should censzder :
placing e stop against the subject, in lieu of & .
fugitive form lettﬁr, with the Identifzcatzon Division
of the Bureau. : " b2
b3 Rule 6 (e)
Raferenced Bureau letter ‘dated anuary 2y h )
T 1953, requested New York to ascertein details concern-— .
- - ing the subjeet's employment for the United Nations in w0
B ‘. . Paris, France. Inasmuch as New York was unable to =3 E
e determine. oomplete details, Washington Fteld affzce ' n 2 oy
j‘4< - 8sheulg g4 » ek : 3 L 3T
z ‘ ma cn’“!?? id the T
R e &
\1 SN R e £°3
_';.,:- (:{"}-‘}' it l—y - —e - ‘ . : - : - SE =
Y -7 I 2 - Wew Ierk Cfer znformation) (100-95266) ~§2>; o
" zaca e D? 37 -
\ .. €C = 2 - Les Angeles (for znformatzon) (100ﬁ§196) T
- Clegz ) . ] Co. G “A
-*:ﬁu —  ce = 1 - Legal Attache . : 1’] ISE T fTR COHPIER o
' oo o P 13, France . S s o RO
- 'n-a'cy% A W ’ ‘ . e (eée g‘ ) ] A.\" BRI
it “le ILetter frov &FO to Bzrector, dated Jatiuary 14, 19&3 C
ﬂ“m»hgeﬁ’ii' 2, Letter from New York to Director, dated January 9, 1953.
el 3. Letter fram Los Angeles to Director, dated January 12, 1853

K,‘g V‘@W"’ gﬁ.d}i& Fé’)"ej%fgservwe Dey‘g’?/t"ﬁ(é’h? : éuu

JEM“cddD} .1 (See Page 2 for Note)
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Sl ?ashington Ezcld Qﬂfzce 8hgu1d naﬁp
" referenced lettsr.dated Jonuary 9y 1953, froﬁ\;‘
- gtated that if the subject iz gn employee of M
Statee Delega%ion to ‘the United Nations, he vougdt
. “"per.ge” a U.S. Gavernment employee of the Siat Depcrt~

‘ment, If this is. true, Washingion Field Office.should

" alsg ascertain whether or not the aubgcst is actuclly an
n;employee of the State Department, where he wase hired, L
_"when 'he .was hired, who hired him,.who recommended him,
- who pays his .salary,- the amount of - kze salary, ard if.

" 'he has returned to the United Sitates. on. buginess or S
'_pleasure sinee hia Ofbgiﬁﬁl smployment in Puria, Erance.

: , Fashingtan Field Ofyice ia also raques%ed %o
jascertuin i1f %he Uniﬁed States has @ treaty with- France o
that is presently- in exietence and 18 valid which speeifically.f
contains extradition praeeduraa of 18 USC 1001, CIf 80, - :
“the prouzaians of this pa"t qf the treaty ehauld be SR
obtained.¢ : oo _ 3 R

T T%Ls znquiry must be ajfarded expeditioua and -
;preferenttal aitention, and .the results. submitied %o the o
. Bureau withzn fiua days of %he r¢eeipt qf thia eammun%ca»~,ly,
:tzan. . T L . A

jNOIE:
L When above requestea znvestzgatzon zs com- S
fpleted all perﬁnnent details; will be" submztted “to  the” o
criminal. DLUZSLOH ‘of ‘the Department for- opznzon as to,
'fhaﬁ steps: should ber taken to.seclre- subJect Sireturn

0 the Unzted States for prosecutzve purposes.p'_¢.~~

T S



ALL INFORMATION CONTATHED «~ DATE: 03-10-2008

. sTaoAns Formno, 64 TIEFEIN @& UNCLASSIFIED EXCEFT ' CLASSIFIED BY 60324 UC BAW/RS/VCF
WHERE JH OTHERWISE ‘ ' DECLASSIFY ON; 25¥ 3.301)
: 03-10-2033 TN
Oﬂice Memomndzmz e U 'ATES GOVERNMENT )
- 1SEL - .
TO : ‘DIRECTOR, FBI ( 100-161161 uary 1, 1953 _ .
WOM : SAC, WFO _&105-6‘68) -
SUBJECT: FRANK Ji‘fMALmA, wa. "
07 INTERNAL SECURITY - R ; /
" FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT < .
' : Lol PZCIEAN
/ . ttached hereto are five copies of report of S
';/”ﬂ dated 1/1L/53, at Washington, D. C., captioned as above.
I I
Q
Q7
AU
| the French Government has been very \&
lenient in permitting Americans to remain in France indefinitely with-
out American passports. Also, the Department of Statemlms attempted,
on several occasions, to have United States_ citigens who are not in
possession of valid passports returned to this country without "any
luck", He knows of no reason why the French would consider subject's
case in a different light than those of other Americans the Department
of State requested returned to this country. In his opinion, MALINA
may reside indifinitely in France without an American Passport as
there is no way this government, without the cooperatlon of the French b2
Government, can require subject to return. b
b7C

Istated that MALINA can be requested to return to the
United States but Irom a practical standpomt, such a request is of
little value since the French will not cooperate in the event subject
does not desire to comply with such a request. Without cooperation

from the French Governmentjzlstated he knows of no way to A
insure subject's return to the United States. ' ¥, (j/

. Since subject is a. native‘born Ameriéan citizen, his status
as an American citizen cannot be jeopardized by his continued residence
outside of the United States.

B
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FEDERAL BUREA OF INVEST GATION %;75 oo/ :
4 " SECURITY INFO TIAL ° 5 5 e
Form No. 1 mnas.":!? Iwm vy
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT LOS.ANGEIES m »
REPORT MADE AT 'DATEWHEN |  pERIOD FoR WHICH MADE R'EPonvaADE BY
WASHINGTON,. D. C. 1/10/53 | 1/M2,13/53 . NFR |
TITLE E ’ CHARAC’I’ER OF CASE ',; - :
" FRANK J. MALmA wa. | CC 1 | ' INTERNAL SEGURITY - R;
LT REQ. ReC DmAi._Eﬁ‘f FRAUD, AGAINST THE GOVE:BNMENT
7o nrﬂ a2 " 1 ' '
I - T
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: b’ E BY: ¢ /,,/ s L

xx "
- Y ‘i
%ﬁ’"&f

W

#’b’

% M’/&«

' ;ﬁg ﬁ. best 1nterests of the U. S." : :
A | et
- A E“f' \" Cawul
| }\u{ﬁ I *"6«/’) -RUG- - "ffw”%b?’
'b,gff" L&G N e xawﬂ/ wa ,9&%’2/‘)47'
WASHmeN, Doc, SR 23 o

- subject's passport. In 11/51, Department of *

. that his further travel would’ ‘be contrary to the

MALBHA'S most - reéent passport, #8609 (Serles
F§ 261536), was issued 4/11/L9, by American
Consul at Paris, France; subject requested
passport be validated for France and other
European countries for purpose of official
bus1ness in connection with UNESCO employment, :
passport expired l/11/51. On 3/16/51, MALINA.
applied for renewal of Passport #8609; passport 0
renewal refused by Department of State and
Ameriean Embassy, Paris, ‘instructed to hold

State requested American Embassy to answer - .
MALINA's request for reasons for: non—renewal
of his passport by advising him:"It- is considered

Aﬁ/ﬁ@<&z

'I WMQEﬁ;LS AT

- .} APPROVED AND -

ment‘of State, reflect that MALINA's most recent Passport, #8609 .
(Series FS 261536), was issued’'to him at Paris,France, on April 11,
1949, by the- Amerlcan Consul. Thls passport explred on Aprll ll,

The files .of the Passport D1v1s1on, United- States Depart—{A

Qan‘lﬂ’

SPECIAL AGENT — —
1N CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

FORWARDED: _ pae gyon e

1951 ; )

. [ £F
COPIES OF THIS REPORT . : o l u W I ) -
{5?— ‘Bureau (100516};610) S R Y I
3 -/Los Angeles (100-8196). (RM) SLY

"2 - Washington Field (105-668)

WIDEXED-17

. ‘.‘.

0
[

PROPERTY OF FBI— THlS CONF]DENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS A
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The sub;ect's appllcatlon fbr passport, dated Aprll ll,,

.'»T l9h9, at Paris, France, requested that. his. passport be validated. for“ .

”_"France and other European countrles" for the purpose of Yofficial
. business". - A letter dated March 11, 1949, fro
- ’Head of. the Bureau’ of Personnel, United’ Natlons i
~-and . Cultural Organizatlon, Paris,. France, which accompanled subJect's IR
request for a passport, reflected that Dr. FRANE!@@EINA was a member,
" of the Secretarlat of UNESCO and "was still under contract®. Speclal

. ‘United States Passport #796 that had been-igsued. on.March 13,  1947,.

= by the Department of State at: ‘Washington, D. C., was surrendered- by

- MALINA to officials of the Ameriean. Embassy 1n Parls when he'. applled

N for a passport on April 11, l9h9.~1;p

_ . On February 3, 1951, the Amerlcan Embassy at Parls was
1nstructed to refer to the Passport D1v1s1on any request by‘MELINA

'1fh‘for a renewal of hlS passport.

On March 16, 1951 subJect applled for renewal of his -

.’Passport #8609 by completing an appllcatlon for renewal of passport.;.i..,ff"ﬁ

This. renewal appllcatlon listed his.legal residence as’ 618 South L
Baylor Street, Brenham, Texas;’ foreign address as 89 .rue Enlanger, v

~ Paris 16, Francey and indicated that he was stlll employed as a’ member L

- of the Secretarlat of UNESCO in Parls.“-‘

e”,

|a representatlve of UNESCO, by letter

‘ dated March 16, 1951, at. Parls, cértified that MALINA had been a - R
. member of the. Secretarlat since April 18, 1947, and’ that nis contract; -

| Wextends to Janu 15, 1953". 'His position as of March, 1951, was ,”,*
" described b as: D1v1snon Head in the Department of Natural @
. Sciences which entitled him- to the pr1v1leges accorded to members

- of the Diplomatlc Corps. : . , . ~

‘,"' ".Subject's appllcatlon for renewal of passport, dated o
xﬂ,March 16 1951, was, forwarded to the Department of State because of -

.+" their prior instructions that a passport not be issued to the subgect o :
'“‘Wlthout the express authorlzatlon of -the Department. ' R

T On May 26 1951, the Department of State, in an. a1r gram,
adv1sed the Amer:can Embassy at Parls that subgect's renewal of

..?.. R



,'WFO 105-668 _: o o

1 _passport was . to be refused ' The Amerlcan Embassy at Parls was 1nstructed
- to hold MAL]NA’S Passport #8609 at the Embassy. L : -
o L L . pe
- By letter dated” September 27, 1951| R Lk
:'Amerlcan Consul, -American ‘Embassy,- Paris,. France, advised the Passport : o
. Division that the: follow1ng letter dated September 21, 1951, hadobeen :

”"-recelved from MKLINA

t
o

. "Last Aprll my passport explred.A In May, you 1nformed '7.?'
o me that the renewal of my passport had not. been - granted R
: and at your request I handed to you my passport. “‘

"I have an app01ntment ‘as an Ihternatlonal ClVll N
Servant with the Unitéd Natims Edncatlonal, Sc1ent1flc
- ‘and, Cultural Organlzatlon in'Paris.. I have informed .
the authorltles of UNESCO .of the State Department's G :
refusal, up to the present timey. to grant mg a renewal O
of the passport whlch I have held 51nce 19h6 to

- "UNESCO has made efforts to clarlfy this matter
'and was 1nformed that the reasons “for. rion~renéwal of
-my passport up to the present time-could only be glven ‘
" to me personally.. I'would, therefore, greatly appre01até
a letter from you informlng me'of these reasons." b
Lo e The Passport D1v1510n requested ‘the. Amerlcan Embassy, on*
S November 10, :1951; to inform MALINA that’ the Department had "again

© given careful. consideration to his case but that it does not feel
:g“warranted in reversing. its previous decision, decllnlng t0: renew hlS

.,passport 'since. it is con51dered that hlS further travel would be

. ;' contrary to the best 1nterests of the U S. I ~wj."

a0 - . U Cn

B t‘-:, ,ffH?Rqu”r =
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g ﬁﬁ‘,,. "The Passport DlVlslon, by lettér dated January 12, 1953,:
S 'wWas requested to notify this office in the event any: communlcat.lons
concernlng passport matters are. recelved from the sub,ject. IR
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REFERENQE- ‘Report of s ~ ysyse,

. at. Washmgton, D~ C.
Bureau Letter to Los Angeles dated 1/2/53.  f
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[ |a11@ged1y has been aasociating in Paris with ;
‘i‘rank Hali.na ancil | UNES "-00 amgaloyaea. .

’ -~ Various reports cancetniad | o
were furnished Alexander ¥. Caupbell, an ey mml, .

‘Crindnal Division, by letter dated S’éarcil 7, 1949, bearing the
‘eaption “Loyalty of Government E...ployecs - Commanists 1oﬁ:iug

fer the United States Govemment. Do«

' mestigatiem are m&ermucted by this =
Bureau concerning Frank Vslina a and results themf

. bava been fnmisbed for your attentian. , . A - ,\“\ _'

- :in the absenca of & spe f reczuest, _tm k‘%nmau cautemplatea
adziitmnal inuamgatinn 0. ‘
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Biroctm;-, m (fmmé?s)
Legat, mmﬁ (105—159)

m3m| |-
L IREEAL sum.m a

Reamt 10/30/52.- tEh e

i " Under dute 6/20/52 a{ in mayanm to our.
oﬂgim). ipculry on 5/6/52, thet 3 ese:.mch had 2% md to mm mb;!ems o
praaﬁm in the Taris aren. o Co A e ;-,5‘»-,“:'.«

R TSR uubmaquant inqui..vim f&rmhinr méajee%‘a mﬁt wm;»loymmﬁ :
) ‘ mﬁ pl@ce of rocidenco have not yeb been answored, - Follow-ups. to mm
~- nquiry havé bsen made, and: the entire inquiry wae restoted on 11/20/52. A b6 -,
Upon recelpt, the T@uhﬁ}‘* wm b i’mmishem e t!zts Bx..re‘\s.. . b7c .

0" m:, ,,,,, gl hr Sl

] | into the actlivitles aml conbtacts o
| described av a former State Departeent saployes i
A w0 be beyund readenable doubt by State's Loyalty 8

: ) soaré :Ln February 1?52 The Snatruction reflected that

- sently ocaployed h; in Paris, wed that the Dopartient
marmtion that a# ansoslating in Pards with JTRaw

eitmd the HUAC In early 1950 as a Camiar. wplnvm b.v m« S0, and ‘\\*“
alleged Conmunist. O A

-

o /\6@ Ima that m inquiﬁ“ as &_yesn t‘ of ma instrug- -
tien had besn inconclusive, but had reflected that and BALING, . 0 oY
A 51y being employess of the same yank st UMESUO in Paris, Bave besn seon cha%inn g
Flm W together n the halls of WSS that on & informant had besn . .\
g\g: - - lavited to s breakfast by sone tise ago. - According to thie in- R

g snother Anerioer . v;lnm hy UNS8C0 whose myamr o T
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